Rule 2 33

The Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of administrator’s

proposals

Form2 17B

Name of Company
2E2 Group Limited

Company number
04826387

In the HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE,
CHANCERY DIVISION
COMPANIES COURT

Court case number

613 of 2013

{a) Insert full name(s) and
address(es) of
admitustrator(s)

* Delete as apphicable

(b) Insert date

Contact Details.

You do not have to give any contact information in
the box opposite but 1if you do, it will help Companties
House to contact you 1f there 1s a query on the form
The contact information that you give will be visible

We SIMON JOHN GRANGER, CHAD GRIFFIN and SIMON 1AN KIRKHOPE of FTI
CONSULTING LLP, MIDTOWN, 322 HIGH HOLBORN, LONDON WCI1V 7PB

attach a copy of our proposals in respect of the administration of the above company

A copy of these proposals was sent to all known creditors on

20 March 2013

=

Signed

Joint Admimistrator

Dated 20 March 2013

FTI Consulting LLP

Midtown, 322 High Holbomn, London WC1V 7PB

Tel 020 3077 0593

DX Number

DX Exchange

DBIORAR g - oo

es House, Crown Way, Cardiff, CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff

03104/201 3
COMPANIES HOUSE
A28 21/03/2013 #297

COMPANIES HOUSE




CONSULTING

Critical thinking at the critical time ™

Joint Administrators' Report and Statement of Proposals

2E2 UK Limited (Company Number: 04090390) ("2e2 UK")

2E2 Holdings Limited (Company Number: 05929340) ("Holdings")

2E2 Investments Limited (Company Number: 05928851) ("Investments™)
2E2 Group Limited (Company Number: 04826387) ("2e2 Group")

2E2 Limited (Company Number: 04501291) ("2e2 Ltd")

2E2 Managed Operations Limited (Company Number: 03202152) ("Managed Ops")
Morse Overseas Holdings Limited (Company Number: 03712707) ("MOH")
2e2 Property Limited (Company Number: 04161428) ("Property")

Morse Group Limited {Company Number: 02212268) ("MGL")

Diagonal Quest Limited (Company Number: 03852299} ("DQL")

2e2 MS Limited (Company Number: 04543345) ("MS")

Morse Limited (Company Number: 03108179) ("Morse")

Diagonal Limited (Company Number: 02153353) ("Diagonal®)

(Collectively “the Companies”)

20 March 2013

The affairs, business and property of the Companies are being managed by the Joint Admimistrators The Joint
Administrators act as agents of the Companies and without personal hability

Simon Granger 15 licensed i the United Kingdom to act as an insolvency practitioner by the Association of
Chartered Certified Accountants and Chad Griffin and Siman Kirkhope are licensed in the United Kingdom to act
as insolvency practitioners by the Institute of Chartered Accountants in England and Wales, under section
390(2)(a) of the Insolvency Act 1986



CONTENTS

1 Introduction and Statutory Matters

2 Background to the Group

3 Events Leading up to the Administrations

4 Objective of Administrations

5 Administration Strategy - UK Bustness

6 Admirustration Strategy - Overseas Business
7 Other Asset Realisations

8 Other Matters

9 Statement of Affars

10 Estimated Qutcome

11 Administrators’ Remuneration and Disbursements
12 Administrators’ Proposals

13 Further Questions

APPENDICES

Statutory Information

Summansed Information

Summansed Group Structure Chart

Receipts and Payments Accounts

Directors' Statements of Affairs of the Companies

Analyis of Administrators' Time Costs in Accordance with Statement of Insolvency
Practice 9 ("SIP9")

Additional Information in Relation to Administrators' Fees Pursuant to SIP9

Extracts from the Insolvency Act 1986 (as amended) (*the Act’)

Statement of Claim Form

Page 2

Appendix A
Appendix B
Appendix C
Appendix D
Appendix E

Appendix F
Appendix G
Appendix H

Appendix |




11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

110

Introduction and Statutory Matters

Simon Granger, Chad Griffin and Simon Kirkhope (“the Admunistrators”) of FTI Consulting LLP
(“FTI") were appointed as Joint Administrators of 2e2 UK, Holdings, Investments, 2e2 Group,
Ze2 Ltd, Managed Ops, MOH, Property, MGL, DQL (“the Initial Entities™) on 28 January 2013

The Administrators were appointed over the Imtial Entities following applications to the High
Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Companies Court (“the Court™), by the directors of the
Initial Entihes in accerdance with Paragraph 22, Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act 1986, as
amended (“the Act”)

On 15 February 2013, the Administrators were appointed as Joint Administrators of MS,
Diagonal and Morse The Administrators were appointed following applications to the Court by
the holders of Qualifying Floating Charges in accordance with Paragraph 14 of Schedule B1
of the Act

Simon Granger I1s licensed in the United Kingdom to act as an insolvency practitioner by the
Association of Chartered Certfied Accountants under section 390(2)(a) of the Act Chad
Griffin and Smon Kirkhope are licensed in the United Kingdom to act as insolvency
practitioners by the Institute of Chartered Accountants in England and Wales under section
390(2)(a) of the Act Pursuant to Paragraph 100(2) of Schedule B1 to the Act the
Administrators act jointly and severally so that all functions may be exercised by each and
either of them

This Report and Statement of Proposals (“the Report™) is prepared pursuant to Paragraph 49,
Schedule B1 of the Act in relation to the Companies, the purpose of which I1s to provide
creditors with an update as to the present position and future strategy of the Admirustrations to
assist the creditors and enable them to decide on whether or not to vote for the Proposals
This Report also includes information required to be provided to creditors pursuant to Rule
233 of the Insolvency Rules 1986 (as amended) (“the Rules") Statutory information
pertaining to the Companies and as required by the Rules is set out in Appendix A

As we anticipate that there are insufficient funds available in each of the Companies for a
distribution to unsecured creditors other than potentially a Prescnbed Part (“PP") distnbution
(a fund set aside for the benefit of unsecured creditors by virtue of Section 176(A)(2)(a) of the
Act), and in accordance with Paragraph 52(1) of Schedule B1 to the Act, the Administrators
will not be convening a meeting of creditors unless required to do so

Should creditors whose total debts amount to at least 10% of the total debts of any of the
Companies wish to request a meeting be held they should complete the attached form 2 21B
and return it within 8 business days of the issue of this report A deposit of £2,000 towards the
cost of convening the meeting should be enclosed with the request per Rule 2 37(3) of the
Rules

In the event that no request (in the prescribed manner) 1s received prior to the deadline above
n respect of each of the Companies, the Proposals of each of the Companies will be deemed
approved and a notice will be filed at Companies House

The centre of main interest of each of the Compantes is the United Kingdom Therefore, the
EC Regulations on Insolvency Proceedings 2000 apply to the Administrations The
proceedings are main proceedings as defined by Article 3 of those regulations

In prepanng this report, we have relied on informaton provided by the directors and
management of the Companies and other third parties Qur investigations are continuing and
accordingly, 1t has not been possible to venfy all such information Therefore, we take no
responsibility for the accuracy and completeness of this information or otherwise

Page 3




21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

210

Background to the Group

The Group (1e 2e2 Holdings Limited and its direct and indirect subsidianes) had grown
through acquisition over a number of years leading to a relatively large group structure which
15 summarised at Appendix C The Group's key UK trading entity was 2e2 UK

The Group's core business was as an IT services provider providing a wide range of services
including data centre services, flexible resource contracts, managed service contracts,
professional services and programme support Services were provided from a single, discrete
technology implementation through to full IT outsourcing

The UK business’ largest customer was Telefonica 02, both in its own nght and in relation to
the O2 Unify contract O2 Unify was a commeraial joint venture between 2e2 UK Limted and
Telefonica 02 which sought to consolidate customers’ IT and telecommunications needs
under a single management structure

The Group also had international subsidianes in Spain, the Netherlands, Channel Islands, Isle
of Man, Ireland and the United States

The Group had over 1,400 employees in the UK and ¢ 500 in overseas subsidiaries

Overview of Financial Information

Financial information for the Group 1s summarised below This comprises extracts from the
Group's consolidated unaudited draft accounts for the year ended 31 December 2012, audited
accounts for the year ended 31 December 2011 and audited accounts for the year ended 31

December 2010 Please note this information has not been verfied by the Administrators or
FTI

Consohdated turnover for the Group fell from £404m for the year ended 31 December 2011 to
£337m in the year ended 31 December 2012

The Group also experienced a reduction in profitability, with gross profit margin falling from
34 5% i FY2010 to 20 1% in FY2012

Taking into account other expenses, exceptional items, tax and interest costs, the Group
reported net losses In each of the last three years with the position worsening to a £48m net
less in FY2012

Unaudited Draft

Accounts for year ended Audited accounts for year Audited accounts for year

31 December 2012 ended 31 December 2011 ended 31 December 2010

£000 £000 £000

Tumover 337 297 403 623 325 275
Cost of Sales {269 449) {289 209) {213 105)
Gross Profit 67,848 104,414 112,170
Gross Margin % 20 1% 25 9% 34 5%
Other Expenses {77 433) (30 709) (101 333)
Exceptional ltems {19 672) {15.178) {10 600)
interest Payable {18 650} {23 226) {22 819)
Tax Credit/(Expense) (994) {1 142} 323
Profit/{Loss) (48 901) {25 841) {22 259)

The Group was financed by secured bank debt of c £113 2m held by a syndicate of five
lenders (the “Senior Debt™) and ¢ £49 8m of mezzanine debt (the “Mezzanine Debt”) held by
five further lenders (collectively, “the Secured Creditors”) The Semor Debt and Mezzanine
Debt are secured by debentures over substantially all of the Group's assets The debt

Page 4




21

212

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

predommnantly relates to the financing of acquisitions together with working capitat funding
The Group has further debts of £85m Payment in Kind (“PIK") notes (“£85m Notes”), and
£9 2m PIK notes (“£9 2m Notes") {together the “PIK Notes”) The PIK Notes are secured over
the assets of Investments With the exception of Holdings, all of the other Group companies in
administration have also granted secunty in respect of the PIK notes, which 1s subordinated to
the Senior debt and mezzanine debt

Over and above the Senicr Debt, the Mezzanine Debt and the PIK notes, the Group also had
a receivables financing arrangement

The Group's equity investors were Hutton Collins and Duke Street

Events Leading up to the Administrations

In December 2012, the Group notified the Secured Creditors that the Group may breach its
December 2012 financial covenants and that it had appointed a Chief Restructuring Officer to
support the Group with its discussions with stakeholders

During January 2013 while the Secured Creditors prepared to review the financial position of
the Company, the Group took steps to appoint an Interim Group Finance Director and Interm
Chief Operating Officer to oversee the day to day financiat and operational management of
the business

By mid-January 2013, the Group was a facing a significant hquidity crisis, with an estimated
funding requirement of an iImMmediate £25m to the end of February 2013 and an aggregate
amount of £45m to 20 Apnl 2013 This funding requirement arose due to a combination of
factors, but was principally driven by three key elements

I A prolonged detenoration in underlying profitability,

Il An unsustainable level of accumulated trade and other creditor habilities (including
several defaulted ‘tme to pay’ arrangements with HMRC) and the loss of credit
insurance, and

Il The Group's inabiity to finance further invoices through a recewvables financing
arrangement with Hutton Collins

The Group held discussions with the Secured Creditors and Hutton Collins to determine
whether funding could be obtained to avoid an imminent insolvency However, the scale of the
new money requirement was significant and the Secured Lenders had little visibility into the
underlying reasons for the Group's deteriorating financial position

On Thursday 24 January 2013 the Group presented an updated view of the Draft 2012
Financial Results to the Secured Lenders Previous information provided to the Secured
Lenders had indicated Earnings Before interest Tax, Depreciation & Amortisation (“EBITDA")
as at November 2012 to be £27 3m and a full year outlook of £34 6m However, the 24
January presentation reported that ‘significant weaknesses In financial reporting and process
have been identfied’, which has given nse to a number of accounting adjustments As a
result of these adjustments, full year EBITDA for 2012 was revised downwards from £34 6m
to £11 6m, before taking into account exceptional costs of a further £20m

In view of the revised information regarding the financial position of the business, and the
quantum of the new money requirement, the Secured Creditors were not In a position to lend
further monies to the Group and notified the directars of this fact on Friday 25 January 2013

With the Group unable to secure additional funding from Secured Lenders or other

stakeholders, the directors had no option other than to take steps to place the Companies into
Admirustration

Page 5




38

39

310

41

42

43

44

45

46

51

52

Contingency planning for administration of the Initia! Entities took place in a highiy
compressed timescale and largely over the weekend of 26 and 27 January

On Monday 28 January 2013, the directors applied to the High Court to appoint administrators
in relation to the Inittal Entities and the appointments were confirmed at approximately 4 30pm
on the same day

On 15 February 2013, the Adminustrators were appointed as Joint Administrators of MS,
Diagonal and Morse as it had been identified that these entities held assets which would be
required to be sold as part of the sale of businesses

Objective of Administrations

Administrators must perform their functions with the purpose of achieving one of the following
statutory objectives

rescuing the company as a going concern,
achieving a better result for the company’s creditors as a whole than would be likely If the
company was wound up, or

e reahsing property in order to make a distribution to one or more secured or preferential
creditors

The Group had sigruficant unsecured and secured liabilities, and the first objective would not
have been achievable without restructunng these creditors, which we did not believe was
possible given the loss making position of the Group and impact of the Administration on its
businesses

We considered the options avalable and concluded that the purpose of each of the
Administrations would be to achieve a better result for the Companies’ creditors as a whole
than would be likely if the Companies were wound up without first being placed into
administration

In order to seek to achieve this we continued to trade the business of the UK entities within
the Group, whilst offenng the business for sale We considered that this would maximise
realisations for the Group's creditors

Our strategy was to also allow the international businesses held by the Group to continue to
trade outside of any insolvency process, which would in turn allow a structured share sale
process to take place, with the aim of maximising realisations for the benefit of creditors

Further details on the implementation of the Administration cbjectives are included below
Administration Strategy — UK Business

The overnding strategy for the UK was to seek to continue to operate the business so far as
was possible whilst an accelerated sales process was undertaken Given the cnitical condition
of the Companies’ finances at the time the Administrators were appointed, the Administrators
entered into a funding agreement with Royal Bank of Canada, in order to enable critical
payments to be made while a buyer was sought

We were aware that certain of the Group’s UK business offerings could not be traded
profitably in administration and others would only be capable of being continued for a short
pencd of time in administration due to commercial pressures

The instial customer strategy therefore focused on

Page 6




53

54

55

56

57

58

59

510

511

512

* Flexible Resourcing contracts {(where 2e2 staff and contractors were embedded Iin
customer organisations) and where payment undertakings were sought to cover the
January payroil payment,

» cntical contracts, covering areas such as financial systems, defence and NHS projects
and critical infrastructure,

» mantaining the Data Centre QOperations, and

+  mantaining the profitable or valuable contracts where value could be realised

The IT hardware and software supply business was ceased immediately on appointment as
there was no capacity to source inventory from suppliers and customers were unwilling to
purchase capital goods from an insolvent company

Accordingly, we ceased business activities in certain areas and sought a very accelerated
sale of the whole of the remaining business As a result of the financial position of the Group,
and the cessation of certain business activities 345 employees were made redundant within
the first week of the Administration

A number of customers terminated contracts shortly after administration These were primarly
where services were easy to migrate to alternative providers or staff could be taken in-house
(such as flexible resourcing contracts and support contracts)

During the week ended 1 February 2013 the Administrators received expressions of interest in
the UK business and assets from around 70 interested parties This list was narrowed down to
a small number of parties who provided the hest prospect of concluding an acceptable
acquisttion of the business within a very short time penod These buyers undertook extensive
due dilgence in a highly accelerated ttme frame in order to fully evaluvate the profit potential of
the business and the potentizl costs and liabiliies relating to the transaction

Regrettably, by 5 February 2013, all of these parties had been unable to deliver an offer
acceptable to the Administrators, as they were ullimately unable to get comfortable on the
ability of the businesses to retain key customers Furthermore, bidders were unable to satisfy
themselves In relation to certain habilittes of the Companies

With the sale of the whole of the UK business nc longer possible, the Administrators were
required to close substantial parts of the UK business, resulting in the redundancy of 627
employees

On 7 February, we completed a transaction whereby 02 Redwood Limited, a subsidiary of
Telefonica UK Limited, bought the O2 Unify part of the business for total consideration of
£4 Om As a result, the employment of 107 staff automatically transferred to 02 Redwood
Limited with effect from 7 February 2013 pursuant to the Transfer of Undertakings (Protection
of Employment) Regulations 2006 (TUPE)

Further redundancies were made on 8 February 2013 such that the only matenal business
activity on-going comprised the Data Centres

Following withdrawal of interested parties for the business as a whole, we undertook a further
marketing exercise of the Data Centres based at Reading, Gateshead and a third party site at
Newcastle upon Tyne £0 8m of funding was obtained from Data Centre customers to allow
continuation of trading for a further period while this sales process was completed

This sale process resulted in two interested parties being at a relatively advanced stage on
13/14 February A transaction to sell the Data Centres to Daisy Data Centre Solutions Limited

Page 7




513

61

62

63

64

65

66

71

(an Oakley SPV managed by Daisy Group) completed on 15 February 2013 for total
consideration of £2 8m Completion of the Data Centre sale avoided a potential 4 to 6 month
managed wind-down process to return customer data in an orderly manner and resulted in the
TUPE transfer of 153 employees

Some of the key activihes since the completion of the Data Centre transaction include
realisation of other assets, book debt collections, dealing with stock and retention of tile
clams, employee matters, site closures and property matters, which are discussed in further
detail later wathin this report

Administration Strategy — Overseas Business

European Businesses

The Group’s European subsidianes were largely autonomous from the UK group We worked
with the subsidiary boards to provide support and where needed engaged with key local
customers and suppliers, together with local management Where linkages with the UK
business were identified (e g emall systems) steps were taken to ensure they were
completely standalone within a week of the commencement of the administrations of the Initial
Entites

The short term cash flows indicated that there was sufficient hquidity available to run an
orderly disposal process over a 3 — 4 week period, with the exception of the Isle of Man
subsidiary Provisional iquidators were appointed to the Isle of Man subsidiary and a sale of
the subsidiary occurred preserving all the jobs However, value realised from this transaction
flowed to the Secured Creditors rather than the Group given local secunty was In place

The disposal process for the remaining European subsidianes (in Spain, Ireland, Channel
Islands and the Netherlands) was commenced immediately upon appointment and 78 parties
were contacted 35 parties signed confidentiality agreements and were admitted to a data
room Certain potential buyers attended management meetings dunng the week pnor to the
bid deadline of 11 February By 11 February, 19 offers had been received

Logicalis bid €24m 1n total for the Group’s subsidiaines in Spain, Ireland, Channel Islands and
Netherlands This offer was the best bid received, based on overall value and deliverability of
transaction as Logicals was willing to acquire all of the European Busmesses in one
transaction and had Imited due diligence requirements given that they were already well
acquainted with the Group from previous discussions We subsequently worked with Logicahs
to progress due diligence, transaction structunng and documentation.

On 4 March, we completed the sale of 2e2's international companies tn Spain, Ireland,
Channel Islands and the Netherlands to Logicalis This preserved all 480 jobs in the European
subsidianes Total consideration achieved was €24m (£206m) However, an element of
consideration 1s subject to escrow arrangements and therefore cash received to date s
£18 6m

US Business

On 15 February we concluded a sale of the Group's US subsidiary, Diagonal Consulting Inc,
to G3, a competitor, for US$250k following a discrete targeted sale process Due to a number
of factors, it was necessary to progress this sale quickly and with imited due dilgence The
G3 offer was the highest bid received for this business and preserved alf 17 jobs

Other Asset Realisations
Wisdom

‘Wisdom’ 1s an integrated information management software solution comprising electronic
records management and document capture

Page 8




72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

710

81

82

83

Following a competitive sale process, on 27 February 2012 we completed on the sale of the
Wisdom assets and IP to Daisy Data Centre Solutions Limited for £290k

The proceeds of sale were split equally between 2e2 UK and Diagonal and represent floating
charge realisations into the Administration estates of these companies

Debtors

At the date of Administration of 2e2 UK, its debtor ledger totalled £43m To date, realisations
have totalled £4 1m A number of factors have imited the recovery of book debts, including a
significant number of invoices representing future billings for advanced periods for which 2e2
are unable to provide services

It appears that certain of the receivables balances may have been assigned to companies
who provided third party financing We are currently reviewing these arangements

We have appointed JP Associates, a firm of debt recovery specialists, as our agents to realise
debts owing to the Companies JP Associates have expenence in realising IT sector debts in
insolvencies

Stock

On appointment 2e2 UK’s stockholding (excluding spares stock) had a net book value of
£0 8m This 1s low value due to the "bill and hold" system (see retention of title section of this
report for further information) Due to this and the existence of retention of titte clams, we do
not expect any matenal recoveries from stock realisations

On appointment 2e2 UK's spares stock had a net book value of £1 6m This stock was not
subject to retention of title claims as it was older repeat use stock This stock was sold through
a competitive sale process for £90k The realisable value of the spares stock was low in
comparison to book value as it was repaired pre-used stock held at multiple locations 14
interested parties were provided with the details of the stock and £90k was the highest offer
recewved

Chattel Assets

Following the sale of assets located at the data centres we are working with our chattel
agents, Wyles Hardy & Co to realise fixtures, fithngs, offtce and IT equipment where such
assets are not subject to lease

Other Assets
We are continuing to explore the sale of intellectual property assets held by the Group,
together with a minority shareholding in a joint venture

Other Matters

Employees

As set out above n relation to the administration strategy for the UK business, due to limited
funds and the fact that certain of the UK bustness could not be traded in admirustration it was
unfortunately necessary to make 345 employees redundant in the first week of the
administrations

Additional redundancies became necessary during the administratons as a result of
customers cancelling contracts Unfortunately once a sale of the business as a whole was not
possible a further 627 redundancies were made on 6 February 2013

We have worked together with retained key company staff to provide information to the
purchasers of the business units discussed above and to assist with the transfer of
employment of the 260 UK employees that transferred as a result of the sales discussed
above to 02 Redwood Limited and Daisy Data Centre Solutions Limted Where other IT
service providers have commenced the provision of services to former Group customers and

Page 9




84

85

86

87

88

89

810

812

this has resulted in a transfer of undertakings, such information as has been requested has
been prowvided to these service providers To date we have been advised of 110 staff who
have transferred under TUPE to replacement IT service providers

In addition, information has been provided to employees and to the Redundancy Payments
Office to assist \n the assessment and submission of employee claims against 2e2 UK and
Holdings, in conjunction with our employment claims specialists, Payco

We have also dealt with a high volume of employee quenes In relation to aspects of the
insolvency process and to the impact of the Adrministrations on the benefits that were formerly
afforded to company staff

Retention of Title
We have received notification of retention of title claims from 37 parties The current status in
relation to these claims 1s summarised below

s 17 have been resolved in full

» 3 are potential clams notified by trade insurers where no clam submission has been
received from the suppher

+ 5 claims received where there was no stock located at the Group's premises as it had been
detivered to customers prior to the commencement of the Administration

+ 12 claims received not yet resolved where stock 1s located at the Group's premises

The Group operated a "bill and hold" system on behalf of certain customers where stock was
invoiced to the customer, but remained in either the Group's premises or faciities operated by
the Group's logistics partners As a result, the majonty of retention of title claims invclve both
a suppher and a customer of the Group asserting ttle over the same batch of stock We
continue to seek to resolve the remaming claims as quickly as practicable given the
complexities

Property

At the date of our appointment MS was the lessee on the lease for the Reading data centre
property, whilst Managed Ops was the holder of a long lease over the Gateshead data centre
property The Group’'s interest in these property assets was sold to Daisy as part of the
transaction discussed above

At the date of appointment entities within the Group were lessees on 30 leases (including the
two discussed above) Six of these leases had been vacated prior to the date of our
appointment, three were let to subtenants and 21 were occupied by Group

Since our appointment, in conjunction with our agents, we have secured all of these sites and
sought to realise all assets of value held on site

To date, we have contacted the landlords to advise that 27 of these feases are no longer
required for the purposes of the Administrations Certain of the tenants of these leases are
Group entites which are not in administration Where the tenant 1s one of the Companies n
administration we have wrtten to the landlord to request a surrender of the lease We intend
to exit all leased properties in the near future as the business of the Group continues to be
wound down

Other Creditors

As Administrators, we have a statutory duty to advertise for creditor claims Any creditor who
believes they may have a claim should submit their claim to us as soon as possible, using the
statement of claim form attached at Appendix |, unless they have already done 5o In addition,
any creditor who has leased assets to the Group should contact the Administrators in order to
assist with the recovery of any assets held by the Group

Page 10




813

814

815

91

92

93
10

101

Taxation

We have undertaken inihial corporation tax and VAT reviews We will prepare the necessary
tax returns to finalise the pre-appointment tax position, and will submit appropnate corporation
tax, VAT and PAYE/NIC returns for the period of the Administrations

Statutory Investigations

We have begun gathenng data for our initial investigatrons work to comply with our statutory
duties pursuant to the Company Directors Disqualification Act 1986 We are obliged to review
the conduct of all directors who served In respect of the Companies in the 3 year period prior
to the date of Administrations

Should any creditors have any further relevant information in relation to directors’ conduct,
they should provide detalls in writing to the Administrators This request forms part of our
normal investigations into directors’ conduct and does not imply any cniticism of the directors
in this particular case The content of our reports in relation to this are confidential and must
be submitted to the Department for Business, Innovation and Skills within six months of our
appotntment as Joint Administrators

Statement of Affairs

Attached at Appendix E 15 a copy of the directors’ Estimated Statement of Affairs for the
Companies as at the date of the appointment of the Administrators together with a list of
creditors at the time of appointment whose detalls have been prowided by the directors
Please note that the format of the Statement of Affairs does not include any provision for the
costs of the Administrations An estimate of the return to creditors based on the information
provided by the directors, and from our work to date, 1s included In the next section of the
report

Under the terms of cross-guarantees provided by the Companies, the Secured Creditors are
shown as being owed money by each of the Companies The Administration of 2e2 Ltd
tnggered an event of cross-default resulting in each of the Companies being jointly and
severally hable for the secured debt

Our commentary on the Statement of Affairs for certain entities is included at Appendix E
Estimated Qutcome

Creditors should be aware that 1t 1s often difficult to predict the ikely dividend levels at the start
of an Administrabon QOur comments are based on the realsations to date, and our
expectations of further asset realisations into the Administration estates

The general positions of each of the categones of creditor are shown below Indicative
outcomes for creditors of each entity are shown in Appendix B8

+  Secured Creditors — £7 4m of cash on appointment was set-off by the Secured
Creditors against amounts due Fixed charge distributions of £11 2m and £3 8m have
been made to date from MOH and 2e2 Ltd respectively

There 1s expected to be a significant shortfall to secured creditors as total secured debt at
the date of our appointment was ¢ £257 2m

»  Preferential creditors — Under the Act the only classes of preferential creditor are
employees in respect of certain claims in relation to arears of wages, holiday and
penstons contrnbutions, as has previously been communicated to employees In the event
that there 1s a surplus of floating charge realisations after Administration costs have been
met, a dwvidend will be paid to preferential creditors

Page 11




11

112

The majorty of the Companies’ employees were employed by 2e2 UK, but we
understand that a small number of employees were employed by Holdings and one
employee was employed by 2e2 Ltd We currently anticipate that there will be sufficient
floating charge realisations (after costs) to permit a dwvdend to preferential creditors of
2e2 UK, but that no dividend will be payable from Holdings We are currently unable to
confirm the dividend rate payable from 2e2 UK as there are a number of floating charge
assets to be realised and we are yet to receive a final schedule of preferential creditor
clams

We are not aware of any preferential creditor claims against any other entity

o Prescribed Part — Under Section 176A of the Act where after 15 September 2003 the
Company has granted a creditor a floating charge, a proportion of the net property of the
company achieved from Floating Charge asset realisations must be made available for
the unsecured creditors

The Prescnbed Part applies where there are net floating charge realisations (t e after
costs of realisation) available to unsecured creditors, and 1s calculated as follows

e  50% of net property up to £10k
e Plus 20% of net property in excess of £10k
e  Subject to a maximum of £600k

It 1s estimated that a Prescnbed Part dividend 1s only potentially available in 2e2 UK and
Diagonal In the event that there 1s a Prescrnibed Part dividend this will be distnbuted
equally to all agreed unsecured crediters, with the dividend dependent upon the level of
claims received Given the level of unsecured creditor claims, any dividend rate from the
Prescnbed Part 1s expected to be de-minimus

The requirement to make the Prescrnbed Part distribution to unsecured creditors I1s

disapplied if, mter alia, the administrator or iquidator either

e thinks that the cost of making a distribution to unsecured creditors would be
disproportionate to the benefits (s176A(3)(b)), or

« apples to the court for an order on such grounds and the court so orders (s176A(5))

The administrators will consider the level of any potential dwvidend in due course and
assess whether the cost of making a distnbution 1s disproportionate to the benefits
Further information would be provided to creditors in relation {o this

. Unsecured Creditors — Based on the information available we estimate that there will no
funds avallable to distnbute to unsecured creditors of any of the Companies other than
that distnbuted under the Prescrnibed Part, should one be payable

Administrators’ Remuneration and Disbursements

Pre-administration fees

FTI's imtial proposed engagement scope was to support a refinancing with a focus on
immediate short term cash flows and the Group's funding requirements However, following
our initial field work 1t became apparent that the Group faced a considerable and immediate
hquidity gap threatening the Group’s viability Our focus therefore shifted to advising the sentor
secured lenders on strategic options and contingency planning for the event of an insolvency

In accordance with Rule 2 33 (2B) it should be noted that FTI Consulting LLP billed total fees
of £128,245 00 (plus VAT) to 2e2 Group during the peniod 25 January 2013 to 28 January
2013 1n relation to work carned out with a view to the Companies entering Administration As
discussed at point 3 8 of this report, once it became apparent that there was no alternative to
placing the Companies ito administration we commenced a period of information gathenng

Page 12




1110

and planning to facilitate the Companies being placed into administration [t was important that
this work commenced pnor to the Companies being placed into administration, to be able to
immediately implement the Administration strategy on appointment

Our work pnor to the Administrations focussed on the following work streams

+ M&A information Gathering information for UK business sales process and international
sales process

= Assessment of required business units Developing the trading strategy for the
Administration and potential unit closuresftrade-ons

= Appomintment strategy and documentation Preparation of appointment documentation
and day one communications

+ Strategy and planning Plans to establish control over business locations and octher
planning including taxation matters

+ Employees: Assessment of staff retentons/redundancies, establishment of employee
numbersflocations and communications plan

All pre-appointment costs referred to above were paid pror to our appointment and a request
to draw these fees as an expense of the Administration will therefore not be made We are not
aware of any other costs or expenses incurred in relation to the Companies by another party
qualfied to act as an insolvency practitioner in the period prior to our appointment as
Administrators, 1n respect of work with a view to placing the Companies into Administration
We understand that the directors sought the advice of PriceWaterhouseCoopers prior to
placing the Companies into admimistration, but no request to pay any fees in respect of this
advice has been received, and we understand therr fees were settled pre-appointment
c £45k was paid to DLA Piper post-appointment in respect of legal advice that the directors
recewved prior to the commencement of the admtnistration in relation to placing the Companies
into Administration

Post-appointment fees

It 1s proposed that the remuneration of the Administrators will be fixed by reference to the ime
spent by the Administrators’ and therr staff in carrying out the Administrations, In accordance
with Rule 2 106 of the Rules The timing of the exit of the Administrations wili depend on the
progress of realisations of assets and the completion of the work streams discussed in the
body of this report

We have attached at Appendix F a Time Analysis 1n accordance with the provisions of SIP9,
which provides details of the activity costs incurred by staff grade to the above date

The Administrators have currently incurred time costs of £2,476,722 02 (net of VAT) properly
dealing with the Administrations of the Companies The time costs incurred by entity are
shown in the table in Appendix B with the full fee analysts in accordance with SIP9 shown in
Appendix F No fees have yet been drawn

In addition the Admimistrators have currently incurred Category 1 expenses of £25,897 85
The expenses costs incurred by entity are shown in the table in Appendix B

Attached as Appendix G 1s additional information in relation to our policy on staffing, the use of
sub contractors, disbursements and details of our current charge out rates by staff grade

Fee Approval

Other than any potential distnbutions under the Prescribed Part, we do not currently anticipate
that any funds will be available to the unsecured creditors Therefore, fixing the basis of the
Administraters’ remuneration will be approved in accordance with Rule 2 106(5A) of the
Rules These rules are outhined as follows

Page 13




111

1112

1113

1114

12

121

122

Where the Administrators have made a statement under Paragraph 52(1)(b) of Schedule B1
of the Act the basis of the Administrators’ remuneration may be fixed by approval of

+ Each secured creditor, or

e |If the Administrators intend to make a distnbution to preferential creditors, with the
approval of each secured creditor and 50% of the preferential creditors who respond to an
invitation to consider approval

In ne with Paragraph 52(1)(b) of Schedule B1 of the Act outlined above there 15 no
requrement for unsecured creditors to pass a resolution in respect of Adminstrators'
remuneration

A copy of the 'Creditors’ Guide to Administrators' Fees' 1s available at

hitp //www 13 org uk/media/decuments/publications/professional/Guide to_Administrators Fe
es Nov2011 pdf

Creditors can alternatively request a copy from us and we will provide a paper copy by post

Creditors attention 1s drawn to Appendix H of this report which shows extracts from the Rules
detailing creditors abilty to request further information in relation to the Administrators’ fees or
to challenge the Administrators’ remuneration

Administrators’ Proposals

As outlined above the objectives of the Administrations are achieving a better result for the
Companies’ creditors as a whole than would be likely if the Companies were wound up

The contents of this document represent the Administrators' proposals In order to provide
clanty to creditors on the further specific areas for which the Administraters are seeking
approval we have set out our specific proposals In three subsections below

Proposed Strategy, Actions and Activities
a The Administrators will continue to manage the affairs of the Companies in order to
achieve the purpose of the Adminustration

b To do all such other things and generally exercise all of their powers as contained n
Schedule B1 of the Act, as the Administrators consider desirable or expedient to achieve
the statutory purpose of the Administration

¢ Toinvestigate and as appropriate pursue any claims the Companies may have

d The Administrators be authonsed to agree the claims of the secured, preferential and
unsecured creditors against each of the Companies unless they conclude, In therr
reasonable optnion, that a company will have no assets available for distnbution

e The Admunistrators be authonsed to distnbute funds to the secured and preferential
creditors as and when clams are agreed and funds permit In relation to potential
distributions to unsecured creditors, that the Administrators, at therr discretion, may make
an application to court for permission to make distnbutions to unsecured creditors under
Paragraph 65(3) of Schedule B1 of the Act

f That, in the event the creditors of each company so determine, a creditors committee be

appointed in respect of each or any company comprising of not more than five and not less
than three creditors of that company

Page 14




13

131

Proposed Exit Routes
The most likely deemed exit route for each company i1s shown in the table at Appendix B The
possible exit routes are discussed in more detall below

9

In relation to all Companies, once all assets have been realised, and (f there are no funds
avallable to enable a distnbution to the unsecured creditors and a liquidation process 1s not
required, the Administrators shall file a notice pursuant to paragraph 84 of Schedule B1 to
the Act together with ther final progress report at Court and with the Registrar of
Companies for the dissolution of the Companies

Should dissolution not be deemed to be the most appropriate exit route, the Joint
Administrators may exit the Companies’ Administrations into Creditors' Voluntary
Liquidation pursuant to paragraph 83 of Schedule B1 to the Act in order to make the
distnbution to unsecured creditors It 1s proposed that the Adminustrators would be
appointed as hquidators, with any lquidator being able to undertake acts required or
authonsed under any enactment indwvidually The creditors are entitted to nominate a
different person as the proposed liquidator, provided that the nomination 1s made after the
receipt of these proposals and before the proposals are approved

In the event that there are no distnbutions to unsecured creditors, but the Administrators
still beheve hiquidation te be the most appropriate route (for example if investigation work 1s
required within a liquidation process or It 15 necessary to disclam a lease), the
Administrators will exit the Administrations by compulsory iqguidations The Administrators
give notice that on such a petition the Joint Administrators will seek their appointment as
liquidators pursuant to section 140 of the Act

The Administrators will be discharged from hability in accordance with Paragraph 98(1) of
Schedule B1 of the Act immediately upon therr appointment as Administrators ceasing to
have effect

Administrators’ Remuneration

k

That in respect of each company the creditors committee, iIf one 1s appointed, be asked to
agree that the basis of the Admimistrators’ remuneration be fixed by reference to the time
properly given by the Administrators’ and their staff in attending to matters arising in the
Administrations, calculated at the prevaling standard hourly charge out rates used by FTI
at the time when the work 1s performed, plus VAT, and be asked to agree the
Administrators’ expenses

That  a creditors’ committee I1s not appointed, the Secured Creditors (and preferential
creditors where applicable) of each company shall be asked o fix the basis of the
Adminsstrators’ remuneration in accordance with Rule 2 106(5A)(a) of the Rules, to be
fixed by reference to the time properly given by the Administrators’ and their staff In
attending to matters ansing in the Administrations, calculated at the prevaiing standard
hourly charge out rates used by FTI at the time when the work 1s performed, plus VAT

Further Questions

We are required to provide a progress report to all creditors within one month of the end of the
first six months of the Administrations, or when the Administrations come to an end, whichever
IS sooner

Page 15




132 Should you have any queries in the meantime please do not hesitate to contact us on
020 3077 0593 or email 2e2administrators@fticonsulting com

For and on behalf of
the Companies

Simon Granger
Joint Administrator

Page 16




| 3 saleys aouauajaid |£9°¢/
L0 0F Ssseys AJBUIPIO /§G'LZ - PUB|A0T Yolapaid uyor I

L0 03 saleys AXBUIPIO 066 61 - @A0T |laAJRD) LWBYRIS) JN

1.3 saJeys aouaiajaud €H0'00C
L0 03 saJeys Aleuiplo L8L'pSL - NG Y8Jag uowWIg JW

1.3 saseys asualapaad £40°008
L0 03 saJeys AleuIpio G 1Z1 - UBWSSOID) [Ned SBIOYDIN JN

| 3 seseys asuaiaaud p9'965°C

L0 03 sateys AlBUIDIO £01 ‘GPG - UDISADIN SUaARIS WJeW JW
|3 saieys adualajaud 228'122'¢

L0 03 seseys Aleuipio £68'/EE - UNg WeNpAL 8ouaia] JIN

£10Z Aenuer g2
ung WeljjipA 82uais] JN

adnouj AeyjSap sOlIeYD Ne)siy J
sulljoD) pIemoH MaUNew Jw
pue|aA0T ¥ouapald uyor I

BA0T [loARD) WEBYRID JN

ung %8430 uowig I

UBWSSOIS) INB SBIOYIIN JWN
yBIoASIN SUBADIS BN JN

unNg WEeiipn 90Uale ] Iy

N8 0ZOY ' syag ‘ungmap 'aousiep WeEYuag ‘esSnoH UOISUB By

YN
£10Z Aenuer gz

UBWISSOIC) [NEJ SBJOYDIN JW

ung yals(] uowig Iy

LBLWSS0.S) [(NEd SBJOYIIN JN

ybiapo SuUansIS yiew JN

HNhg WEeNIpL @2udua] JW

N8 02Oy * sx8g ‘AINGMAN '20usjep
weyuag '‘asncH uoisuep ay|

AlEjaJseg
pue si0jaa.1q Aq piey Buipjoysleys

juawuoddy uolBlSIuILIPY JO 8leq
Aeysioag Auedwon

si0)0anq Auedwon

SS3IppY 32y pais)sibay

0te62650 06£060%0 Jaqunn paisisbay

€102 19 909 ARV A AR AUIRIY WN0H
(unon sawedwon) vaisiug

(Uno7 saluedwo)) uoisiag Auasuey?s) 8onsnr JO 4noo YBiM Asaoueyn aansnr Jo unes ybiH s|ieja(] Hnod

pajjw] sBuip|oH z3z PayW }N 232 Auedwog

v Xipuaddy

uoijeunoju] Aioyniels



AlB)aloag
pue s1010aNQ Ag
VIN ¥/N ViN V/N | Piey Buipioysieys
awiuioddy
uoljensiuIwpy
£40Z Asenuer gz £L0Z Asenuer gz €10z Asenuer gz €10z Asenuer gz jo @eQ
Alejaiosg
UBWISSCID) [NBd SEJOYIN JWN HNE weypap 8ouae] JW unNg wWeljipg edusia] I ung welipp 83usid ] JN Auedwon
ung y8Jag uowig J Hung yalaq uowig Jp HNng yalag uowig I\
UBWSSOID) INed SBJOYDIN I | UBLUSSOID) (NB4 SBIOYDIN JW | UBWSSOIS) INBd SEJOUDIN JN | UBWSSOIS) [NEd SEICYIN JIN
yBilapo suaaa1s e iy | ubBiapop susasis e iy | ubiaAow susas)s e i | YBiaaaw susasis YEW JW sJ0j381I()
HNE WelIAA 82usia ] JW ung Welfipp 9oualat Iy HUNg WenIpA 8ousIs] JN Hng weljjipn 30Uald ] JW Auedwon
N8 029Y ' sxleg N8 029y ' sxag N8 029y ‘ syieg N8 029Y ' sylsg
‘AIngmop ‘esudlep weyusyg | 'AINgmaN ‘asus|ep weyuag | ‘Angmen ‘esus|ea weyusg | ‘Aingmay ‘edsuajes weyusg ssaippy
'‘asSnol UoIsuel 8y ‘8SNOH UoISuep ey '88N0H UoIsuew ayl ‘@SNOH uoisuely 8yl | 8oy paselsibey
JaquinN
A X AAY] L6Z105¥0 1B8EIZ8Y0 1L 5882650 paiajsibay
£102 J0 L08 £102J06518 £L0Z 10 €LY £10Z 40 809 o0UlaY UNoY
(uno9 saiuedwon) (unon seuedwon) {1no) saivedwon) (unos sauedwon)
uoIsIAIQ A1BouBy) uoisiaig A1eouey) uoisiag Alsoueyn uoisiaig Ausaueyd
sonsnr jo unos ybiy dousnr Jo unoo ybiy aonsnr jo uno) ybiy assnp Jo unod ysiy S|IB}3(] UNOY
pajwpf
suojjesodg peBeuey 232 paywyq 232 pajwi dnoisy 32 pajlw| SjuawisaAu| Z3z Auedwon

v xipueddy

uoyewsoyu] K103n3e)g




Alejalnag
pue siopaiq Aq
YIN VIN VIN ¥/N | pey Buipjoyaseys
swuoddy
uonensiuwpy
£10Z Atenuer gz €10z Arenuer gz €102 Aenuer gz £10Z Aenuer gz joajeq
Aleyaiag
UBLUSSOIS) ned SBIGYIIN JN | UBLUSSOIS) [NBd SBIOYIIN Iy | UBWSSOID) INBd SEBIOYIIN JW | UBwSSOIS) |Ined SBIOYIIN JN Auedwog
HNg %84 uowiIg Iy ung aseq UoOWIS JN | UBWISSOIE) |ned SBICYIIN 4N Hung ya18Qq uowns JW
UBWISSOID) INEd SEIOYIIN JI | UBWSSOID) jned SejoyoiN JN |  UBIBAD SUSASIS SHEW JN | UBWSSOID) INed SEIOYIIN JW s10}0811(
HNg Wenips 82usls] I HNE WEIIAL 90UBIS] I ung Welpps souasa] I unRg wel||Iipn 90uaia] I Auedwon
N8 029y ' sieg N8 0294 ' sxieg N8 029y ' sxeg N8 029Y ' sylag
‘Angmap ‘eausiea weyuag | ‘Aingmap ‘sousiep weyusg | ‘Aingmep ‘sousiea weyuag | ‘Aingmap ‘sausiep weyuag ssaIppy
'asnop uoisue ayi ‘@snoH uoisuep ayl '‘8SNCH uoISueW 8y ‘asnoH uoisuely sy| | a8 palalsibay
662298€0 89221220 8Z¥L 9410 20421 4£0 BquinN
palasifay
£L0¢ JO 609 €10¢40 L9 €10Z100L9 €102 Jo 509 S0UI3JaY UNCYH
{(unon saiuedwon) {unos saiuedwaon) (unon saedwon) (unon sevedwon)
uorsiag Asaoueyn uoisiaig Alasueys uoisiag A1asueyn uoising A1eoueys)
aonsne Jo pnos) ybiH aousnp Jo unon ybiy 299snf Jo unoD YbiH aansnp Jo unoo ybiy s|Ie}8Qq Bnoo
pajw
pajwin 3sanp jeuobeiq paywi] dnoucy asiop pajw) Auadord zoz | sBuipjon seasiaa() asiop Auedwon

v Xipuaddy

uoljeuuou] Aionlels




v Xipuaddy

VIN

£10z Aenigad p)
UBLISS0JE) [Ned SBJOYDIN JIN

Hng ¥elag uoung Jw
UBUISSOLE) |NBd SBRI0UAIN I
HNg Welipp 8ausle] JWN
N8 029y ' sxyleg
‘AINgmaN 'asusjea weyueg
‘@SNOH UOISUB 8L ]

ESEESLZ0

£102 40 L8901

{(1uno) ssluedwosn))
uoisialig AJsoueyn
aansnr jo une) ybiy

ViN

£10Z Arenuqad p1
UBLUSSOIS) INBd SBJOYIIN J|N

UBLUISSOIS) [ned SEOYdIN JW
YBlapA2W SusaslS WeW N
Hng welipg eousle] Jiy
N8 0ZOY ' s}ieg
‘AIngmap 'asuajep weyuayg
'gSNoH UoIsUB ayj

6.180L€0

£10¢ 40 2901

(105 seiuedwo))
uoisialg Ausaueyn
aonsnr Jo unod ybiy

VIN

£L0z Auenigad pi
UBWISSOUE) [NE SE|IOYIIN JIN

ung ¥a21aQg uowg Ji
UBLLSSOIS) [NEd SBIOUIN JIA
ung weiipn sauale] JW
N8 029y ' sHeg
‘RIngmen ‘aausiep weyuag
‘BSNOH UCISUBW 8y |

SPEEYSTO

€102 40 9901

(unon saedwo))
uoisialg A1saueyn
aousny Jo unod) ybiy

fiejaiseg
pue siojeang Aq

piey Buipjoysseys

juswiuioddy
UONENSIUILIPY

jo 8leq

fejaineg
Auedwop

S1012311(
Auedwon

ssaippy
82YJ0) pala)sibay

laqunp
paus1siboy
90Ua1a}ay HNoY

s[ieja(g Unoo

pajiw jeucBeig

peywi esion

PRy SN 292

Auedwon

uoijeunoju] ioyme)s




$J0}IpaJtd paindasun
0} puapisp e Aed
0) @|qe|IeAR 5]1955€
Aue ag oy paldadxa

swiie|2 |eiuaJayasd
Aue aq o} pajradxa

paidadxa puapiaip

puapialp
ad1eys paxy e
aq 0} pajradxa

s 7 9t6'IT uoI1INjosSsIg 1ou 3Je 3J3YL jou aJe Alay) adieys Buneoly oN IETETT]] pauwi] g3z
SJ0MP2JD paindasun
o1 puapiaip e Aed paadxa
0} a|qejIeAR S}as5€ puapiaip
Aue aq 0} pajdadxa swie|d |enjualayaud pa123dxa puapialp adieyd pajwn
0] 166°T uonNnjossiq jou 3le aJayt VT ETE adJeyd Suiieoyy oN paxij oN SJUBWISAAUL) 232
puapimp
S103IpaJd patndasun jeuasyude
o} puapiaip e Aed | mojje 03 JUBID1Nsul paypadxa
01 3|ge|ieae s)asse aq o1 payadxa puapinp
Aue 3g 01 paydadxa aJe suonesi|eal pajradxs puapiaip afieyd pajun
iy 8p8's uoIN[OssIa 10U aJe aJay) a8reys Buneo|4 a8ieyo Sunjeoyy oN poaxi} ON s8uipjoy 73z
punod ayj ui 3suad
T 3 ueyi alow ou
3q 0} pajdadxa si ing UIEI3IUN SUIBWDJ
‘UMOUYUN SI pUBPIAIP 21e. puapIAIp
O 3184 Jua.Nd Y| 8yl suoijesijeal paldadxa
Ajuo Ued pagquasalq asieyd Buneoy puapiap
{dd 03 ayj woyy ajqeied | WOl pUSpIAIp B 3G adseyd
81602 SE0'ESA'T puapiaIp e JI} 1AD 9q Aew puapiup y | o) pa13adxa sl 249y | uienasun Ajjuaun) paxiy oN paywn dn 3z

(3) 21ep
0} sasuadx3

g xipuaddy

{3) @120
03} 51502 awi ]

alnoy
X3 pa3radxy

PUIPIAIG paInddsun

puIpINQ
(CHUESEIESR

PU2pPIALG
adsey) Juneo|4

puaplalg
adrey) paxid4

Auedwo))

UOIJEUIOJU| paSUBWIWNG




$J03IP3J) paJnaasun

03 puapiaip e Aed pajdadxa
0} 3|ge|ieAe 51as5e puapinp
Aue aq 01 pajdadxa swiepd |enualayaud pajdadxa puapiap afieyd pajuin
[ Y8 uonn|ossIa 10U 3Je AIdYy] ou e 3y adueyd Juieops oN paxiy ON 153N [euoSetq
UIBHIBIUN SI PUIPIAIP
40 @4 JU344ND 3y )
Ajuo Ued paquasald suonesijeas paadxa
9y3 woJ} ajgeied afieyo Bunneoy puIpIAIp
3q 0} pajdadxa Swie3 |eijuaIaaad | woly puapiap B 3q adieyo
|ty 99€'7T IAD SI pUaplAIp y OuU 3Je 3.3y | 01 paldradxa s asayl paxij oN paywnr jeuodeiq
5103Ip3J2 pPainaasun
03 puapiaip e Aed puapiap
0] 9|qe|IeAe s)asse agieyd paxy e
Aue 2q 0} pajoadxa swie|d [enpuasayaid pa1dadxa puapivp | aq o) papadxa | panwi suoijesady
fu 288’y uoIn|ossIqg 10U B 249y OU 3Je a3y, adJeyd Juneoyy oN sl asayl pafeuey 737
SJ0HP3JI PaINIISUN
0] puapiap e Aed paysadxa
03} 3|qe|IeAe 513558 pusplaIp
Aue aq o) papadxe swieja [enquaJsaaid pajoadxa puapialp afseyo paywn
1] 976'L uoiln|ossig jou ale asay] Ou aJe a1ay| a8Jey> 3uneoyy oN paxiy oN Auadold gag
$J0)IpaJ2 paJndasun
0] puapialp e Aed pajoadxa
0] 9|qe|ieAe s]asse puapiaip
Aue 3q 0} paioadxa swie|a jenualayald paldadxa puapiap adJeyd
LBE'S uonN|ossIg J0U 3Je alay} ou ale arYy) agieyd Buijeoy) oN paxiy oN PajwWI SN 29T

{3) a1ep
03} sasuadxy

a xipuaddy

(3) ?1eQ
0} 5}503 w:..__._.

3oy

1X3 palaedx3

puapialg patnaasun

pU3pIMG
ERUEICIEYE

puaplalq
ad.eyd Buneo|4

puspialg
aduey) paxi4

Auedwo)

UONEWIO| PaSLIEWIWING




SJ0JIP24D paindasun

0} puapialp e Aed pailoadxa
uoiiepinbn 0] 9|qejieae s)asse puapiaIp
Aosindwo) Aue aq 0} pajoadxa swie|y jenpusisyaid pa329dxs puspialp adieyd
flu iel's JO uoiInjossiq J0U AJE JIAY ) ou ase aiayl adieyo Huigeo)y oN paxiy oN | pavwn dnoig g3z
$10JIpaJ3 paJnJasun
0} puaplaip e Aed puapinp
0] 9|ge|leAe s1asse 98ieyo paxyy e
Aue 2q 01 pajoadxa swie|2 [erpualajaid pa12adxa puapiaip | 9q 03 payiadxa paywi sduipjoH
9ep'e 00z’eze uoI3N|ossIq 10U aJje aJ3y| ou ale aJayl adieyd duneg|y oN HIETEI SBASIAN( BSIOW
$101IpaJd pasnaasun
0} puapiatp e Aed palyadxa
0] 3|qe|IeAe 519558 puapiap
Aue aq oy pajoadxa Swied |enualasasd paldadxa puapialp adieyo
jlu shS't HoI1INjossIg 10U 2Je I3y OU dJe U3y afieys Buieolj oN paxi oN papwI asIo0N
$J0)IP3Jd painaasun
0] puapialp e Aed paldadxa
uoijepinbiy 0} 3|qe|Iene 51as5se puapinip
Aosindwo) Aue aq o} payoadxa swie|d [eualajald pa13adxa puspiAlp a8seyd payw
flu 629't 1o uonnjossig 10U 3Je By ou aJe auayj adieyd duneoy oN paxiy oN dnoug asiopy

(3) ?1ep

0} sasuadxy

{3) a1eQ
0} 51502 Swi||

3noy
11X3 pIdadx]

puapIAlIg PRIN33suf

puaping
[EnuaJiagald

puspIalg
adiey) duneojy

puapialg
aduey) paxd

g xipuaddy

UONELWIOjU| PaSUEWWNG




{(Mn} (Mn)
Pl 1sand — P suonesado
|euobeiqg pafieuepy gag
R i)
SPIHYDdA sN1) R S,
h weusg osAodwy g E (Asieq 0} pios) _ - -,
- - - 9588 Peaysslen meH ﬁ wawabuele eses)
plos usaq (Asieq o1 pos) | 1eGns e o) Aved
SByY 1eyl di peH _ ases| Buipeey piaH ~
— ; /
o | | om Oiny
pi7 jeuoBeiqg P SN ZaT Auadold zaz
- _ [
(N} (M) (n) {(n)
o sclom o IS0 1 i o bl o 252
I0YSHO 78T dnolc) asiol Auadoud zog SEDSIaAQ) 9SION WN 9z
T~ _ _ _ _ | /i
' sossawisng jpuonBuselUt |
' Uiisk pros 2q o) gl SPiOH g ﬁuﬁlv__m_WN
o T ) - N
\semoLog oyl | Anue Buipasy Mn wep
_ B S —_
Oin) N -

Auedwon
UGHBHSILUILPY-UON

Ssalisng seosSIaAD

uoliensiuepy ul Auedwo?)

9 Xipuaddy

P11 dnoso Zag

()
pI7 siuBWSAAU| Z8Z

(Mn)
P11 sbuipjoH Zag

Heys ainjonsg dnous pasuewwng




Receipts and Payments Accounts for the Period 28 January 2013 to Appendix D

12 March 2013

2E2 UK Limited {in administration)

Statemant of Affairs 28 January 2043

Expected to Realise to 12 March 2013

£ £

Receipts
Investment in Subsidianes 159 400 158 514
Flex Resource Funding - 335319
Furmture & Equipment 6 190 000 5899 985
Sale of Spares Stock 90 000 90 000
Trade Debtors 5000000 4115205
Third Party Funding - 5,000,000
Data Centre Funding Contnbutons - 790 667
Post Appoiniment Sales - 104 430
Goadwill - 2
Business Intellectual Property - 134 950
Intercompany Receipts - 10227
Marketing information - 2
Cash atBank 986
Supply Contracis - 1
Long term sick employee benefit funding’ - 4161
Insurance Claims - 1
Customer Databases and Customer Records - 1
Employee Records - 2
Total 11 439000 16 644 454
Payments
Confractors 3429
Cleaning 801
Staff Expenses 3451
Repayment of Third Party Funding 5000 000
Datasite Serwces (Arrears) 3096
Insurance 104 455
Maintenance & Support Serces 24 838
Leased Vehictes 5247
PAYE/NIC Conlributions - 2e2 Holdings 15303
PAYE/MIC Contnbutions 1,436 170
Fayroll Deductons {Arears) 5969
Employee and Payroll Servce Prowders 18 750
Maintenance serices arrears 50 496
Electricity 1266
Net Payroll 3328,798
Pension Contributions 185779
Employee Wages 408
Employee Benefits 58215
Logistics & Warehousing (Arrears) 108 088
Telecommumcations and Connectivty 17 543
Employee Benefits {(Arrears) 40 025
Pre-appoiniment Legal Fees 45 000
Interest Paymenton Third Party Funding 1,576
HP{Leased Equipment 500
Suspense - Cash sweep from pre-appointment account 10 746
Statutory Adwvertising 226
Bank Charges [
Total 10470181
Net Recelptsi{Paymants) 6174 273
Represented by
Floating Charge Account 6376173
Vat Receivabile 26 109
VAT Payable (228 009}
Total 6174 273

[1] We are seeking 1o ascertain whether LTS errployees wi now ba paxd drect In the event that they are, funding will be
relumed (o the ncome protecbon providers In the event that they are not we will pay 1t drectly to the ndwvidual




10D 008 | 198 2911 FI0'ZL0E o301
- - - - B|QRAIBIDY IYA
. - - - s|qeded LvA
- - - wnodty ebueyn Bupeoyy
100’008 3 198 2911 PIDLIOZ tuncady efbey) pexy
Aq pejuososdoy
LDO'DO8 b 198'281'1 $10°£10'Z {(sjuowkedlmdisoey 19N
D00'ZLL'E 000°822'L )
000'2.4' 000'8ZZ'L1 uopnquisiq sfieyd pexiy
suonng neg
- - §18'48Z £62'851 1oL
- - ZEP'BL 9408 aluaueg uogueley 19N
) . _ - Buisqienpy Aoygels
- - ErP'TET SZ)h'e0k susukey wosuey
sswiey
100'008 - | 2610 E2'16L'S L0E'EOV'EL LEZ'tbl'BL LT
000'008 - - - - - - Auedad ploynsee
b - } - I I - lIpoog
- - - goL'e - - Le2'vrL'e jued je ysed
- - - - - - - SBWEBN UIBWOY
- - - b - - - (iope|i0D 3 Buneyien
- - - - - - - SREWLPEI}
- - - - - - - auBMjog
- - - - - - - Auadoud |emaa)s)
- - - 680'ZZ - - - I0q8(] PPRIL
- - - - 9EL'18L'S 90€'c0F €1 000°000°0L SOUBIPIEGNG Ul JUBUN SaAY|
sdjeany
3 3 3 3 3 3 3
CI0Z YUBN Zi ©1  BS||ROY 0) peIcadyy €10Z YNBW ZL 01 9sieay O) pejdadx3 €102 Yuew ZL 0} es|eay o) paioadxy  £L0Z YW 2L 0} 8si2ey 0] pejaadxg
€102 Lenver gz SHEYY JO JUBLUGIBIS €102 Aenuer gz BJIBPY JO WBWEIBIS €102 Aenuer gz SHEYY JO BWRIR)S  £10Z AlBNUEr g7 SUIByY JO JUBWEIEIS

(vopess|ujwpe
ug} peyw suopeladg peBeusy 7oz

(uopexsujwpe
uj) paywy Auedosy zoz

(uopessjujwpe u|) peiwyy 97

(uopengsupe
uy) pegywi] sBusp|oy SERESIBAQ BSION

a xjpuaddy

£10Z Yo4e| Z} 01 £10Z Asenuep gz poliad ay) 10§ Junoaay sjuawied pue sidiasey




$5]2159 UONEJISILILPE §S31) OlUI SUOIESIIES) OU LBaq BARY BI10Y) S8 paedald useq 10U BARY P dnoig) ZoZ pue P17 SBUIPIOH Zag ‘P17 Sluawsaau) Zeg 10f sjunodoe sjuawAed pue sidiadey

0}
(0z)
09

05

DO6'¥EL

04
(066'92)
088'191

008 ¥EL

056'y
0L

obe'y

——
i}

BPEZZE
005 T4

moy

B|geAI3I8Y 1WA

Biqesed JVA

juncairy oBieys Bugeoly
wnoady sieys pax|4
Aqg psjusse.dey

{susudeglndiesey tay

uoangu s1g #fy) pay
wuopRgIIRG

LT

fuBUKed UONUBKeY 18N
Bursaspy oymms
suauwiey wosuey

spswied

el

fpadaig ployates
mpoog
juegleysen

SPWEN WRwog
{eImE|j0D 7 Bunex.ew
YR Wope)

si2MOS

Auedalg (emoasu
100 opesy
S8UEBIPIEqNS Ui jJuBUS SaAL|

seteoay

3
£10Z yNEw Z1 O
£10Z Aerugad pi

3
9sI[eay 0] pejsadxy
sijeyy jo uawsers

(uopensiuwpE uj} PR suOW

3
EL0Z YR 24 O}
£10Z Amruqey ¢

3

osigey o) peloedxy

Sy jO juBlLRIEIS

(uopensuwpe up pedjw (euoBeg

3
£10T YuBW 2L O
ELOZ Amnuer g7

3

os)jeay o) pejredxy

SIRYY {0 IUPWSIEIS

(uopegs|u|wpe uj) paw|T SW Z9Z

3 3

€102 YR Z1 O eSiERy 0] pajdedxy
SNEYY 40 LSWHIEIS

102 Aenuer g2

(uofiessu|wRE ug) pEWN dNoID ROW

3
EL0Z yueW 7| 0
£10Z Asenuer g2

3
asleoy o) paysedyy
sHIEYY JO JUBWelRIS

[wopens|uywpe
w) parwi 9Ny |eucbeg

q xipuaddy

€10Z Y24 Z} 03 £10Z Adenigad 1 / £10Z Asenuer gz poliad ay3 104 JUN02dY sjuawhed pue sydiasey




Analysis of Administrators’ Time Costs in Accordance with SIP9

282 UK Limited

Analysis of Administrators Time Costs In Accordance with SIP8 for the pariod 28 January 2013 to 10 March 2013

Appendix F

Senior Managing Santor Average
Task Managing Director | Consultant Associate Total Time Total Coxt Cogt
Director Director Consuitant
Administration and Planning
Strategy and planning At 70 168 673 26 27 39 458 an
Inctial actions A2 69 80 40 180 9150 508
Appointment and reiated ormalties A3 15 42 57 20H 387
Recapts arx payments accounts Ad 13 40 ) 601 11904 198
Checklist and revews AS 05 49 54 1080 194
Cantwerng and reconciations AG 124 1857 g 230@Q 81543 83
Boadaing and IPS mamienance A7 18 23 ua 285 6227 218
Subtotal 14.5 @03 264 0 1226 4414 153 42
investigations
Comespandence with diraciors B1 13 ar a3 a3 2158 260
Drrectors questionnamaichecklsts B2 17 03 20 622 n
Statemant of affars B2 21 26 47 2185 465
Reports of Dvectors conguct B4 we 100 68610 661
Books and recoms B5 17 33 198 248 5407 218
Elactroms records B6 e 516 159 013 23612 232
Other imestigations 87 180 180 12510 695
Subtotal 280 399 8290 383 1691 53,103
Reaiisation of assets
Cash and 1mestments ci 10 40 50 2835 567
Sale of business c2 4001 1907 1537 744 5 437 663 588
Post<ompletco oblgations Lox] B6 I8l 187 7761 494
Book debts [¢23 18 1375 28 1419 51 610 363
Stock and WIP ch Fol-] 52 26t 1355 519
Proporty plard and wohicles ce L] 53 450 05 523 14671 281
Orber assals c? 25 260 10 295 16 303 553
Health & Safety/insurance ca 20 70 T2 162 7907 488
Legal issuas/iibgation cg 10 10 595 595
Subtotal 407 1 2653 k%67 i 10322 552,797
Trading
I'vtia control of aperations s3] 20 620 805 162 5 78 518 483
Ornigoing trading ! mononng D2 25 500 3 358 7 8785 417 998 475
Closure of Lrading D3 20 3189 4413 Bp 2 38 346 a7a
Cngoing VAT & tax issuss D4 - 40 261 a3 10 876 358
TSA finance costs 53 - 03 03 53 175
Subtotal 425 800 2 5038 03 11528 545 730
Creditors (correspondence and claims)
Unsecured creditors E1 35 a1 29549 1438 323 114 603 325
Sacured creditors E2 235 Bo 1649 B1 545 27 167 498
Pensiona. E3 - a7 or 417 595
Empioyees £a 345 1294 4127 BB 5852 212249 363
ROT crextitors ES 90 1125 1585 2810 110 109 392
Sharebolders E6 L] a3 5 175
Lease creditors E7 a4 70 104 4718 454
s 2921 B892 0 291 1284 4 469 34
Tax
Wutiai rewews CT ang VAT F1 50 a3 423 20 970 496
Pre-appomtment CT F2 860 150 181 411 18 042 433
Pre-appostrment VAT F3 10 30 40 1260 315
Post appointment CT F4 o8 585 408 471 10 532 228
Post appointment VAT Fs 792 151 43 49 878 529
Tax aducs on rnsacons F6 16 a8 534 3158 590
Other post appomntmant tax F7 10 21 s 66 2332 353
B4 1919 03 - z8 0 124 631
Reporting
Proposals G2z - 25 53 - 74 3528 452
Other stalutory reporta/meetngs G3 23 a9 12 4340 663
Secured creditor repods G4 ao 46 8 261 - 761 & 12 475
53 542 s - 911 43 930
Total ime by Grade 594 3 14739 21975 194 1 44598
Total Cost by Grade 413096 834 509 671 482 33968 1853 035
Avernge by Grade 6951 586 2 W56 1750 4379
Time Costs Category 1 Category 2 Total
Towal Costs to Date 1853035 20 813 1973952
Amound Brled -
wiP 1953 035 20 Mg 1973952



Analysis of Administrators’ Time Costs in Accordance with SIP9 Appendix F

202 Limitad
Anaiysis of Adminigtrators’ Time Costs In Accordance with SIPG for the pertod 28 January 2013 to 10 March 2013
Sanior Mznaging Sanior Avarage
Task Managing Diractor / Consultant / Asociate Totl Time Total Cost Cost
Dirctor Director Consultant
Administration and Planning
Strategy and planning Al 10 10 895 695
Intial actions AZ 13 12 228 175
Appowiment and related formalites A 05 10 15 733 438
Chackhst and revews AS - 05 05 10 280 280
Cashienng and reconcrhations AS 20 48 66 3851 583
Bonding and IPS maintenance AT - - ] a2 35 175
Subtotal 35 46 15 29 116 § B21
invastigations
Comespondence with directors Bi - 11 11 193 175
Statement of aflaws 83 - 22 22 847 385
Books and records B5 - - 04 D4 70 175
Subtotal 22 15 37 1,110
Realisation of acmts
Sale of business. 2 120 180 00 g gz 285 855
Post-compielion cbligations [oxc] 61 81 3264 535
Subtotal 1120 251 100 Hr 1 93 559
Trading
Ongaing tracing ! manitonng D2 459 459 24 557 535
Subtatal 459 459 24 857
Creditors (correspondencs and elaims)
Unsacured credilors. E1 334 384 20 544 535
Sacured craditars E2 - 63 63 33 535
Empioyeas E4 50 50 2875 535
ROT croditors. ES - 60 85 - 125 8070 486
- 557 85 622 32 660
Tax
mtal revews CT and VAT F1 - a7 87 4 046 465
Pre-appontment CT F2 - 45 - 45 810 180
Pre-appaintment VAT F3 - 05 - (L5 20 180
Post appontment CT Fd - 25 25 450 180
Tax acvce on iransactions Fé& 342 568 B9 6 - 1607 7r 152 430
341 655 71 - 1769 82,547
Reporting
Proposats G2 03 34 7 1483 402
Sacured credior reports G4 40 07 - 47 3197 680
40 10 4 84 4 684
Tatal Time by Grade 1538 1978 1007 35 455 B
Tatal Cost by Grace 107 920 104 B98 3 506 13 245 935
Average by Grade 7017 5303 3327 1750 541 8
Time Cosls Category 1 Category 2 Total
Total Costs to Date 245 928 2544 249 430
Amount Billad
wiP 246 936 2 544 249 480




Analysis of Administrators’' Time Costs in Accordance with SIP9 Appendix F

292 Group Limited
Analysis of Administrators’ Time Costs In Accordance with 5IP9 for the pariod 28 January 2013 to 10 March 2013

Santor Managing Senlor Avarage
Task Managing Director ! Consultant/ Assoclate Total Time Total Cost Cost
Director Director Consultant
and P4 ing
initial actions A2 - 7z T2 1260 175
Appointment and related formaltes A3 05 10 15 733 488
Checklist and rewews A5 L] 11 16 385 243
Bonding and IPS martenance AT - Q2 a2 35 175
Sublotal 85 15 [ 33 s 413
Investigations
& with drectors B1 - 05 11 16 283 7
Statement of aftaws 83 - - 0z 02 b 85
Books and records 65 - - 08 06 105 175
Subtotal 07 17 2.4 445
Realisation of ssssts
Sale of business c2 10 - 10 695 695
Subtotal 10 10 695
Tax
Pre-appontment CT F2 - a5 35 630 180
Post appoiniment CT Fa - 30 30 540 180
Tax adwce on tRnsactions F§ - a6 06 192 0
- T 71 1362
Raperting
Proposals G2 - 05 05 193 385
- - oS £ 183
Total Time by Grade i5 98 02 ns
Tetal Cost by Grade 1043 229 1785 5127
Avarage by Grade 6950 2246 150 2) 4
Time Costs Categary 1 Category 2 Total
Total Cos’s 1o Date 5127 - s12r
Amount Billad -
wip 5127 - - 5127




Analysis of Administrators’' Time Costs in Accordance with SIP9 Appendix F

292 Holdings Limitad
Analysis of Administrators Time Costs In Accordance with 81Pg for the pariod 28 January 213 to 10 March 2013
Senlar Managing Senlor Avers
Tash Managing Director { Consultant / Assoclats Total Time Total Cost :D'
Director Drector Consultant
Admlnistration and Planning
Strategy and planrung Al 05 05 348 895
Il actions A2 - 14 14 245 175
Appontment and related lormatibes. A3 [ 10 15 733 488
Chackhst and reuows A5 - 05 as 10 280 280
Bonding and IPS ma:ntenance AT - - 0z 02 as 175
Subtotal 10 15 21 46 1 640
investigations.
Comespondence with dreciors B1 - 05 17 22 68 176
Staterrrent of afars B3 - 08 o8 308 3as
Books and records B5 - 05 13 8a 175
Subtotal - 13 22 3s 783
Raalisation of assels
Ongowyy VAT & tax issues D4 o5 05 50 180
Subtotal - - 05 [E] 90
Craditors {comespondence and clalms)
Employ®es E4 - 05 05 193 385
- t5 [3 193
Tax
Pre-appontment CT Fz 35 3is5 63 180
Paosl appontment CT F4 a5 35 700 200
Tax adwce on transactons F& 20 90 1620 180
160 160 2950
Ra porting
Proposals a2 - 05 LS 193 385
- 03 FE] 193
Other
Tatad Time by Grade 10 2013 43 56
Total Cost by Grade B35 - 4 401 753 EyL
Avarage by Grade 6950 21686 1750 a8 4
Time Costs Category 1 Categery 2 Totzl
Total Coats to Date 5848 5848
Amoont Billed
WIP 5 848 - 5 348




2a2 Investments Lim|tec
Analysiz of Administrators Time Costs In Accordance with SIP9 for the parlod 28 January 2013 to 10 March 2013

Analysis of Administrators’ Time Costs in Accordance with SIP9

Appendix F

Sanior Managing Senior Average
Tosk Managing Diractor / Consultant/ Asacclate Total Time Total Cost Cogt
Director Diractor Consultany
Admini 1 and P 9
Strategy and planning A1 o5 - 05 348 895
nitial achions A2 15 15 263 175
Appomntment and relsted formalites A3 05 10 - 15 733 488
Checis! and revews AS 05 o4 a9 263 292
Bonding and IPS mantenance AT - 02 0z a5 175
Subtotal 10 15 21 46 1640
Investigztions
Comespandence with drectors B1 - 1] 12 17 00 178
Statement of aflass B3 - 02 - oz v 385
Books and records BS a8 05 105 175
Subtotal 07 18 2.5 482
Tax
Pre-appaintment CT F2 - 29 - 29 2 180
Post appantment CT Fa 13 - 0s 160 320
3d - a4
Raporting
Propasaly G2 - as Q5 1<) 3|5
- [X] - [X] 193
Tetal Time by Grade 10 - 61 39 10
Total Cost by Grade 695 - 1619 583 2997
Average by Grade 6850 - 2654 1750 Fira]
Time Costs Categary 1 Category 2 Total
Total Costs to Date 2997 - - 2,997
Amount Billed -
wip 2 997 - - 2,997
282 Managed Operations Limited
Analyms of Administrators” Tima Costs In Accordancs with SI1P9 for the perlod 28 January 2013 to 10 March 2013
Senior Managing Senier Avera
Task Manzging Director { Consudtant/ Assoclabs Total Time Total Cost c:;
Dirsctor Dirator Consultant
Administration and Planning
Slrategy and planning Al a5 20 - Z5 1498 599
nitial actions. A2 - 15 15 283 175
Appantment and related formalines A3 05 10 - 15 733 488
Checklist and rovows AS o5 o4 09 %3 2
Bonding and IPS mantenance AT - o2 02 35 175
Subitotal 10 20 15 21 [13) 270
Investigations
Commespondéence with drectors B1 - 09 0% 158 175
Statement of aftairs B3 - 02 - 02 7 385
Books and reconds B5 - 0s 0s 88 175
Subeotal 02 14 16 322
Reallzation of acmts
Property plant and vatoclas [v:] 23 - 23 13683 595
Subtotal 23 - 3 1,369
Tax
Pre-appaintment CT F2 - 05 - 05 90 180
- - 0s - o5 %0
Raporting
Proposals G2 - ¢z [HE] - o7 312 445
02 o0s ar 312
Total Time by Grade 10 45 T 35 "7
Total Cost by Grade 695 2,638 a7 613 4832
Average by Grade BRSO 5861 10 1750 4173
Time Costs Category 1 Category 2 Total
Total Cosls to Date 4887 4882
Amount Brlled .
wiP 4 832 - 4882




Analysis of Administrators' Time Costs in Accordance with SIP9 Appendix F

Morse Oversaas Holdings
Analysis of Administrators Tima Cests In Accordance with 51P9 for the pericod 28 January 2013 to 10 March 2013

Sanlor Managing Senlor Average
Tasa Managing Director | Consuttant / Associate Total Tlnme Total Comt Cn
Diractor Diractor Consultant
ation and Planning
Strategy and planning Al 10 20 30 1265 a2
inal actions R2 - 15 15 283 15
Appaintment and refated formalites Al 05 10 15 733 488
Chackkst and revews A5 05 03 i} ] 245 6
Bonding and IPS maintenance A7 - 02 02 35 175
Subtotal 18 as 20 70 2 540
Investigations
Comaspondence with directors a - 09 Q9 158 175
Staterment of atiaus B3 - 02 02 i 385
Books and recomds as - 03 03 53 175
Subtotal 0z 12 14 87
Realimtion of assats
Sale of business cz 1838 130 250 - 818 174 921 621
Subtotal 1833 730 250 me 174 929
Trading
Ongaing trading / moritonng D2 130 - 10 & 955 535
Subtotal 13.0 - - 130 6,355
Creditors (comespondence and clalms)
Unsecured cred'ors Et 89 80 2280 285
- BD BO 2 280
TFax
Pre-appouniment CT F2 - - 40 40 720 180
Post appointment CT F4 - 43 43 774 180
Tax adwce on transachions F§ 180 423 603 331095 564
180 423 83 636 35 439
Reporting
Proposals G2 02 05 er 2 da5
Secured creditar sepons G4 o7 - a7 417 595
L] 05 14 T8
Total Time by Grade 2631 1202 455 a2 33812
Total Cost by Grada 141834 67 490 13316 560 223 200
Averaga by Grade 8977 5224 2927 1750 585 5
Timg Costs Category 1 Category 2 Total
Total Costs 10 Date 223200 2438 225,636
Amount Billad
wiP 221 200 2,438 - 225 BY6




Analysis of Administrators’ Time Costs in Accordance with SIP9 Appendix F

2e2 Proparty Limited
Analysis of Adminlstrators’ Tions Coers In Accordance with SIPS &y the pariod 28 January 2011 to 10 March 213
Senior Managing Senlor Avarags
Task Managing Director f Consultant ! Assoclate Total Time Total Cost Cogt
Director Director Consuitant
Administration and Planning
Strategy and planmng Al 05 15 20 1210 605
Insial aclhions. A2 - - t4 14 245 175
Appointmeaat and ralated formatites A3 05 - 10 15 73 438
Checiiisl and revews. A5 - 035 a4 a9 263 202
Bonding and IPS martenanca AT - 02 02 35 175
Sublotal 10 15 15 20 60 2 485
Investigations
Comaspondenca wih directors B - 11 11 193 175
Staterment of altaws B3 ~ - a1 B 02 7 s
Books and retords B5 - 06 06 105 175
Subtotal - 02 17 19 Etf]
Realigation of asssts
Property plant and wahucles c6 59 59 341 578
Sulkotal - 39 - 59 34
Tax
Pre-appointment CT F2 - 25 25 450 180
Post gppantment CT F4 - 19 19 356 209
Past appantment VAT F5 - 10 10 635 B15
- 10 44 54 1 483
Rapading
Proposals G2 - 0§ a5 193 a5
- 05 3] 193
Total Time by Grade 10 84 66 37 197
Total Cost by Grade 695 4 888 1 635 648 7.926
Avarage by Grade 6950 5819 25618 1750 402 3
Tima Casts Category 1 Category 2 Total
Total Costs to Date 7926 7926
Amaunt Billed
WP 7.826 7926
Diagonal Umited
Anatysis of Adrinistrators' Time Costs In Accordance with 51P9 for the pariod 28 January 2013 to 10 March 2013
Senior Managing Sanlor Av
Task Managling Diractor ! Consultant/ Assoclate Total Time Total Cost "g:;
Dirwctor Director Consltant
Adminlatration and Planning
Appontiment and related formalities A3 25 23 438 175
Subtotal - 25 25 438
Raaltzation of asmts
Onher assets cr - ns 218 11 558 535
Subtotal - 218 - 216 11,558
Tax
Paost epponiment CT F4 - - 05 - 05 a0 180
Other post appontment tax F7 - - o5 - a5 90 180
- . 10 - 10 100
Reporting
Proposals G2 a5 - 05 193 a5
- [E] - as 193
Total Time by Grade - 216 15 25 258
Total Cost by Grade - 11558 373 438 12,366
Awaraga by Grade - 5350 2483 1750 48310
Tims Costs Category 1 Category 2 Total
Total Costs to Date 12366 - 12366
Amaunt Biled - -
wip 12,3656 12,368




Analysis of Administrators' Time Costs in Accordance with SIP9 Appendix F

Diagonal Guest Lintited
Analysis of Administrators’ Time Costs In Accordance with 8PS for the pericd 28 January 2013 ta 10 March 2013

Senior Managing Senlor Avera
Task Managing Dirsctor { Consuitant / Asaociate Total Time Total Cost c:;
Dirsctor Director Consultant
Administration and Planning
Strategy and planning Al 05 - 05 348 695
rutal actons .¥3 - - 158 15 261 175
Appantment and related formalibes Al [1}] 10 - 15 3 488
Checkhist and rewews A5 05 04 09 /| 292
Bonding and IPS maintenance A7 - 02 02 35 175
Subtota! 10 - 15 21 46 1640
Investigations
Corespondance with directors B1 - - 12 12 210 175
Books and records BS - - 04 04 70 175
Subtetal 18 16 280
Reafismuon of assets
Other assets c7 as - +1.] 357 535
Subtotal -1 - 06 37
Tax
Post appantment CT F4 21 21 k7L 180
- 21 21 3
Reporting
Proposals G2 - 08 0h 193 85
k] [E} 193
Total Time by Grade 10 o8 41 a7 94
Total Cost by Grade 695 as7 1148 648 2548
Aweraga by Grade 895 & 5950 2800 1750 302 8
Time Costs Category 1 Category 2 Tousl
Totat Costs to Date 2848 - 2848
Amount Billed
WIP 2848 2848
Morse Group Limited
Analysis of Administrators’ Tims Costs In Accordance with SIPS for the pariod 28 January 2013 w0 10 March 2013
( Sanloet Managing Senler Averags
Task Managing Director / Consultant / Associate Total Time Total Cost c:“
Dirsctor Dire ctor Consultant
Administraticn and Planning
Strategy and planning Al 05 05 ) 695
Indtial actions A2 - 36 16 230 75
Appoarntment and redated formailies A3 as 10D 15 732 488
Chacklist and revaws A5 L] 04 09 263 292
Bonding and P'S maintenance AT 0z 0z 35 175
Subtotal 10 15 22 47 1658
Ihvestigations
Comaspondence with directors B1 - a7 1" 18 319 177
Books and records B5 - 08 06 105 175
Subtotal - o7 17 14 424
Tax
Pre-appontment CT F2Z 36 15 51 2169 425
Post appaintment CT Fd 08 08 186 233
e 23 59 2355
Reporting
Proposals G2 as 05 193 385
- 05 B [1] 193
Tokal Time by Grade 10 g 50 39 1135
Total Cost by Grade 645 1899 t 352 683 4619
Average by Grade 6950 5275 2704 1750 29
Time Costs Catsgory 1 Category 2 Total
Total Casts p Date 4 629 - - 4,629
Amount Billed - -
wip 4,829 - 4 629




Analysis of Administrators’ Time Costs in Accordance with SIP9 Appendix F

202 MS Limilng
Anatysls of Administrators’ Time Costs tn Accordance with SIP9 for the perod 28 January 2013 to 10 March 2013

Sanier Managing Senior Avera
Task Managing Director / Congultant / Associate Total Tima Total Cost c:;
Dirsctor Director Consultant
Administration and Planning
arnd related A3 - 25 29 54 14mm 272
Subtotal 25 29 54 1470
Raalisation of assets
Property plant and vobeches e} - 1Y} - o8 476 595
Subtotal na - 08 476
Tax
Pra-appointment CT F2 - iRl - 11 198 180
Post appaintment CT F4 - 25 - 25 500 236
Other post appomntment tax F7 - [1]:] - 06 108 180
42 - 42 896
Ra porting
SIP16 G1 - 58 - 58 2230 385
Proposals G2 - a2 05 - a7 3z 445
- 02 63 - &5 2545
Total Time by Grade 10 130 29 169
Total Cost by Grade 595 428 508 5387
Awerage by Grade 5950 3255 750 MR7
Time Coats Category 1 Category 2 Total
Total Costs to Date 5387 5,387
Amount Billed - -
WiP 5387 - 5387
Morsa Limited
Analysis of Administrators Time Costs In Accordance with SIPO for the panod 28 January 2013 to 10 March 2013
Santor Managing Senior Avera
Task Managing Diractor Conmultant} Associats  Total ime  Total Com o
Director Director Consultant
A tion and Flanning
Appomtment snd related formalities A3 - 2 28 490 175
Subtotal) - z8 2.8 430
Tax
nmial revews CT and VAT Fi1 - G5 05 20 465
Pra-appontment CT F2 - 25 25 450 180
Post appantment CT Fa - - 65 as 1] 180
Other post appoentment tax F7 - - 05 o5 90 180
- 05 EX 40 263
Raparting
Propesals G2 - - 45 05 190 385
[E] - o5 193
Total Time by Grade 05 40 28 73
Tetal Cost by Grade 23 a1 450 1545
Avarage by Grada 4650 2056 1750 me
Time Costs Category 1 Category 7 Total
Total Costs to Data 1545 1545
Amount Billed - -
wiP 1,945 1545




Appendix G

Additional Information in Relation to Administrators’ Fees Pursuant to Statement of

Insolvency Practice 9

Detailed below 15 FTI's policy in relation to

. staff allocation and the use of sub-contractors, .
. professional advisors, and
. disbursements

1.1 Staff Allocation and the use of Sub-contractors

Our general approach to resourcing our assignments 15 to allocate staff with the skills and

experience to meet the specific requirements of the case

The constitution of the case team will usually consist of a Senior Managing Directar, Managing
Director, Oirector, Senior Consultant and Consultant The exact constitution of the case team wall
depend on the anticipated size and complexity of the assignment and on larger, more complex
cases, several Senior Consultants/Consultants may be allocated to meet the demands of the

case

With regard to support staff, we would advise that time spent by cashiers in relation to specific
tasks on an assignment 1s charged Only If there I1s a large block of tme incurred by a member of
the secretarial team, eg, report compilation and distnbution, do we seek to charge and recover

our time 1n this regard

1.2 Professional Advisors

On this assignment we have used the professional advisors listed below We have also indicated
alongside, the basis of our fee arrangement with them, which is subject to review on a regular

basis

Name of Professional Advisor Basis of Fee Arrangement

Hogan Lovells LLP (legal advice) — Joint

Administrators’ lawyers Hourly rate and disbursements
Payco (employee claims advice} Hourly rate and disbursements

Houry rate and disbursements

Wyles Hardy (chattels agents and valuers
e v 9 ) and percentage of realisations

JP Agsociates (debt recovery agents) Percentage of realisations

Our choice was based on our view of their experience and ability to perform this type of work, the

complexity and nature of the assignment and the basis of our fee arrangement with them



1.3 Disbursements

Category 1 disbursements do not require approval by creditors The type of disbursements that
may be charged as a Category 1 disbursement to a case generally comprise of external supplies
of incidental services specifically identifiable to the case, such as postage, case advertising,
invoiced travel and external printing, room hire and document storage Also chargeable will be

any properly reambursed expenses incurred by personnet in connection with the case

Category 2 disbursements do require approval from creditors These disbursements can include
costs incurred which relate to payments due to associated companies for the proviston of
services to the office holder On this case no costs of this nature have been incurred to date

1.4 Charge-out Rates

A schedule of FTI's charge-out rates for this assignment 1s as follows

(Per hour)
£

Directors
Semor Managing Director £695
Managing Director £595
Tax Director £615
Director £535
Manager
Senior Consultants £440
Other Sentor Professionals
Consultants £385
Associates £135-£235




Extracts from the Insolvency Act 1986 (as amended) {“the Act") Appendix H

1.1 Rule 2 48A - Creditors’ request for further information

(1) If-
(a) Within 21 days of receipt of a progress report under Rule 2 47 -
(1) a secured creditor, or
(1) an unsecured creditor with the concurrence of at least 5% in value of the unsecured
creditors (including the creditor in question) or
(b} wnith the permission of the court upon an application made within that period of 21 days, any
unsecured creditor,
makes a request in wnting to the administrator for further information about remuneration or expenses
(other than pre-administration costs) set out in a statement required by Rule 2 47(1)(db) or (dc), the
administrator must, within 14 days of receipt of the request, comply with paragraph (2)
{2) The admunistrator complies with this paragraph by either—
(a) providing all of the information asked for, or
{b) so far as the administrator considers that—
(1) the time or cost of preparation of the infermation would be excessive, or
{n) disclosure of the information would be prejudicial to the conduct of the administration or
might reasonably be expected to lead to violence against any person, or
(m)the administrator 1s subject to an obligation of confidentiality in respect of the information,
giving reasons for not providing all of the information
(3) Any creditor, who need not be the same as the creditor who requested further information under
paragraph (1), may apply to the court within 21 days of—
(c) the giving by the administrator of reasons for not providing all of the information asked for, or
(d) the expiry of the 14 days provided for in paragraph (1),
and the court may make such order as it thinks just
(4) Without prejudice to the generality of paragraph (3), the order of the court under that paragraph
may extend the period of 8 weeks provided for in Rule 2 109(1B) by such further period as the
court thinks just

1.2 Rule 2.109 - Creditors’ claim that remuneration is [or other expenses are] excessive

(1) Any secured creditor, or any unsecured creditor with either the concurrence of at least 10% 1n
value of the unsecured creditors (including that creditor) or the permission of the court, may apply
to the court for one or more of the orders in paragraph (4)
(1A) An applicatton may be made on the grounds that—
(a)the remuneration charged by the admnistrator,
{b)the basis fixed for the admintstrator’'s remuneration under Rule 2 106,
{c) expenses incurred by the administrator,
Is or are in all the circumstances, excessive, or in the case of an application under sub-
paragraph (b}, inapproprate
(1B) The application must, subject to any order of the court under Rule 2 48A(4), be made no later
than 8 weeks after receipt by the applicant of the progress report which first reports the charging
of the remuneration or the incurnng of the expenses In question (“the relevant report”)




(2) The court may, If it thinks that no sufficient cause 1s shown for a reduction, dismiss it without a
hearing but it shall not do so without giving the applicant at least 5 business days’ notice, upon
receipt of which the applicant may require the court to hist the apphcation for a without notice
heanng If the application 1s not dismissed, the court shall fix a venue for it to be heard, and give
notice to the applicant accordingly

(3} The appiicant shall, at least 14 days before the hearing, send to the administrator a notice stating
the venue and accompanied by a copy of the application, and of any evidence which the applicant
intends to adduce in support of it

{4) If the court considers the application to be well-founded, it must make one or more of the following
orders—

(a)an order reducing the amount of remuneration which the administrator was entitied to charge,

(b)an order fixing the basis of remuneration at a reduced rate or amount,

(c) an order changing the basis of remuneration,

(d) an order that some or all of the remuneration or expenses in question be treated as not being
expenses of the admimstration,

(e)an arder that the admunistrator or the administrator's personal representative pay to the
company the amount of the excess of remuneration or expenses or such part of the excess as
the court may specify,

and may make any other order that it thinks just, but an order under sub-paragraph (b) or (¢) may he

made only tn respect of periods after the period covered by the relevant report

(5) Unless the court orders otherwise, the costs of the application shall be paid by the applicant, and

are not payable as an expense of the administration




Statement of Claim Form Appendix |

2E2 Group Limited

2E2 Holdings Limited

2E2 Investments Limited

2E2 Limited

2E2 Managed Operations Limited
2e2 MS Limited

2e2 Property Limited

2E2 UK Limited

Diagonal Limited

Diagonal Quest Limited

Morse Group Limited

Morse Limited

Morse Overseas Holdings Limited
(Please tick the box corresponding to the company you are making a claim in}

Date of Admimstration — 28 January 2013
(except Morse Ltd, Diagonal Ltd and 2e2 MS Ltd - 14 February 2013)

Name and address of creditor

Amount claimed in the Administration

(including VAT) £

Signature of creditor

Name of creditor

Telephone

Fax

E-mail

Date / /

Please provide appropriate documentation in support of your claim
If you are registered for VAT the amount clamed should include VAT even f VAT bad debt relief has been clamed under the
Value Added Tax Act 1994

Please return this form when you have completed it to Peter Nower at FTl Consulting Limited, Midtown, 322 High
Holborn, London WC1V 7PB or email it to peter nower@fticonsuliting com

Creditors registered for VAT may be able to clam VAT bad debt relief in accordance with Section 36 Value Added Tax Act
1994 In broad terms relief 1s available when the debt s six months old and “wntten off” by the creditor entering 1t on his VAT
refunds-for-bad-debts-account

Claims lodged in the Administration should be gross, including any VAT element  Ifiwhen dwidends are paid, creditors who
have clatmed VAT bad debt relief must apportion the dmwdend between VAT and the net elemnent of therr clam and account to
HM Customs and Excise for the VAT element through their VAT retum

Insolvency Practioners have no role in administering VAT bad debt relief under the Value Added Tax Act 1994 Creditors who
are uncertain how to claim should contact their VAT office or take professional advice




Directors’ Statement of Affairs Appendix E

The Directors Statement of Affairs signed by the directors of the Companies are shown overfeaf
These are shown separately to the remainder of the appendices due to the size of the documents

The Statement of Affairs reflects the directors understanding of the affairs of the Companies at the
point at which the Companies entered administration

The Administrators have reviewed the Statement of Affars and have the comments below

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

110

2e2 UK

A net deficit to creditors of £361 4m The directors estimated returns in 2e2 UK are drniven
by Fixed Assets of £6 2m £4 Om was received from O2 for assets sold as part of the
transaction above, whilst a further £20m was received from Daisy in relation to the
acquisition of assets held at the data centres

We do not expect signuficant further realisations in respect of fixed assets as a numbers of
assets are considered o be leased or subject to claims from third parties, whilst our property
agents have confirmed that the realisable value of chattel goods held on site 1s likely to be
relatively low due to the age and condiion of these assets

The directers anticipated a return of £5m for book debts As discussed, we continue to
realise book debts of which £4 1m have been received to date

The directors have estimated the realisable value of stock in the company at £80k The sale
of the spares stock was for £90k  Further stock may be realised but this s subject to the
outcormne of on-going retention of title ¢laims

The directors have estimated the realisable value of shareholdings held by 2e2 UK at £0 1m
We have realised £0 1m in respect of the sale of shares in a US subsidiary of the business

2e2 Limited

A net deficit to creditors of £250 9m Estimated realisations per the drectors’ statement of
affairs for the shares held by 2e2 Limited are £10k 2e2 Limited held shares in the
Netherlands and Channel Islands subsidianes for which proceeds of £5 2m have been
realised to date

MOH

A net deficit to creditors of £159 7m The directors’ statement of affairs estmated £10m of
reahsations in relate to MOH's 100% shareholding in the Insh and Spanish subsidiaries The
sale of these shares has been completed and £13 4m has been realsed The directors
estimated realisations of £8 7m n respect of cash All cash was swept by the Secured
Creditors at the date of appointment

Managed Ops

A net deficit to creditors of ¢ £161 5m The directors’ statement of affars did not anticipate
any realisations in this entity Reahsations to date have been £0 8m in relation to the sale of
Managed Ops interest in the leasehold property at Gateshead

Diagonal

A net deficit to creditors of ¢ £161 5m The directors’ statement of affars did not anticipate
any realisations into this entity Realisations to date have been £0 1m in relation to the sale
of intellectual property held by this entity

Ms

A net deficit to creditors of ¢ £161 5m The drectors’ statement of affars did not anticipate
any realsations into this entity Realisations to date have been £5k in relation to the sale of
MS' interest in the property leasehold for the Reading data centre




Ruje 2 29

Statement of affairs

(&) Insert name and address of

Form 2 14B
Name of Company Company number
2E2UK LIMITED 044090390
In the HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE Court case number
CHANCERY DIVISION 612 0f 2013
COMPANIES COURT

Statement as to the affairs of (a)2E2UK Limited, The Mansion House, Benham Valence, Newbury

regstered office of the company  Rerks RG20 8LU

(b) Insert date

on the (b)28 January 2013, the date that the company entered admunsstration

Statement of Truth

I beheve that the facts stated 1n this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the
affairs of the above named company as at (b) 28 January 2013, the date that the company entered
admmistration.

Full name _TERo~NCE biabidea B2 T

Signed 'Gg\(
P

Dated OE:([ mhﬁcw/ 22




A — Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge

Investment In Subsichanes - refer to Appendix A

Debts secured by fixed charge

Sub-total

Assets subject to floating charge

Fixed Assets

Goodwili

Stock

Trade Debtors

Accrued Income

Other Debtors and Prepayments
Stoneburn / Dotnet Solutions
Intercompany Debtors

Deferred Tax Asset

Cash (subject to secure creditor set off)

Uncharged assets

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature ’Zj)/\/' Date Of’;/ "“\‘?Cd/[ 2 Q

Book Estimated to
Value Realise
£ £
1,530,681 159,000
{1,530,681) (159,000)
0 0
15,170,539 6,190,000
10,191,269 0
2,402,930 90,000
34,615,176 5,000,000
67,344 987 0
30,189,078 0
150,000 0
76,022,335 0
6,328,300 0
7,116,710 0
249 531,324 11,280,000




Al — Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential
creditors (carried from page A)
Liabilities
Preferential creditors -refer to Appendix B

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors
Estimated prescnibed part of net property where applicable (to carry
forward)
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders
Debts secured by floating charges ~ refer to Appendix C and D
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges
Estimated prescnbed part of net property where applicable (brought
down)
Total assets available to unsecured creditors
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating

charge holders)- refer to Appendix E
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors

{excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

Issued and called up capital- refer to Appendix F

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

Estimate to

realise
£ £

249,531,324 11,280,000
(1,358,350) | (1,358,350)
248,172,974 9,921,650
(600,000)
248,172,974 9,321,650
(159,970,020) | (154,224,991)
88,202,954 | (144,903,341)
0 600,000
88,202,954 600,000
(217,138,645) | (217,138,645)
T (128,935,691) | (216,538,645)
0| (144,903,341)
(128,935.691) | (361,441,986)
(16,475,624) |  (16,475,624)
(145,.411,315) | (377,917,610)

A\

Signature

o

OSf maeen [ 2003
, ,




0S€°8S¢°t

008°TLT (00g7F 1 padded) ¢1 uer w pred 10u saako]dw yunpunpal 0) anp AJe[es 19N [B10 [

00 FL8 ¢1 uep ut pred soakojdwa Jo Arejes 13N [B10],

2. TAISS €| uef u1 juepunpal spew sassojdwa 1oy ¢ uer W8T Aujiqe1| uctsudj 3y o 2eLINST

998661 €[ UBl ul Juepunpal apew jou sasdo[dwsa 10j ¢[ uef w871 AN[IqeI| uoisuad
¥

wnowry Jopposo jenuaiagaid jo suwren

SYOLIATYD TVILNTIAIAdd
q XIAONAddV




ae( ameudig
moquioxn ‘Gumoquiaxn-y [ies s3upoy
881 - ‘1 [105y dumejymn any ‘g 11 Aeg oovID)
RLItA (70! EPEUED)
UOpUOT “JueT UBME ¢ “OSNOH JuBqIdAry Jo yueg [pAOY
‘00s° alnjuaqo ‘00%*
(102°00¢°191) 800C wagqaq (102°00$°191) DIIS 1 uopuo] atenbs epeve 91-g | o1q ued GSH
SVS
yueg] adueUL
MT9 (1A ‘uopuo] ‘arenbg Asjayiag ¢ aeiodiony 4oy
dHS ¥14 ‘uopuoT ‘20| [IY2InY] | | 9[d Yueq sAe[ateq
¥
udAI3 IoNpam Aq 199p {(spoorsod yum) uewie) lo
F A1unoas Jo anjeA | Alundas A | play A1ndas Aue Jo s[eia(] JO unoury $$21ppY 10)IPaId JO SWEN

uotssassod s, Auedwod sy wi Auadoid 190 a1} Jo uonua)al Suruie(d SICNPIId pup $321A19S 10 spood Jo Ajddns ay; jo asueape us pred sjunoure
Sunwreo s1swoeIsnd pup sjuswaade afes [euonIpuod Jo Juisea] [13eyd ‘aseyoind-alny Japun SI0}IPaId B AJTUSPI PUB SIONPAID [[E SPN[IUL ISNUI NO X JON

SADUYVHO ONILVOTd A AddNods S.1.8dd
d XIANdddV




SF9'8EI'LIT

P00 ¥6L0S SWosu] paLa}ad
TTTL90°E SUOISIAOL] WIS [ uo]
ZLL'90b SuEoT
cI1°0€6’s JdH / 9sea] asueuly
908'v6T 9% S1011pa1]) AIpung pue sjeniay
z6¥'0£9°st $1011pa17y Auedwodau]
L10°96Z € xe [ uonesodio))
L10°0€0°Y1 dAVd/ LVA
T0T'689°1S SI011Pal) SpE].
¥
unoury JO)P3UD PIINDISUN JO JWEN]

SYOLIATED dNANDASNN
H XTANdddV




096 291 angosepy opydewIype0Y EOYOg PalN | UONNQUISIC] SO
L7091 werdguedSPUPRINE 108 BT BIA URIDY) CEITECH
$67°991 ¥ 1DUISNIgRuIPPaYPROY UMY b2 -0LIBD) K353, T pRIWI] p7 30mesay
1547891 NP0 AN0ISUIAQII] SWRISAS uoTRILIDj] T SURISAT 1ndwod HINT
£85°691 SPUELaiaN SY LAY [UYdS X2 BIIS6LSE ¥OH OdAH LOHNGUISLE] A1RMY0s JNY AH UCHNQUISIT JIBMPOS HING
Tl SUIANYITHELEP Y 0Jdlx13 jpeoy [reywegsnde) Bopouyaa), ey Aagry O YW WAL pIeXdeg NHMOH
SPP90T 119 AANUOPUOTIPA] ] 3Y [ 2510]] J{BPUIOIVIHOEIN dd 21d Woa3 | ysnug
TERTIT HNE 6SAYSHION 1SIMPINYSLEL | X0 OdINAISS 101N Ssautsng WP TN
rOP'oLl [d9 £V AMUSIYIUCITUILIE A POOMYIIIGRY PJOIORIT] SIXY | N patw | weyy Alddng v
8TH6ST HEL £V MY OU0BULLR A POCMLDIIGP| 21 NALIENISNOH PIOJUEIS| G0 NPT 13][959Y VB3] PyT AIML NEL
9¢r L0 Vi 1 9D yanysyegdurpeayyreg Aafjes saumy] Aemymd ORI Buipeay P11 NN voneedin) 3[R0
960 OZF S 1 XOISPIoIXQUOPTRgy{TE] UOLIA (] 1ISNOH |(LA MaN a1d vouenp Ay
6Tr1Te NAB | ISUOPUO [PEOY AIIPIA[IY GISNCYINYM TTL PauwWI | Xewaju|
FIETSE a4 NpITUOPUOTUET YUY 07 Pr] wepayg swng
[0T'e8t DO 71 DYAnysYIg||30eagee X0 O d P woneiodio)) 13
Losory LA [$34SpIFY3N0|Speoy; UOSUDYIMISNCH SIOPUEY) drotp) usaisag
PEO €1V A | LTOMISINSIMNO[DUASIMO]DPEGY UOSIRN[IMISTIOH SIEYDIY (IS0 101swan
18¢°LTY dr§ EANPnyswoyTwyangssukay WOHtAS 18 *oh O d SSARILN, P S[q03
978 6by 1716 0LOWRIYSgIuIpRoy YR AGUIOSTYIINUIY) SSIUISTY ALY AIBIRYS N 1S
RLIO% Udb £ PSANNSAQIACIP[NINSYIYB0IOqUBE AR, PUPIPEALNG)) 7RHSTOH Ad|ieg FYIOMIIN JASAING
19v 26¢ L ZHYSaungnelauiaang (196 £01-101UN0) Auaqi ] ¢ patwy Asipomdiay
vOL 66v TNL 9L NALINSUCTHINSINOS 351y JOOHasnol 1uadry paiw snig 2639
— 19495 NV6 8A LUOPUOIPInIIUaIgpeoy JSoMm 1IB3I0IM0 ), DNT N swisAy induoy H
0s bos BIPUI960-00F960-00F PQUIN (FJuaypuy 2425 A-40S 'SE1-FEI pauLL | susAy J3indwogy a5z
0£L SK0 (18 SWW3NYSWBYTUINONEISIULYY UOUAISTIQUIA M FAUCT UOPUAIL]TY £ PY1 N 01N uridup
163'969 4LL 11 HA3mgUEqa)PR0y IRNOWSLOJISN0 | O SUDIN|OF SSIUISNE PIOUTAPY
8+'506 Wb 1SS HIG0SPUL PIRYTMM pRoy (PiTadpeT may Fuioimosay opndog
186'R06 MdT Z1DY2NGSNIAFIEUNRIFPBOY WAseganuay fupa)g ayf ¢ T IIPuoRig S(O§ a2 1Ay
$63°001 | HA9 £Y MINYSIYIUCIBULLIE M IR ] POOMYUITINUIAY UOIRC] £01IMOH Ale|) uORRILIEM, DT U33) 15uAy
/TN NITE 21Dy Y[ [IWIPITRPOY we) PIT PIBYOR] N3IMIH
T8O ZI0T §09 SNNamysuoIduTyUoONYEno0qIv L myInos uue Yiedaso]) Aqed SUORNGOS L] ssauishg Ala[dwio] eosipy
P66 TPT'T A6 SETIINESIANSIZI0MYIMPPIYIIBIST [TLISOPU] [RORY FUOG[N YUONPRDY MOPEALNGT § $32pu]
T66 1TL T NV L ATDHUCPUO [13a5% POOA, §7]100]4 Pig QILINITINQ LT
WT65'S 48 pzrydanysdurepayoisuisegpeoy apepasnof] anysduel] uoLnqusi(y (0Gz @indwo)
THL'SHL § VHS PLA\LXOSIPPINTIEYLS {5H{ET PIOIPATYE] orenbs maN [ [-6 (30} prr1 [eeoriguiaiy 0351y
09F'68L 71 V5[ EDHAIYSYI0 A YUONNEACURHPROY AS[H)M WY YLy ISNOH S[EPIIPPLY, 3 §DF mauy
¥
wnd lonpan qp jo (spodsod gum) JUBGHRD 10
7 Gmass joanep| Amsas ieg  [£q piay Alunsas Lue fo speag) junoury SsuUppy J0UP3ID JO AUEN

uoissassod sAurdwca ayy ui Apadosd 12A0 A4 0 UGNUNAL TUIIIL]D SIO1POII PUB $701A135 10 spood Jo A|ddns ay) ;o asurape ut pied slunowrs
Buruie)d s15Ur0153 pue SUAWRITe J|LS |EU0IIPUO3 10 Fu1sed] |3NEYD ISPYIIN-AL JAPUN QIORPAII [[B {AILAPI PUB SIONPAID [j7 IPNOUI ISNW NOL 16N

SYOLIATHD ANYIWOD




919

HNP 1£O¥snysagupesyaue] siuaoig ‘N L5 SWEYWwn [ 3sno}] uoissardory

pr1 (9N} sAnderang snoyfug

6L0G 9 dO¢ 1ZDyaysdwrpayorsBuIsEg ARy (oI BZe)d [RYIMYR0UELI SIES P 1355V HUBE SAE|IIEF PAIRWIFT 1ISEL] UNSy
£r1'79 Y'Y ZRINIEa N pue sud [sui] uedn) oISBIMONTTA | |¢] SUCHBIMMUANGDI|I L, YSHRIG
L91§9 WA 21 DIy RagewpRag Arm, anysumogibs uoiBuiny “SEnoy amuag PN SIAALIY 100IGIM,
000'99 Xd0 0ZSgUOAY(ONLIFOLPIOD-th-Uu0iSEE|[EH § 381020 15 P ARMYOS S5auIsng puun
vBE'9Y avi [[dnuopuosipugxpurg A330015emenbg oy 7 PRANLIT N[ AEMYDY, 19305y
LIk i HA1 OVHANqa peoy pemadpug PIT NN Wang ymsuy
WL V1 1STHYSN0 A 153 SPAF7]12a05 woLTur|ap +112u0) I3 uawpeda(] [0200)y npiiqny (KA1 Ovd panwry Budimosay o]
106'7L AT L TSauSueyRuTang Mo auR] 3s00yp]i | PiT 183408
Z88'CL STt NEDJUOPUOTSLoMN DSl P Jun[ASUO) oWy
[GINA “149 ENNamsuodunryLoyucidwequon usidwrquoNpsE xog Od Xd
S1E'se VS| 19Nmap pue aud)aud) vodn apsesmanpeay aledlsap afury sy dueig oyl [BUOLTBWIRTUT YURI [39IN
$5L 9L 0¥ 71 ES H |1 IRIgPe0Y Wey0o3asnoH woulepy 9| STENEY uoyefy
Sto 9L UHF WZDJUOpUOTUOPUOT 3215 M3N |2 BIAG aemPos§ WnqIuoly
895°6L Al6 QZMAunguRyEproy 33RITHIA SENOH SURINSSY| Y] amemyes NG
6+5'08 Vdo € Ivsueqly 154espey ) pr7 wooalay
¥99 18 YV SRS TpUGUIB)IDNEUMINPEOY WEYPIOJSSOH H[OY0§ ECETTIT)
SEO 8 Zf6 91NSAaLngUoLIURHasRoY L1300y PIT 2BMYOS ARN00Y
#09'68 HIL 13UepUDTISVNG XISAPPIN #11 PRI 521813055y [[eAog 10831001
€ZI'ee gd| Pisanyspegydno(ssiaususony) gzosnoy vodiuijam, 1004 pagidag] suncaay TRIULRUDI Y [BUONTLLIAIE 3Ted FeyNN
X IXIE GNTRIISUOMITU| 00U ]adE] g VasILE panun dnossy poomue(]
pst L6 V0 01dHaMnysweyd JUILDY WINGOOM SUP] ASHOHSE00L 33puepy PI'T suennjog samdwo dapureiy
0L L6 SAt [ TINLYSEIUR[| 240N L L06 XOF Od PYT[2ARSL uBwIHa [
$06 66 eipsjao[efuegproy 210541 650095 ATe[IA (2900 -38eYd 71y Pr1 s puy
765°001 NAE 9zguRYBLILIGPEoY ARUAA0) 9607 398]] GOpUA] P11 {HaS) dnoin vonnquisy 1sieisedy
[42 BTt WIS TEADMIYSY AT pdS uoTTnwRaTI2aNg Hoinae 308 copIuEA, [ P Juaugmuay [an4
L69 101 NHy TEADYsHImIE pedS uolSuuesIaans ploguan (- Aunmsuo) HdD
£LY L0 GMS AZITUOPUITL DTG X0y (d$1210AU] JUay {pr1 sutsuag geig enuapnid ioj Waly) THA)
T0t°601 SPUBLRIIN 94 1]0dMISO] £ IRRNSYISY pra LoATT AH PURHSPaN MONINAIG
T06°601 WHL AZDFuOpuebs ANQUenLdpry §'1004d 15) | WIT YAITIG [BU0ISS3J0L] AR 3 HOIS
k97611 1740 £1 1 ¥AeungBpugdampeoy spuBpjoalg [pg PRI N[ SWAsAS wLa A,
SL6ZLI D06 £ 1NIDAUNSASNIGUIBAEMNRIEPEOY AS[UINNIEY IUOWS|LEy Adjiaquie”) pi M uotiFiodio]) 3peI0
§98'5T1 108 [BUISIPL] PIOJAPUPSPPOY WIOLIOR|Y awa)) suoneaadp puejas yoserony
L96 vP1 XAb 81 M LALINSSAUIGPROY UOPUO-] AUy pairwn epuany
687'L¥1 Hd [ SENVOpHo 2T puQxpeoy Planate| [wmay L] wBrsu)
620051 NAI §M LALNG puowydngIURIpen) 34| &€ ddQ!
¥
uaald Jonpara igap jo (apoarsod Yim) ueune|y 1o
T Alnass jo anjes | Qumaas see]  |Aq proy Kumoas Kue jo spetacq imoirry SSAIpPY 10121 30 JumN

uossassod s Auedwod ay1 ur Auadosd 4310 31 Jo uonuaiaa Bulknie]d sI0KPaIY pul 5R1ALDS 10 spead jo Ajddns Yy Jo auwape ul pred slunowe
BuIWIR[3 SIAWI0ISTD PUE SJUSLL3ATFe I[BS [BUCLIPUOS 40 SUISRA] [INEGD *35BY32nd-311] J3PUN S2011P3ID |[7 AJNUIP! PUT SI01IPAID {[B SPRIOUL ISNW DL ALON

SHOLIQTUD ANVAWOD




09T LT 1Ny ZIdHanmsweyduryangaquiooim YTiHAem, wisy s1owio)) 00135 1334speIg put ung]
LB0'SZ SSL oRuRySuulIguRYSUILLIEUOIS YPRO Y PIAYYITHE M 003N )ISIOL] SEILMISG Pi1 (37 $3MA135 AlUnd2g SEIUnass
00L'8Z NO® NEJIUOpUOTImar) Iy 840y 7 panwn daory uwgeg [ray
[CTA T HIE rdgway4amorgpeoy usuusyy, gasnoy suanenddy amjosqy parun suoneaddy ainjosqy
08’8 VS NpDJU0puo [1oany, uowe)) [ | 110014 puz adomy Ao
$5T67 TdL 9INDLaungapaquenpeoy Lopuia el Ausgry vz PIT 12004 SAN[IQE
9L 62 g.16 WhH") JuopuojoueR-] mof | PRI 19u3 |
LLT 0L X[¢ 1oyengsyrgiupeayang weyieys) ¢ | 1{Aedypayy Lusunog) suniuonog DI SA130{0TY 3] SWWON0g
£L5°0E XV 1MNUOPUOTProy meisng ggg 100]] punoin)| sjdosy Funpomiay
L9 08 W18 £119A3.una3p1gAa ko, ) AGIIRY 00| IS IPROY BIOULY SANOSIY {EAUEII|
966 0€ MNT [1AIPNYSAOYIRGPUESPOOW|[BUGSSO SUILRIY 30T | [IN){LA] POOM|[EWIS P sa0ta13s sajndwio) diod wa]
oFl It (Y Y TIHYxassny 1samaieRAejpooy Asjweln) PIOAIUIY) SNE asnoyman ‘t| 1un panu §37 v/ P muﬂ_mm_ﬁlEuEn_:vm SWIo))
866 Ct N8 0ZOyH=0ysProgngmanuaadsa0ua BA WU ISNOL] USSR () PRUITT $Y10MION T3
00¥'EE 1 [HEuaNAwoIgpaoy As|SIOH pIsnOR Jeyeq | aing SENNOT YBA
TIVEE d¥P ¥l HAIYEMQUIpI e Y2UBI50Y 1B A -I0LIHYUON aNG3AY YITEISIYISNOH AMIrapy pri saaixiag uoneadiy inddioy
6PEPE Lie Zgueyunungmoy 20wje)) §0¢Lp] Xog Odiusuredaq wawsdeuepy 1esy o TT PIPUYE A T URLRYSDY)
16t vE T0OE 11LMSUOPUC POy PIUIY) 9eUNo)) PERKIBY D SPOMIIN ANBW)|Y
9L ¥E L £V 13QRUBIIION, PN | 31 Aq 35RO} 21EBguaN 1dagy (011000 HPRID PIT YINOS TUILZIT §O0
$50'St NTF oFDyaasy g pesisdwjom [peoy weppeg B 33pe | (aumbg SI0IAIIG [ 13pumy [
90 5¢ AuRnOI-YPUNN-766080691 F1 HH11ST £7 Bury anjonrig 31030 HQUID) S33IA135 [BQO|E) BANUC3(],
95L §¢ JHT S1SMAYSpIoRRISAI33nYproYy LAMGASNOY You)) yaInyy SINMASIY TPIW
707’3 [T [ 1530y 3R2yTNoSpEoy J0SpWIAL (]400]] PUZSAICH POOMY3InE skjend)
£16'6€ M8 FZOYosTuisey ped SNy wegaunyy P ¥ejoy
ozl Iy XHE § INNanysuodireyquoNd(Ye() 182108500 Aey{ 77 Pr] 333G puk sudsds zndhig
F60'TH NLE +10YsyIvgingmansue aBpuquieyasnoy yimsg S2UIALDG JOUNGT) MOY] p7 YImG
ovL I (THE b1M1XOSIIPPUAUIRGI[2IPROY PIOJPIEIL(d Ishoy 20| (i) dvs
1oT'eh NOF §1OYASIgUEYIEY] fe g THUSMOLY §1 HuranosaulLLy
IRZ LY POLAWY JO SAJRIS PINUL 3U | 809F6YD BIUOIE WIS § MINSI20NS UONOH §S8S W] sMAELYIPIW
18 16 OV CEWALYSIDABLPUOY PUBIKIONSTOH pPUr]sIopy PRAL | USURIUDSY uref
§59°CS A7¢ THHIISIOUINOWNUNOLPRI Y Y3NYSULD) ¢ [ IS0} U0dBIg ] WOWSTRLRIY 23M0Nay 431
§$6°T8 NN§ FZodauysdureyaxeisdmsegproy Fuonsuiryasnoy Anumoy PauiLn | o1asay,
y20°ss AVE 90dMUNsARHYINOWSLIOGMOGIe NE§ Xod Od P17 wopdiny pasn Wal
0L8 L5 AL 199%085E|OUOPSITIPE0Y PUEIPUIY 9] PIrTsuRIsAS NIO
096'¢5 NdS M | MUCPUO [U0PUO 1122115 PUBILIOY 1PN ZE-6 | ZISAOH SAD00] 1 115 P XL APl 20M(] VL WISS3IT0L]
16’8 an_ppo) ondoauneg aBM WA
[N NHT SNTHYSPIOfUA A0ty MaNPROY UMOPSUOL [ 12510 [ INCABIPUT PRI | SUOHN|OY, FftRDY
k)
uanifl IONPAIY qap Jo {apoarsod yum) ueune|y 5o
3 L1annas Jo anpep | Awmods aing  [Aq play Alanads Aue jo spelaq wmoury SSIPPY Jolipaia jo sy

uoissassod sAuedwoa sy ur Kuade:d 340 ann jo uonuL FuILwgd LIOUPaD pud s3d1ALas 10 spood o A(ddns oy jo aauvape w pird sunows
Suiwes <0157 pur sjuawsaifu ojes (BUONIpUoa o Fuisea] (kY *aseYIINd-aIty [3pUN SICNP3ID (18 AJIUAPL PUE SI61IP2JD |[B IPAIIW 1SN NOA 0N

SYOLIAI™D ANVIWOD




1R8°s1

X.LG CEHSPURIPUA 1S0MWEGBINLIGUARIE SITNAR A, PIojear] g iy

Pl sW2isAsoIIA 33l

PER'ST BIUAILY JO S2UBIS P Y] YSNERL1T ANBENeddnrHY anunsymes iy Aesled o[ 2 11 dnozty suoneneninuio?) 121 pman g
[HY: 341 HIL €10 1B0A N0y LOIMINUOLIIGYSY MOPEHY 3BLL] 7 UOGTKLISI(] SIBMYOS guisig
£r6 Sl T S1LNASIMEIBPLGAS POy SUOISA[PPYOLIEG Ssausng 9TprigGho mLno) eqIgso ] P AN SwasAy, YORBRUORU] BQIYSO)
<00 91 VX6 LTDYRNSAIRY oo W] S poos, AI[Ueg ([0 104 i wanaFruEl 133t (XN} Rqeydly
81991 Vd9 CTYSHIE] SUBQIY IS poom, S1auojievwopey Loy 1epasy PYT wodo)2y
[4734 ATV 61Dy agureydmy [ ey donpo)yed ssauwsng wreyaley] g7 wuj] 21d dnoary affeur)
15291 AT Z1HEWws0((00dpeoy yhomBupye ssausng puad A0)oe)d EIsip & hun PRNILUET] UNRmUES
£96'91 €11 ¢wamsaypuepsuapren Joudg 6| PIT SIMALIG |BUCISSIOL] YWY
£60'L1 SNHPUERILT NQULIITY o WBE||IMZILITIRH WL jim i1 PINULT PUEaL] SUCIRDIIUNURIOT) JOURTN
£FC L1 g1 CHQAMUgasnoy ssardxy P17 sannduwiny p ssaudxy
S6E'LI HOT #110311ysadpuqurejadpugueJpeoy A3|moe4 uoLBAGUU] Styof IS PRUWE] INIS BOS|3L
91FLI AM6 LNUODUOTOSLbE XOF OdSILISUAG PUR S3NUIAY uoLdurs) 10 GIRaICH
LiL il DL €1 LXISAPPINWEY3[2,3U5AY POAMW] 10§ ON XOH () d9SNOH YN PUE)Ieas JO TUPg [BAOY 54, PF 14 5310aU] SHY P17 $515 807 0org
X]] ALS 9HSPUB[PUA 153 M WEYTITULIEHUICIS YPEoY YoIny7) 0L P11 sneR]
86¥ 81 43T 1 DY2IYSpIoJudHRReuIANSITRIIANG e ABojouyaa) Aempuapuna ) Anmprealy gg up) 100)] IS| Pr] samatag adeuf
009 g1 OrF £LU0puoTuoplRI Maps1eabg 283030) 1S p3SN0H SATHMIUSY) 3ILAIAE Parwys [PUU0SI3 ADURIUNODY SARY
€08 81 €19 1] GVIYSUIPRAYUIIPIN YAIENDS pIooay uog £ pr7 sddegu)
£88 81 XVt | MNuopuoT|'aarld s1uaday ‘proy voisng gg| Jool punoiny P¥1 3N @idosy Junyomiay
068 81 HE HFuenpoipyNydmauipgH 1§ [HAYRmampgieans quog 9| PYT A 31981834
1Ll Ay ENL*¥3SIS 1SBIPJLUEHXISSNS 1S Paljutry ‘Weq uuey ojise)), Y1 9udmosay J0123p
M 6l X1 §1MUCPUCTIIING PUOE MIN T [9SNOH puog MmaN paimry 221000, 1N
£2€'61 1014 PSHAVRIIO T 1S3 UOISHIAI TR0 URJjuIILIA SSIUISTE DSNOE] JUOISIIP[YISNOH MRIIIYAL P17 () UIBILNORY uoa]
olval 71A0 £5 (5AnysIsaana|HUIrUAYay Juaitueg 3 TH e UOITUIPPL [3ALIC] UOLIBIS PI(3 SSNOH [E0IFUMLI0D PYT [R1MauLLay
995 0T D8 TPOYASNISEPINYLR A UIBIN) ELONTI A §Y panust ] so1xery
865 0T MHE 0TSNYsuryBuniongoa]aue] Aautoy ) Aemafipry 2y ¢ Ly pr] nodsires | [e3i0yad ) Azjay
Yo'z HOO INUCpuonsass Jaddrt zs Jan “AunnsuoD) Ysy pUexary
068 IL 7131 INSNOGNIMSPEOY UORRISINUS) 1T 4[] 100)4 1G) P FUBINSSY {oung
€99'27 dd6 CTRpIsAaseoodiaaIaang [[BH ploerde) 241001 Yig FINAIIG JUIWIMIGL] IMIRLIIACD
DEL'ET YIE 1TSAIYSIAgUEn0[SIoo[] Puz - proy yiEd £ P11 (3} swfofouyda ], mouoy
194444 AVE 5 [SPEMUIPIPWPROY USPION (19 P aremnduio?y
0TL ¥ Adé J1MU0proTIS AqEILE) 6 um0D) AUy pancui Juroddeindwo)
166'vT A0Z [HSPUPIPIA 1S3 weyRuiuangoe;d AS)putag £100[ pug PANLIT SIIIALRG, SUNNEIRMUNLOT) N1eng
05292 ADG DTINDXISSTMOPBHESPOT XOg Od €S SPAC|T Pr] 23 UOIRULICJU pamssy
o9 9z FILIBUNY JO S31P1, PN 3U | EICHI[EJ00SINIE] UBSO0L NG PUSSMO L 14 aur founue §
€SHLT NHL {NSISPIojYQUuopIULLIBIYe)] 19N 6(4T | 2303P A Weyuag 10) Suadr) s10{3amg PRy SHoUTN dTT 3JI[EA Weluag
7
uaaLs Jonparn 199p 30 (apodisod gum) WRLIIR] ) 10
¥ Amass Jo anpea | Anmass sleq  [£q play Aiumsas Lue jo seiog unoswy 553IpPY

1011P212 JO Juren

uoissassod s Auedwod ay ut Apadoid 1910 2j11 Jo UCHUNAI SUIW IR]D SI01IPAIT PUR SIDIALIS 10 spood Jo Aiddns ay1 jo s2ueape w pred sjunoue
Buiung|3 $15W01SN PUE SIUIINTE J(8S [RUONLPUOI Jo Fuisea) |3uend ‘aseyand Iy JI5pun SIO1PAID |[B 4JNUSPI pUR SIONPAIS |8 3PR3UI ISNUITIOA, 210N

SHOLIGIED ANVINOD




991 01 NIIB (I HEXAS$SNSG 153 K3]mei21e I HONSIIOY 3atd 9y $931A1ag AunNEl] Aa3oing
0v5°01 S0 PEIFEpUquEIPEOY £31M0) darsuu ByE a:mMY0S I SSAUISNE
Lviol 01, PEHAURIYIOT 159 MUMISBUAITAIUS Y BQLY SY ], 1] xxa|g
¥oL 01 Q15 ¥ 1DAMUNSYISHAINGMINIIG 1SHIRN 13UN07) ANSHIIET 1594,
82601 AXE $USHIA PUR 2UA | PUBLISPUNSISA Y Yed asudiaqug purjspunganuaay ewife) 7, panun (n) 105 | oA 2aUdY
B0 11 4L JIANAISAYIUBTA I18IINUIIISIYIUBAPROY PI0JXRNULD ABojouyda ), saisayuey PRUWIT $991A33G DN
tFl*11 NVE 90JYINCWSUOAINOGIEL YUON ‘| XOf O ¥ wdl
T SJ9 SNSMNSAMUOPUIASIIE (IIPULA €9y | X08 (d ‘LT 3P 1504 (PIT 311 [BATY A1aut1o]) PI] SuBmog SSowIsng S|y
s ADT 1D euyspeguiEydu oM peoy spuodysi e ssansng ALsqmpy P 1 S|, yiomiay opapmouy [E901D
£85°11 VZ 0] MANUDPUGTINUIAY USPMWOY 6] PRIT AWRHASUCD) WHD
[ (Vs §LINAeungwosd januany ASjusy [3snoH 12Q010) P 1 yselepig
s n NNL $INUOPUOTEGIR Y PROY SA3p|00M T¢ Pr| samossy pidey
T 0] L1 NAeLnGuosd auet ujypy uoiSay | ‘SUoiaRg 3y | PRI YIRUUQ (o5
0L6 11 £99 9pNHDANsdUrRH A28 £ 35013 UOLISIY 0] SULSUO)) JUtOg ITRIUCAPY
L0021 LAY ZZdIAOHONSSIIpEOY Ataj) P17 RPN
31T QLS £ IDNSINSIMO| DIAISIIUIN DAY YINOSIUE] ABMPROJISPIB(IE 4| SN0} | EPU] oYak7
9Lz Tl TO1 £EXHU0AMGURYITI030) PIaLd 99310 T PIT 310myos nediaapg
0§PTl SNFPEOY |[EH uSuLE paaur] suntmwl; puriai] gusoIy
¥4 CId6 |NEUPUOTISONS UOt | 2UMm 62 B2 1yousg Jquioe ),
$T9CL MHE IHEALOSPRINNPROY ABUIgo1{g2snoH WiogL(] Baqoy paliuiny siouanf 310 ¥wley
6L6 i MEY £677 IUAJIN BEOWPS| UFTUOLEY PI [ Synsu0y iy
186°CH HHL BANTZaM PUE auk ] peaysaleny1aany uadayanuay) s jouney) peaysaien
SIHEL ZNE (A unguoplondes Aapmy ooy Iundnoany wes] adionuo} npLy dnoin wea] 31yo
R ¥ 1L 1OYMERIRAMGMEN Y TL F 1 DUSHIHAINGMINPY BOPU |25N0H BR|PURT) polun aye[pueny
[T HES vIdasnysadpuqineyidnoloqiaaduoiduLis p peoy smAdedauan 3Ia3G UL | 2651 1VN sodass 1 aq 71d dnoin ey iy
009°¢t [HS anuopuoTadpugxnuequae 1alemasdpug yoiog uAey
0Z6'€L {IE [NDAUNGPIojpIMDPEey Wwosdy pop a1ng paliwL pgeNa
19151 ¢ CYFIINUMUINIIGPROY JOUBA qZsnoH umunydp) pal | [suuosiad [eday
[T ade tHAYBmquipgaae) 10Uy 7 pawr] Fuiunosay prap
08 ¥l 111 eAlAsumssaurel( ] uodp) puciyiglaans aflioan ge »ofg Odold Yueg s Sepmg Jd SAAAIIG [SULOSIIS PaY
Hg'pl DST 9VHXISPPINPOCMULONISION JUBqyaiely ¢ PECY |t S1a0( [ PITHUCNNIO, YT SASEaa]
088 ¥ vOL £ZSTYSRIO L 153 Aqiaia oy dicy | asniof{ eyoy ssauisng SurqeurAdojouyaa) Suldeurpy PRI $ERASAT WIANST
Z48Y' SDL SZTAMPIONIEN, HIE] UAPSAATIT ARy SANIIIH § p BUNS PANTUIT SI2A3, TeUDTSS)0ld HOX
sLES1 Z3% 11 MUOPUOTNQANO T3NS PIALIGM 06'0014 113 2Gn0) P Ajesued
kv Sl IVE GO ANy AWBHYINDWSUC MOQTH YUON [+ ¥og Od PI] $9IIALSS [BIOUBUI WOPEULY PIITUN] NG|
295 ¢1 O0p 210N AYswREuoNweySUoNUOLI0 ] [[BH] UOLJ[O] 35NOT Y3R0D) 3y, PY S33p1033Y X0g) pay
¥
uoal lenpan 193p Jo {apomsed yitm) JugLIE|)) 10
AWIMDOS jo anjeA]|  AWmdds Mer]  [4q pieg A1unsas Lue jo spaiag) nmowy SSAPPY 101IpAs JO& JwEN

uotssassed sAuedwod ay1 wi Ausdotd 1aae (0 Jo uonualar Suruned S1011Pars pur saMA3s 1o speod jo Aiddns sy Jo sauvape ur pied siunowe
JuiiR]y SIMW0ISND puR SR 3(us [ruo1IpUE) 10 BuIsEa| (ALY ‘Bseynd-2111) JapuUn SIOLEPAID |[B AJIIUSPI PUE SIOUPAID [T PNDUT ISNUL NOA 10N

SYO110TdD ANVYINOD




6159 DHZ ¥1MUCPUOTRANG YHMPEOIARS - 7€ BIP3 Atsian)
6vs'e {SE GNTIGSPIOFPAEIPISUNCIYINGS 13305 YA £9-| ¢ sioquren Janadiuopw PANWIT N[ paasodie]
1959 1N b LOYAIYSHIPFUIPREYLOISBULIAP| Y IE] SSIVISIEY LB LNOY) -4 WU PRI g S 1D
sLe DAL LISAYSUPYSIINGMOLIBNHE] 3GOINANUSAY LM PRI 13M04 OMIIN UasIaury
$8L 9 HHG 1 1NS U[e)) noumwI] 1930 3quane)aieno) Agiym Pl TULION B LEULIN
0£6'9 {11 $EN DM SAUBLUCIN 50|y SAIEIN ISS[IPUIA 3YL b PAULIT SIUL)NSLO) [[B]] UOH IR}
vLUL WYL 1OYSNYSHIERLIPRIYISaNG J)I5B)) Lp suBlLILg
185'L AMP CA TXSPPIMO[SUNOproY uoiduzeTog | ¥Og OWf3UIUSY) ATIUINIG SIFY ssdusng #O[SUNOH o YnoIog uopuo]
061 ¢ BOLIDUIY JO SIIBIS PAIN] LTI TT VA BUUSIAQST IUNG, Proy smolin) [76] P eabay
thl XU £2OSysdire] (335G M PEOY SPISIcoN3sNoY asudiDy SIUAUMDOC] 3jISe]y
06§ L VME §INDAINLQURILET X0f Od S5SNY S YSHNG
oL 1412 edi1anysureyfuyangppysucoeagaue T spiaydayg o) PANWLT UTISHT [BGOIT} ¢ |
oLt HEL £V AINTSIDUCLIULLIE M I8 POOMYINHP}St] 19UEOIUS] SISABAN) ay | PV SUOIN[OS JUMIHMIIAY UONN[QA
SOB L ZA9 GDONSHYSWEYTUNON UyFUNON []9m|IYDPRoY Y0P Ed SSIUISNE UOP[T Hied Ssaushy ueplg £f 1)) pan ] NET
6Z6 L 18 07 FHAYSYIIAING HANFIUEA, WEYLE paliwi T Auoxg
000 8 €15 115IU51], U0 INOIGARAY [BATIS | PR T siesysuey indwo)) [eucipluag v |
8808 ¥¥§ 71ONAysweySuoNureydumopuomiay1aans mep £] poomIIpEn O
bsi'e NLE SYMUOITULLIZ g ik SSIUISTY mNOdOpRAINCE edoms b pamuI] snreimsu0”) anduio] oIy
vIT8 N9 {ZdHauysweyBuangaanopuz pyreoiddy uoneis ¢ panwi uorjenjdng BleQ
99t 8 OHI I1STRYSAIO L 15345P2D 11314 uHI12A058 X0 OyfasnoH udiazeaogiuawedag) aoueul. ] PIEPPOD) MEYSI[PPY
9Zr § 719 [ onaysteyTumonwegSumey voldutppnyjrel uoiBuppny Al | aleMyog pueipry
0088 Hd§ 1D¥YSHIIUIPpEa ypeoy] YiEguuoD yuowiag 62 PAIRUIT 19ARUUGY
88 BIPUIHEIUESIAGNPEY Ld Ad UBALOS EISYS
PrE'E £86 SEANIEI M, PUT Uk ) UNIBUISE M ARIST U] 1505 IBAMPEOY FUIPAS {7 FUIRISAS UOLBIUAULIOT) 3 WIE|Y
¥BO'4 VS §3 [ 1040 alemIy3rTpeoy PIOJPING CGASTION fa1juniy N SmMyog BrueLj
1306 Lt 6 10seuysdureuodureqinog peoy ISE.f Yinay, g6 PITHH H
¥ 6 Al 9ZIMuopueTUCPUCTYIAMPIY §6100(] 15| AT Yosuy
foL 6 LAY 190AMYSHI0 K YUONNIOA IS2I0,] 2], UQ) UONRGINUID) SSINSIE Y2 UIIINISNOY 100} 1587 Pait T XOf] r@myos
£Ze'6 14€ ZZICTANYSAGIa(IAqIa(] AJEI5] [BShPu] ABmsTuly aso|) qieg ApmsBury |eird spefuo
Lor'e wiedS00R | A[)1A3S IDARN B IBINUES | ZIPUBLRG] NN/ "~ {UeLRy ZBZUD) UTLIE|N} JUAY-SAY,
itk 6 479 61STIISHI0 L 153 spasuopmegaoes] 88er ¢ P17 Jungnsuo”y snexay
S6b & ¥7€ 6AWIySweyRuyongsaudany uolISes ARE) UOXBS [$3MPQ ADLZES X0F Od nouno) sauday uolp
w56 Nas opYWsYSWESWNONEIAUQI50], ) 230G § P? [ JUILIBFCURIN Wtid] Gy
096 6 NSE (Y I2ISBIUBTRIR] SN J21SLOURT ABM, WNUUEWY 7 painu [ Aunosay 17 4w
[T N9 NFD-JUOPLOI3a11Y, UL §G] 00| GI9 [EUNBWAIN] S|
AR SHO 1A ] A+LMGIuoipagpeoy SereISanuay uuny YL ¢ ¥ p ] [BLOIEWIIU] 310319M0d
k)
uamd Ionpaiy Wap g (spoorsod yua) WELNP|) 1o
[7 funazs jo snfes [ Awnsas argy  |4q piay Aimass Aue jo spmiag junowy SSaIppY I01PAUS JO ATy,

uossassod s Ausdwod Y1 w1 Auddosd 1310 3[4 JO uoru1AI FUIWIRID SI01P3ID PUE SIOLALDS 10 $pood Jo Ajddns ay) 3o aoueApe ut pled sjUNowe
Surune) $13W01N3 pue sIUDWALER HES [PUOTIPUDS 10 Fwises) [3iey SseyYad-a11y JIPUN SI0NPAID |[8 A)EIPI DU SIGHPSII |[2 SPNOUL ISAL no. 3 910N

SHOLIATAD ANVdWOD




Lroddng 31dWA| G v 1 sa1ag soaaap dmbx |

9Lp ZHE 0£ASPUR[PHA 1S weBuutduouoN s3uripeoy aises 9Tsucneiade) 201108
98 ¥ HHZ SEMNMOPUOTIRPUGXIUET JBOH 133984 E4 1Y) UOIU) PURLD SYLE UM PIT [RUOHIEWIAU] WY
et €19 SHOWRYMNG AUnoy) “UISUDJ2NLALY SSamsng IPISIUInIa ‘g 20 S UGLBIUNUNIOY) [endi] mojo]) anu |
866'v AL 61 ASUOPUSTIOPIQUIMPEOYH MYLTY L[ 3SNO] | 1R QSI3{H JO UYOr 1§ pI0 |
910§ HS | 93G@RKSAGIa(] SUMOGqUSYPEOY UORIS £ YOT Y] Pi [ SucHE3iunWWG,) Tutayieyy aaw sy
920°¢ HAN $ZHEPRYsAdWEHpoomIurypeoy Yamyisuyd 6441 Z¥1d SUOIedNUANG)) 133t |
620§ BIAWY JO S31EIS PANIUN) AYL0610Z VS BBIAUOISIYS([ JRNSPEDY S|[I 19SURS L[ P11 uoneedio] suonnjag coquity
60§ WSO [EANIE3IA pur suf [ praysalenAd||e ums [3snol sstdiauy zz [RITET
¥80 ¢ AS[ LNEX3ssNg 1SeTama(RH Alunoasurory poddng ssaursngsoomosay areiodio)) [OUN0]) AL0.) X3550%, 158
[N 0S0 11 XOMGSPIYXOICIPILPIOJRE {[PAUBHINUIAY A1BIG1 [3SNO} uaum | NN RUB[ B UONEIOSSY | N[
€68 VYV IPDamsysIp|ayng peoy vepuoadene) [eipung s|Iod O [
€T S A1 [ JuopuoTadurysxy mMogieH §i00L] pig PRINLLT POOSMUOYT
£TES X1 V1 MUOPUCTIIANS PIOJXO) OR19SNOH NT1¥RYS YO Od uoydure | yarug Uaquney
PEY'S [¥1 Z1OEamspgwpeigaue jogsfuoaies] [ewsnpu) joysfuon uodsuer] AmqsTury
TLF'S MIO TAJaysesurioadyaeiginy, Aeprietanus’) juowofeuepy ARaowrpaa] joodxyseg panun ABfLewg
9Ts'S OVS §79JANSBPUGURIUOIUBISUD |PEOY MOTHIEY SSIUISHE UIER ] JOUPAISNOH aMS[0S S[00I[S 10} |DOILIIA
99¢°S MNP TIdHISpIOJUafIprarsdwaf | [pwspjanusay spur|iepgping ajdoay z Furpping Ndosjuawiredary 28pa 1 sajeg SUOUNOS UONTULDIU] JIEYHON
069 % dAt PIXOASPIOIOuopRug e, 33udidg uopAugyuofeuag sy | o[ soydog
689's EEIRIEec gicll Pied G UBIPUINAEM, SO YUON dauTap
ve9 § HOE 17523pug uopuoiaaig bolsas gzsuels unr ag | 7 sunidag siunoaay (TR
_F—_..m 418 N1 DTU0OpuoIdansg ha.:v_ §1-91 P Q:EO JWRMITUIZY STUOY
508§ VL LONWEYRIHONS Ymy)) YAy (N PIO WL P17 SwAISAg ARsTi
£18 TPEUE]) )Y PUORIGIARM R 2:UA0]) [SET§- RSZI U] SWRISAS, 1407
17459 011 L2 TASGSuRYBun{ang sauiay uoiipya0ua;) Suissadol] Juauieg PR 10
198°¢ VHE 12V ] 19515W0GUoIUNE [ US| M 10318 ¥ 0} PV Osdaopny
988°'S OAL V7IFuopuoTizang umduiangaderd [edeyJosnoy dung 100)d 7 m sumdiney 310
1£6's AOL 9LAABLUNCUONGMGPRIY UDIT PIYNIPS SSAUISNg UoIT pay 47 1Uf) Pr7 AllaTIoaUUe ) 1801
¥96'S D0 LMIRIYSIYIPICISULAAIEIS ] [ZUIMIPIE} PIOJSUI A OSIOH URIPUSA PI] SANEOOULI | NSV
0009 AT6 1A\ SUOPUG [SILIBEPrOY pur{iquns 4 Isity Jaupe
0009 N 9Dvaus RS utpRI IR L3)(A sowey ] sndwry) Yososdadac] adurury P1] yosoriy
191°9 SHO A PDTUCPUOTIZANY AN|IULET RSN} sajuxlier) uyor (3l Ripajy eatdig) aatvsardoy v ) P17 103084 Pl
081" VSL TV1UOpUOMOLIEH QUONPEOY UONEIS B MNED) (1Y) § NGO TS
(K] NYT pOHMWSNI0 & yuonatedosetpeoy Aajsmay e ssawsng 28207 4L PI1] Gnoury ss3udxy
11€'9 Xd6 | [NSRRUSHIpsu[EIpeny 11UeS 9 1 dnaary Jandwe) FIN
6br'9 748 bTOY3ysdwe] jaxpIsButseg 3507 puogasnop] uopmey PIT 30040 3 9305 we(] Indun )
059 HXI £g4Dueiioum|n jo o AA[dizensg puj wisam aid dnouny Syid
E
usnd onpe Iq9p Jo {apoasod ynw) BuIR|) 10
3 Aamaas yo s | Aumnas aimg |4q piag Aiumaos Aue jo sjiwiag nmoury ssuppy 101paI13 JO BN

umssassod s uedwod ay) m Auadosd 1340 3j1 Jo uonua121 BUIUNP[ SIOWP2I3 PUE S30EAL9S 10 spoed jo £)ddne sy o ssuvaps w1 piod sjunowe
RUIIE{2 S13W0JSND PUE SIUAWIAIIZE I[PS [PUOHIPUO) 16 FUISE3] [AIEYD "2STYIINC-DLY IDPUN SIGNPHMD (|8 AHIUAPI DU SIONPII |[E SPNIIUL ISRIL DK 10N

SHYOLIATYD ANVIWNOD




0z0'e

OV8 LiAJueny uod() paajreaguassIPly Suo

wonnjog fwpodazy sung en panun ¥y dnosn sung

0 € SUI THDMNSAYDINSY MY, 283pug 1amorT v | paiitul ] pramg ey
€0 SPURLIOWIAN Y LLIEPIAISERY € § 10019600 [ X0g Od 311U37) LONBWTPI00.) Jomlan adiy
850°C NINT 665SXASS LRSS U0 PUAIROSAIPIDE [[AMUBIL)SINAIIG PIB) wa peD 1pad DasH
90¢€ AINT $TALXISAPPIAPIOJUSYPROY UOIINITISAOH Lo | T ltuf] SWIsAg yaalodo]
£01'E oITYy UNGETEEJ ssamsng] wodisesgf) y30g [BUDLIEWIAIU] 2OUBULY SLUJSAS 0351
1Tl ¢ TE o [ MSUCPUDTIISLILISI A4 ATENIDURS PROJE] SUa7) DUSIAUC) T YIdGEZIT waand) 24|
9eT € MAT T1DHAIYSYISE |[PUNPRIGAIN) TNNG ] § SUOLN|OS ARO[OUYDI], 13UAY
wule JCL PSHAUR(102 “w0isBulat | Peoy Wej|IWIBY S5IUlSNE] ISTIOH AUDISIAP|YISROH ME[AILM PIT NI WEMORY LoJ)
tol't 101 NHIuERopaAydInquIpTIacng e | ydmquipg Jo Al
OFT'E Ty A Lm§uopun penbg sawer 15 7| USGPECLY WALLION, VAL PIT [BUOLRWAIU] aLer)
€9T°E $71§ 61INDXSSSIMOIIEL AR, YIIGRZIL JSIIIBULIA YT RETY X0F Od PI'Y SamOg] AUl
Bvef M3 F PISAIYSYIITIOSPUIMIUET PIOIAMEY T PIRYILD PI 30 YdIwasay parerdaul
PLET €79 6MNUOPLOTIPAH 24| ISTOH HRPNIOIZTHOT NI SRANIG 90D LY
(3 447 ¥L3qyuomday uoBunyaeg 1310y 93poT ma )
1A% ALS 17 IN3e3 4, PUB Suk 1 Auk | odn 31SRamanSILA ], U0 VOPAR|HPROY WIMOJYE] SSOUISTE UOPGIYS SILING7) IRISP[ON)
1957¢ Avk NZoguopuoaeshdagsig [ 4amo] uosd 3| YsEN Kaxmp]
0y £ dO1 PISIMYSHIIGIOSPUINSNUIAY SUURYL F3TR] A 959090 PIT suounjos, 19N 10(]
$19°g AME $11SMYSPIOLEISINOISIUDISISP{IHUNG ) YINgs0y 7 Pi T 35URIIUDE
19 € OO YEIFUOPUOTOURT NI £ p100]d PUuZ SSImOOU3 TTIN
0SB € HXZ F1OManysyiag| 3 Iergpeoy UopuoTsueaIeg sq] z PIT X3yda L
ik AL ENEXISING ISETaA0H PROY WEEA0GS PG 9%2 P | Juwrll ogy
aty ATIL §DY2HGS g 19pIyaumoqiuey peoy Huipesy 191N PIO 4L Vi ) $3002S aINdwo vV
g 1 A1 £TDPNYSI3IS3R0[NIAISIIINIPEOY UOSUI|IMISNOL] SIa[puey) df10) JeIsway
981 ¥ Sd1 LTVRNUSPIOUSHAID USPIBL) UAM|3 A S[[PPUN JAUE] NURIPENS) 6 1u0] PANUNT] FNO
30E ¥ HXZ ENIPPRUUIIE] BACUY] Jus3SHLT) DY § P17 BIURPETY
jra s DHs riguopuoTanmbs epeus]) gioo] [ yigzsuonedey fmmneau) N30 SIUIWAJ |eqO]r) IGSH
LSt ¥ T4L GNIISIYIURY 131RAIHRISIUDIRNAD 2R IPROY P[0 0F uoydimIC
wvy g9 T1SISPITIsam SUB T umarg “asnoy ualluils] PaRWIT VO
il [d5 [ IFSUOPUOTIRaNG YUOMUI | VT ‘93] Yuld 3§ s5a0dY 4 Ui
86k ¥ AT 9ODXISS_|1ASIGIORU[0]) SI{EMANUI) SSIUISAF [[BH SIBM € SINPOX] SJwgae]
00¢y Zd2 v1Duanysyeg Amqwan peoy uopuoT yieg ssouisng Amqman asnol aedmay P HOMIAN 9AI5BAIS]
506 ¥ HL8 Z1Dganyspag|iauydesy imngpi(y* 9sno} sswief 1§ PIT s39113G asLicuall [ XNOW
s Y WHI (nofasmguunEponsing sl 530 U0 (raund7y yinolog Aopeaem
0L ¥ 35 NTDMUOpUOpIRNG €-| Pr1 (1) 53(eS AdIou3 Fuog
wRL b DM Fadysadpuquieyinoioqialadseg xog OdIERY W 2504 | 265 | LYN Isodaa14 011d dnoid e [BAGY
¥
usamd Joipan 19ap jo (spoaisod tim} ey o
¥ Anamoss Joanpep ] Anumoas el |4q pay Alunass Sue jo sqrerdagg umoury SSappY I0IIPALS JO IUrEN

uoissassod s Auedwod o) wi Auadord 1240 3111 JO UBILAIAE FuRU|D SI0NPIID PUR S3AIAS 10 Spood o A|ddns 3yl Jo asurApw Ui pied slunowe
Furwuied sI201sHI pur SuawaITR 3RS [BUOIIPUES 1o FULSEa| 2181 ‘AsBydNd-a1Iy 1SpUN SIOLPIID ||B AJIUAPL PUB SIONPAID [ SPAJOUL JSNW oL Al0N

SYOLITIID ANVINOD




9$TT M0 HZDMmuopuoIpuEng ¢ PaTILL | BIpAY AARIEIY
0827 010 9AALUOPLOT 31010 PRLSISUALIRT ¢ J0O[ Y1t d[ueu] ) FENEXETT
16T o P 8012319 Sdd
00E'C SO 21OYMYSYIAG||FUYRIGPROY [IWusMeazna)) Ydupy Ayl | e PAILLT SAIALIG sSAUSNE (D
12t XM oAy sweySuongssuiay BOIIADCOIGP|OSNUAAY WINQIY OZI5N01] AURIIS PUIIT AlUNDag FITN
ovk 2 HAg #1M7Rngsdue; [yInoIoque jaun] A3 wepateisg pug auer] A3[mey] p 1] 14 (kajddng umuaTeueiy s1qed) s
Brr 2 QU7 A fHvopuoaue] Rucdde s g uno) ung PN NEARYAIH
cos e (IS8 07 1DAMYSIANSAMO[HAIGSIyam | 2501 PRYAEQRIU)) ssauisng uodasey SI00), INd
1182 NHS 61 DHNYSYISGUIBYIIRY | I8 WEYUIRN) MINISIAY SHUUIA 21 PRI SuIAISAS [RGO[D)
0T8T N TP 97 ONAB|PE | PEOY SIR|[IN LpSAINAILS WIWTEURP 4D SIS WARBATEUE D)
988 Of L LTSTSPITHUOSIIPNOYINOS e meysdon suonnjos AFojouwy9 |, 13uAy
fLs ¢ Adé 91 Ninanysweydimyangsauiay uolpi2ude HodmaN ARy PIRmOH a1u3)) SS3ulsny afumpauaj wod 7ig-sxong &/ saiadoly 1wy [ )
9Ls L N9 G700puoTiemsdury g]-¢ [¥sno [euadug PRUUNT Y2UBIS SsaLung
BRET ZS¢ Tnyaysyaguipeayaue weg Buot] gz7-91 P17 59214104, QINY WIMULR(MA
919'C AP LOYsHIgAupeayaeay ] proy |AUTUGSNO} W BT GO uni]
wae 1d1 LAdYTRoIoqIANdAISIILMENIOPPEd 1L TISHOH LOISIA PY'] SWIISAG LONRIILINLRNO.) [PTSIA SUCTIEAGLU
9T 186 IWZHJuopuc-2E8icoW (014001 puz P SIIIAISS UCUBULIOJUT 23IN0OGIU(Y
[A37K DAL TUVGIISIAUOS[IAG A |91UR]) UISN{IMIA 15O, | P1 | SUCHN[OS XIOMIIN Gd]
5692 A 17 61 DYARA donpioDpao) {w  proy uopue] | PANUIV] JUEADY 5]
0047 UCIE HEDTUOPUK (130T ARY CISNOY v paun suadxy
00L' NCL YSEAURYIOT IsamumsBuariueno] 155, uoisfnar] 94010 swey 51 paliwi] MUoIg
[ATA wi¢ padufnoloqiala ooy sukdey pr] dnoig [repy ekoy
0EL'T W19 b YNRYSURyIuangsauiay uolpoo A, PIOJI [ABMYIRY ASLILNG [adPp] pu awmfany
8hLT YN8 A{DFUOPUOTIOaNG WRENG € - | PT - ouuRy,)
008 ¢ SO 01 O3 ysduwreyuomswzpeoy vowdug maN £§ WALRTBIEN (]
808'C AX6 9] WiIsaURNZS £ %0f Odo(d Alumdas, 3 any 1OV dnaafy Qunasg p on | LAY
PR T dd1 ogsanysureySunopdosyiom peay uoie) [9 Pi] SUONN[O4, SSUISNY WBLISHIOMN
[4%:54 X0 pTTRINs IS0 IS Tt ] Aaqqy €7 1SN0 o siamse))! panuny S1LO
LYBT XV §1M1%352|PPUAPIOIYSY Peoy dBua|iey)asnoy 1193 sueuddn
6L8'C THE 2SSO L PNOSPIRLAYSTHY | Z6PIysySuoifuryagpeay aptsiayioyyied ssauisng uoifudgasnoy swajsig P 1oy
€67 BIUBUTY JO §918)S PANUN AYLTLPSG WOIODOISEQISULION AME ] WAISUIARID SO0 | 17T aunuQ Hjeog uming
L56'C 0% §10521SPIoIPE 2P A5 IAUpIv SSASNEY VOUBLIGANRT APIRULION PI'] $301A335 dnOLD) ¥ pum Y
06T 1H6 AZDAuopuoTdans saxeuadoy | PALN | WY SIS
to6 T HNG L1 ASSNYSAGIBUOIXAEPEY 3MOuy 3N M g peomdpan N[ B PR | 3A0aNpoL
000'c qUS | pDYansyIEguRyAms oM d[FueL] YSIBUULAY, ‘PROY STPILEIAM 06 AN st
000 € €57 11 smuopuoizang aowdiy 99 pr] Fuusupediay
3
uaard 1o1pan 193p Jo {apoasod ym) Jurwie) 0
7 ALmass 30 anpea | Alunses e |4q piey Aunces Aue jo srerag neomy SSAPPY 10JIP3id JO JUTEN

uoissassod sAurdwod ag1 ut Ausdord 1oa0 s Jo uonuaian Turarte]s S101PAID PUR $301A335 10 spoad Jo A1ddns ayy 1o asuaps ut pred sjunown
Fuiwie|a s1aweIsnd pue sTUdLW3AI3E 3[ES [BUONIPUOD Jo Buises] [311BYd *aseydInd-3UTY JAPUN SIOUPAII |J8 AJIUIPL PUB SIONPIID [[B APO[IUL JSAW 0L NON

SHOLICTHD ANVAINOD




$L5 1

ANE PTSINYRI0SpULL PROY W] 9

SHOMIAN VAT

0091 HHI [Tsuopuoiaans ydij ydnosog 161-6L1 P17 [e1ouRuc updey
919l 3147 UNGNCISANIG IO 10O 10 $301A13§ [DQOD) SHII00Iu0™y
$79'1 AMHZ D[ AUOPUO IS 3UUY Uaan]) g¢ M 1 ssawaag fuadoid ajjom
9591 #016 OEdH3ysuRyBuriongaquiodd a YSTHEIBMPNCTTPEOY UOPUO YR [[LusBUTY 9/ Wuf] PONLLT] S50, BUILRATY) 99y Asug|
659°1 F0p [DUSH3¢ Buipranpeoy suand) £5-Lp [pAR1L 3qoifiun)
k99l VP 0£DHMNYSIGIUPEIYISO[) SHOIE BT-] [ PIT SUONSIM,
699'1 $¥6 L INNMNsU0IdWeYUONAGI D66 X0 Od Pr] sstiodun)) Sy
8.9 1 QI LTSPOSIRPIDYINOS 2Ue | meysday pr1 sianpadosaipy 34
089°1 ACIE CTSTRAILSHO L 153 SPIFTPToy YUON IBIDNIE] AJaLL PApw | INCWIRISER
i IO JO SAPIG PN M1 6R0P6VI3RAAUINNGNUIAY seBonog 99¢] ¥ nousadio”) wisuwy
969l €1 1t BINDRIYSAIROAZEUAT PSYISIM, ‘ISOOF[ SMAUPUY IS sanddng 4
269°1 B3N JO $MBIS P3ULN SYLVSNERFOE6 VIRNUOINEIMILA GIIUNOIINS SI||d 0SE (erisogrey) uoneiodio]) 1amwdg
€L 1 X9 A1DMU0puC [UOpUO WO Y3IH 91 3SNOR] UOIURIG
8Ll (IS6 0FANALA | uod(y S[ISEIMAND[IMOPEINY ‘ISNOL SNOBGY PUR|SILOY PI suoun|os, semdwely Tvdo
06L'L 012 0ZINDX3SS JMOPBHA9E 9 XOH O 0 1d @ouriil] $dmog Aoulg
008'l SYQ §ONNYSURYBUNON WEYFUNONYIB] SSIUTSNE XILSOYJISI M ARAL WNILSN]IY BISUCH SN30. panuiry AJojouya [ nmuaddag
DOR'I 0 siuawde YOO YSe) 10} 035y SNoSUE] RSty
008 1 NVE (7M1 XSS URIE Jonuzay UEmoy ot PIT SHOMIIN BleQ)
981 26, tNNauysuerdweguoNucidweyLoN s3puUgsuan2asnoy ploTIpopy TEWSu0 qIeat] pIoSpa
oK'l ASI FIXOAnyspioxQuopdulqy e SPUBINIRILENG.) ystupui Jqugul 135S 33U
861 A8 TODXISSTIAISIIDIXISTTIHNSIIIOIKEMUBI,PROY 0ILBIINIEG Ssouisny miouy (-7 | soun PIT SHULCT 129[35
Lre'l VSY LDYsaglupeayaeay ] Yied ssausng] uoldutuyapisinEm 0 | slanenbpeay fruonzau) PRI} BLnSIBA[)
¥96'1 M| 0L TN A, PUB UK} SPIa1Ys yHONaIEnhS PUBLIaqUINYLION §7 UQISIAQZ0Z
£66 | Tl6 OTH TURIGIO[PINPERYUEC POy uspAq 0f YEOIUER, D Wjof
90T HHE TINLSISHDURA 53183 IDINISIYOUBII0NT HE0 AISTCH Y104 HOZLWY
0o AMB PZDHINOISLISEEINE SSIUISNY UIBYIUIY) POOMIEPIY) | PaLIUTT HOUAGUISLT WaNng
v L XL PNNIINSUCIUPYLION S[FUYIBIPROY 2SN0YI[ESHE,] SSIUISIE [[IMEICT) PRI BT UOIA UBUDI|[3H
Lotz THL Ot LY HYSAUBHY0oYdy PIAYSSEANED) PIAUSSP SUORINNIILOY 005de)Z ]
fle HI9 TINHX95SNS 12 utuo m 'Proy amiefey 5o P11 suonnjoy €135
SIT NAQ £ [ ganysyuagpropsiunyaeduciay P LS
9L M0 FEDYsRpuquie)afpLquiEpRoy oMo ey ssawsng sdpugueesnoy Awouciny paunT fendtc] Awiouowry
£81°C ADZ 1 POUSHESY BEWRYAUINO A Proy Spucdys! JHIE SSAMSNE ALIBq|NA P [ BUILiEL ] YIoMIAN DEpAMOTY [£Q010
S8 T NXZ 6Z3d9ys3fpuquiz yuopfuriungf1215ayousiponiitmg, (Burpmyymy uesingusyg [eupe)) PIT 50U0S5320Y 3qe) 200
%61 T HAS 97NIISUNOUUTAIONPIE DL WINSLOJXIR SSoulshg] d1eda[ise) 1 T SUOMIN [T
istt HY¥ LDYIspogRuipsaypeoy praymoLIVISIOy Yedyimg panuAT yedyLmg
¥
uAld 1oppass 1qap 10 (ponisod yim} Utz 10
T Aumdss o anjep | Awmoas aweqy  [£g pjoy Aiumaoss At jo sprel umowy Ssappy

IONPIID JO SUEN

uorssassod < Auedwod 3yt ur {uaded 1240 1M JO UGS FULUIE]Y S1011DIID PUE SINIAIAS 10 5pood Jo Addns ai) Je asusspe m pied syunoiumn
BUILIPID S12W0ISND pup SIUAWAITE 2[ES [EUOINPLDS 1o Fuises| [uryd ‘aseiaind- 221y JOPUN SIOUPAIA [|B ANUIPI PUB SI01PIIT [I¥ SPH[UI ISR NOX 10N

SYOLIAAYD ANVIWOD




050l AuPuLdnPIOWSIOACE £ EECIF1-91 AS-ORIUIZUDI UALPALL{IUUD]) UGIBILCIU) 13033 OFD PaNwI | suonrzdg pue|al Josedoy
pLO'l a1 £HQueymg JunoDAI|UIFRUE [ UOLEISISNO]] UDEIS PIT Suenn|os dubuomiaN ¥ 11 HEY
080 WY [ TYRISPIOILAL] SURqLY ISSSOITOIS | SUONN|OS JURNRI] UMULEL]
0801 Qa6 £H5U0PUOTATEIIA RBLNIB[ENIE] [3MSSaI]) | [FUosiad nduo] 0%
080°1 NHO 61 0030ysaagunyaiey | Yied Wequaain sen§sz fuiping paiumry susuy
oLl SO8 1L XOAISMalRCUOMRGeny ey T4 PLI SIOWERLLAY [BIINT 37321g e
il W16 0[WYsERgTutpeay ey youe] yieg g PRITUITY 52014106 IUBINSUO7 PRI d T
11 LYY S| DSINYsPIojpag {asalypeoy urpdityasnoy uapdurey P1 | suotianpold sydesny did7y
vol | VVE [TSamsyaguanolspy yeg ¢9| pIT N tegdaseaT
oLt VMG ZZSHUOAYIIRW 13dNG UCISI M oM ABANIRY £0E-10C [
AN NES YN NYsSueyBnyangsauiay] voljin spur|ageigaaug] siaue ) 77 P1 | $30A335 JouURTEUR (115
061l Dt 1dsanysdure;jAmqsies peoy] pRYLAN 77 swauidofas (] SHady unsiTH
(A (IVT D1STSPOIT “LAJSUN[BAQ) 341 LNOT UGHA| | PIT 315 saoedspandsu]
9Lzl 16 £ LX3SI[PPAMOISUnO] [PEOY 1534 Y100 IBAID BR1-L 1925 XOH Od PIT N $s219¥3 THQ
el MAT TIHINYSg Uy e Runy 3| unoJ wnyy PARUITT HOSRLUI A,
€871 A9b 1'INTEo, pug aufjauk | uodny apseaman 3eimorien zojenuasy s | dTT 3N
06Z'1 ON6 LINDA QU ‘Ja1em%0BEPE0Y AdJUNN P11 N ventiodioy aPeI)
6T 1 (136 | 3bvopuoproy afpug Prmymos ¢ Pl N FASED
SIE'] §HE SdFIenysureydunangsapy 1§ uoyeyypeey sfny g7 AJSENS UCBULIOIL] L
0zEl 9 991 GUElIFTIaNS prempy +9 uaNEg 1S UAp|oD VL A9SS01y PRIAL
'l CIHY Z1S 12UYSHO0 L ISIMSPIT 1S3 SUB | UmOIgasoy usiduls| Tuwes[ v
05¢1 MAE 97OY3sdwre [yreag 19qWedISOTD X3 1L uosMO( Y |
£6% | Od1 FISTANYSNIOA 1SIMSP22 [PROy |BONRY WOWMEY T p3UUIT saidoounyao ), UBwRY
1 Ad6 1AUSPURIPIA 1SOMAHPNAEL6F X0/ OdPY] A [BINU] [{OIIY [BHUST) 183 oty
[V VVE 21 MUOpUO |peoy 38pugx() pit TH400[4 Y9 IOH ddd uonENp LSS0 d4ddl
Thr'l D0 21YMIPISAOSIDNSMO||IAL 3T UOMONSYIBY 31| O [2500} 35EL) 1d 21H Apaady,
L BOLSTY JO SHEIG PN ML IGOTETSO NMGINUIAY 133U01g 71| U[ 5100 1amog |bg
99l BIPU£ L0 095 A0[ERURESPRIPIOOIAINDAR T SOTVPH H09 €65 JUUSAR
oBY'Y BIUSWY JO SING PANUL] [ INUIAY SUMOPSUR] YINos, (9 WAy
Tor | LAY g manysaynuoiBunreme || Xof Od P¥] 00 3uy lugy pEaiyy
Lov'l $OT 1HG2YSEIETIWNGNIL[HIALL] SUoT]aAIgaag oyl ) 1 3squiny PI] AIURDIG 9 23l qqy 5
00| Z(I§ 9| ISUOPLOPEOY JOPUIART b PIT SCRIBIWOW
005l DH | VEYEQIRNG U0l 7 paI WEq aprsay
005" | 0310 ZIMSNSHI0 A, 155 4\ P3Yae s Loz peoy LBy APUTIasneH amog sy [Iue ) npats) Jd droiny WO
[ir4 ) MUHE §ZOYanysdue] jUOLSAQSPURIPOOM, (b PI] dulguin|g SIAB(] (2]
095’ AML6 0ZDURIYSAWPHIIH UONOOMITH 3Pe|S 3510} poojy qo) *adpo Ay, PMOIJIN
¥
uaAd 10)1parn 1gap Jo (spoasod yna) Wi o
[y Anmass jo snppp | Aumaas (] |4q proy Anmoos Kue jo speaq sunowny $521ppY 101313 JO 0EN

uo1ssassod sAuedwod 3yt m Auadosd 1340 311 10 UL BuIUNE|D SI0LPUI PUB S33ALSS 10 spood jo A[ddns a1 Jo ssuzape ut pied siunowe
JuIwne[a $19WAISED PR SIUAWAIER J[BS [BUOHIPYO) Jo dSEd] [3NRYd “Iseyaind-aiy Japun GNP [[B AJUSP! PUB SIOUPD [[8 SPN|NN ISTW ROA  SION

SUOLIgIED ANVJINOD




r89 NST SAPIYSIMIEMHOMTUIYPEOY PIepy SIULE] |4 [LOISIAIG WSYINOS I SI0E (B335 ATy
869 THY 2 [ dHawysweyTuyongaguodiy, YRHSIRIST [FUISNPU] SPUESPECY WOLIDGI[ ] SRA% MO § ITUM wopFury pajtr) SR
ToL dO1 pITafaumsAunpo(pecy uopuo |a3po Yeduaudy 155y 19y JF4 o177 TUPLITRUB I T35SV 163 ) P 4
sH 785 0£OIMOI HodMaNauTT $5053 15 SWAISAS (R W N
0zL VS§1 60¢aysdeHueaeHpeey auosfue ey ARojompa ] auosdue] N[ *sqo[
g WS§ GHINMIUSTINTTUOS|IN Y SSIUISTE PAIPUI [ISH0)| ASee(] PRAIUII SUCTEdILNUALOY) ARIE(]
BTL ZZF CADSPUR|PIN 159 ABUIACDISET ABmMYR] UINSISEREE XOH (d JuiFeyoey sucpeioey
beL DIIZ 6MUOPUOTTINUINY PIEUSYING V| oumq H W
ovt N5 8\ LUOPUOTRIQUUALGPROY 1534, 18INI0MO ], JNH N3 AN suEEky nduody JNT
98L VL 6MDRIYSIUIYILMYLION EIEIELT H201507])d ST BRIEaq) aay 24gsay)) pr1 dnoury B suntcy)
884 110 01 dHISUBUENINEGUIAID) LUIMGPOOAUMO L LINQPOC33ed Terg P (SWjsAg Aumoag o1osIda[H) uoim[eA]
oL SO0 H1MSUOPUOTUOPUOTIA, UDINED) 713510 ] J0URITY 77 WO A,
S6L 1 §1OdXISSNG 153 M 115341 IETYUONISROF] OB WIS UOISUI,] plemeas
86t dd9 £ 1SMYsgALiAuTTaaUQ IpISINBM JOARM P[F £ BUn 1503 sy
olg YO pHWISWegIUongsauAa) uoniNuoZn | JuIdsas] ||AUIGSINE | UOIZM, £100]] PUNOLD, PIT $991A10G, 3I81| #iB(]
L% OME YZDYMISTUSEEIE] SSUISTE LBYINYIAUET PIIPIIYPOOMIEPST Z | paNWr] ARMOS ITeA0A
€8 dXS PIEFAMEYRYAMYMaN 1066 X0 Od Buileg ouojepap
L8 D1 61MSUOPLO TURD|LLL A AB WPEOIE SY ] 1§ ] paiuwn | sasudiuy g4
ovg AHS §TAMSUOPUOTPEOY pesninmg z¢ PRTRUIT ADURINSUO) 101G
Lv8 WL 8TDYAYSEUBHYIIMYI /13318 IMSNUIA § suog puE 32ig H D §
§rg F10 9MEopUe|aa0Lny adpuquiessnoy afpugquey i swasksoju) Fuialg
0s8 SITHI0") OIPIOIPUE) SN 10
198 ) L ECARMSIYDURIY 1IE3INR(ESI9aKG 5501]) £( | 3ST0H 19107 J0[] PUOIS wegFmEng 1] porg
TR 250 [NAxassn seguomFugadep uoiwargpy Yinogaten piopes, pi 1 s1aindwioy 230y
106 N30 § 1VMIYSIISWIER] [EHPOOMUED S pHIqURIE U [N
uzs WAL SNSAYS)L EToI0q e uAmpag 1Bainpoy{doy gasnoy Lequy MI0M 18 2NEN
oes THE IS0 BIMSPAYIIHENT) )] £ WOOHIIY( SAIe) Assvany wepjodonspy spaar)
9E6 NHL FJgammysyo 5, 153 mpagjpergpecy durjeq Panun] SwISAG waungsay
8rs XL LIHEWSIO(R[002ur ] Joqe)yie AUBgLy £ WO AEQ
096 718 YOMATYSPIOTIST 431 RUBT STURPECY UNNBISAIFIST YIBq SUIOHI5M0]] STUIY AFNAMIng v 1 pi 9tARg Newagedeyy 199G
096 [LI £ I5UMS90UANDNSANG WNOW &€ P 1 8unusuc)) nuiug
096 d(1 [SHUOAY|OISLEIIS |[BUISISIA, SISQIIRY) gy PL Y Baqui) BsEN
i 710 TSHUOAYOISIEpROY sdiiyd 1SaiErT SWpes | PUESIUTZ 160 SUSISPUI Ay IO
You'L SNF2E|D 0)2IRISH (RUBNpU] UOMUTYSE Y301F VI MUy SplomiaN sAsziaug
el Wt LMNIOPUOTpY W 1556 T woSppY
§E0'0 742 8iOSanysdurIoduENog A2 Ay |Ih7) 3810903504 SAaY JUIE UZpUSLg
3
uamd 1011pa1y 199p jo (apaaisod yim) \UIRIIE| ) 10
7 £1unoag jo anep]  umass ainq | 4q pray Laumass Kue Jo spmag Wnowy ssaIppy JOXP3I2 JO JumN

uoissassod s Auedwios ay) w Auadord 1240 2[11 Jo Uo1jUI2I FUIWIL]D SI01PIID PUE SIIALDE 10 spood jo Alddns a1y jo 2ausape wi pred stunowse
Buiune(d S13W01SND puw 51UWARITR IS [BUOIPUOd 10 FUISES] [FUNYD ‘ISBYING-2.1Y F2pUN SIONPAIZ | AJUAPT PUR S10MPAI3 || SPR(IUN ISALW ROA  JI0N

SHOLIATAD ANVINQD




PIT UNOIy 19SR1 ] AS|SUI3}]

Set MI9 ZUTdUOAUINOWA|JUSBIESIIILS 10 16 pLLUNDD) SAUME( IS
Lor LSS [ZANIea pue auk Ja|sermanuopiegpeoy 28pugsueydye uopAe|g z un HAAONYH 15219 e
6ly SU6 GMUOPUGIPROY SI0[I0UBYD) Of pauno) Aajes ysnug
[£24 XHIU SEANAUYIOHEMRN N SAULAR) IS §7 ssmduI0]) awoj Oy
1414 Vg £ZINPUEpaqumijuoNu0IFUnLIeI)RISY PU| UOIZUISSTGISNOH Aemquni 331AL2G BILBUmMOLAL] $II ] JUAL
(124 NG 12V Lswosuopiuagy JIBd SSISNE UOS[AYD) ‘M JUSLNUGR 7| Pr et3gonu|
12% D6 FZOSAIYSAURHPIOISIVURI(] AL 195NOH I[N PV SUOBNIOG [EIG IMSSI]
L9% HS? 1ZHAISSIONAWOqUIN 3R 2pi| 1951000 15eqAep poJuny ¢ Jaqumpy S $s30ISNY BUILY
89 BALIAUNY JO $LIS DALY AL RRSYE Y OUOIBSEIJPROY [[BIA 28pUSUCIS 0£T9) ELTRC 2L
9% VHE L0DH311Ys (I UOISEULIARLY YR BAS[[EDISNOH WNES $ Jtun) waineg SWI Jt
1Ly Hdb LOHaaysIgRupe3aD 1d v 1 Ld Swppmgenws ) yieay euoiednaogy syl SPOIALRG [BAPIJ JUDpE ]
Liv 40F C1LNUOPUC AP MINJOY £LNALLNGUIPIEN MINPEOY 3QUIO0D) b0F AP M WIESH PIRYIN
8Lt 161 geHaweym Aumopuenganua) suoydaia ], [T Saa1ag Juawied 16 uo 39]3 ] ysnug
8Ly 019 26TSPUBIPHAL 12 [10GHOSUIPIY Ui BoIdIREIAUY | YOO MOPPYSMIUDT PPy bISIYLUASOIOU,|
1124 S | | ¥dAISeIUB U0 {Peoy] wopuo] 1EM 1587 Inog
91s WA YIDTvopuoTIING Ley ¢ I unndmo’y iy
(149 [f£ 98SPUR|py Isapwenunungonuzay J1122]] 99¥L] [ELISTPU] § UDIIUNISNOH |I3XF XA
1343 1] QSTISYSHIN A 153 A\ FPIZTPRCY AL DMOFISN0L] ([ [ ] (d L) PRIRUIT SWAISAG O] GOT Y51
319 IS 61 AIXISS TMOPEHIARMUIUOIE] SSINISNY] MO[EH) SSIENE ABMUIID 4 IWISAS SUONEITUNKINIO,) Oy SUWIAISAS SUOLEIIUTTIWIG]) 0)
09 AMT 1 VEWSISNOSYIBE 647 XOF OdSHYoUIG PUR SINUIATY [19UR07} 1asIaL0g 158 YLON PUB (ieg
69¢ ArunHUBATEH OQ0EPtN U3 B3] ¥ pI saanaadsrag ssausngg wad {xg
9L8 4719 1 TR NABL RN 153 19205 URMS PIBA ||UA] 3SNOH 4OBOD PIO 3L PI'] suQTENUMURLGT) RIS
£8S VS © [ M 1XOSIPPIALIELLR 592 Jojpag 25enbg man 1(P) | X1 SLASKS 0981 o7 Wi} SUCUBIIUNLILO Y XIqI A
985 18 #INS2WS) M weyuaddiyHpeoy] GOMEULID [)ST PU] WOLRL ‘[ Puf} lopLuay) v it pRys
765 T IZ T195pseipipy 1sapueyAuteng proy A saPpmasnal| sadey [EUONBIBIIT SUOHNOG PIRHI]
Q09 Vb fZsLwegdnpgye AFooumad] (|21 Sisejdganuay ssawsng HAd P11 dnoaL) 13sf) s PURRI % AN
109 1{d0 | IHYX3ssNG 183p Lajmesipeoy uolySug pioIawo;) yinog XI[3H g
509 SLS ZIHHYImqupTasucy (yuoiiaeg 17 SISU0) AHD)
§09 VT CTTOOdHIATT NITIVD NOLLYH ISNOH AVMSONIN 400 L HLF JIONVNTS Aus1aAIury so100py uyor 100dzaar
609 &l INLIU2Ys{2M 3Fpuqun|peay UOMaN 9p ‘Asnofy [aulusg d 17 Li (pumeg
98 UMS PIUOPUOTHAS bl Juopuo oy AleueDieans JuBg $Z06LSS XOF Odalfese] Sue sauor O st jua; affege’ Jue] sucr
1£9 a1F {WSAILAGUOLNGPROY UONBYSIED) §]3snoH Yied uonng pr1 (N} Suoln(og IMadg gpn
799 HYQ 9ISy prayuaptelyanuany s8aq07) £ P27 SUCGUN|OG projyuf
[y HIMb § VIHXISIPPIAZIUUIZPEoY [[BMLIOISHIO N, XIUS0YG b IIUf] PRI uonNnqUISICT yN 193
989 HHI 1 VHUOAVIIREHRNG uaand) |0 sunidudiey
189 X AD LIDYAYSPagpIopfunyye wequureyaeiuens 7 panr] sansalAy
3
uanid lohpard tqap Jo {apoaisod qum) Wewe[) o
7 Alumoas Joanjep | Aunass aeqy (4 prey £1maos £um 1o s[msg] unoury $S2uppY 10NpaIs jo Awey

uotssassod sAuedwod ayl ur Apadoad 1340 2010 JO U0NUNA1 FulLned SIOHPALY PUE SAMAIDS 10 5pood 4o A|ddns dy1 jo sousape w prod siunowe

uiwe(d S13W0ISNI pue SIUAwa213e (S [RE0NIPU0D JO SUISES) [AUIRYD asBYINd-2AY JIPUN SIONPUD || AJIUSPI PUB SIONPAID [[# aPRiDUI IShW hox  MON

SYOLIAHYD ANVAWOD




e 0 POISSRS|0JABM, PIOJLS | 1 Aemapoy
T PLISTYYAMIGSUU] 0709 | B3mutay HauD dnody(q
e X710 $0Dxass32a1d1] PEOY UOPIA[IIWWEJ SSIUISAY 13m0, PRAUET 3A3RGO[
(14 09 6T THMYSHIO A 1539 AAPHUOISUIWSITINY S[EPIAUNY ¢ PI] SNy
st d 12 EHgwegng Aunojisang 3] 1asay4apgaue | Lapng APy (STUIEH JO UDSME] IO
(434 XOL Q6WIPISIUB JIEHOINSIYIUL oY INSIIUL | [FURNES | 301L() 5584 ALnzog vodiny snsapuepy
¥t HV9 9L yfumguongmSpeoy [jomd (68 Wun FaLIF | UOUEINIEIO.) BURg
L52 - ZHS TP YAUGSYIIEPIAUIYUON PRrOY 30BU21 Unay) AET | PRI WAUINIYY NIV
85t JHI Z{DHAGSUA|POREIGISS puf 3z 1oysuoTg ) SIREay 1SR
19z W(IL | JUOPUCTISang Xa52IPPIA S8 SaUIR(] LOPUOTT JO AN} SIDUIOIE vouar
i N7§ pIDHanys g lngmanAey puquer AYNEMIN pry Ba1) Qg
vil MA | M |Ju0puO [ereubg SI0] SEWOY ] G3SHON I0)j3ouRyD) P3N JOUASE]
SLL NA1 1sDmodse;nesz Xof Od PUB[LO3E AMNO[ISI]
8LT SS0 71DSeysPIujHaHaRpUpURY | 4 SSaaIsng FTPLPUTL | ISTOH PO P11 521d0;) apopy
BLT SL 60NUNSPLsIAm M aur] sroddoigutey umery 7 samds, randute?)y snjding
082 458 zmedseindend) onaepy [ P [1eRY &F19u] amag ysiioog
¥8z DA L5D0MsIKymOTSRIDN00E X0 OJEd | 5533014 yrED) P11 wodity mOmER
L8t NOZ FINDRysdurRHyIncIoquie Jproy 100W3T ¢ NUM3SN0H JawaL] PATWIT SWASAT AL Lewg
84z Q6 LPIOPISPREISINYPUESAR 4y UPA[NADSO)) UEOTNA | U] P1 1991175 Jameg S0y
962 X3F LM LUCPUOTUOMBIS[PEOY HOPUOT] | LGFSNUH WIBLUIILTY PIT N(1 [ZUNg JO UGISIAIC] BUIPELE EReuaRID)
B62 NXO RSPRIIYSISO|D PIOGPeOIg $NAUATD FUUNGIdY pasys AUENQUY Uyof 1§
662 SHE $A DPIYSHIAIR A ANUIAO AR A, POOMISI A ISNO}H] POOMISI M ANNSY] U] » Fuer] 3y |
a0t HLL L1 DNIYSNIIEUNOGUIT [PPoY UOPABHEE BTy GETX AT
toz WY IALIINSIIYSLORING YAGIUOHIA O, I P TUndy NoOTIIA
L0€ XHL |DY2INSYETnpesy 1390 PP anud sag [ews Bupy L wun prenby
oI1€ ASPLISyspagyAno|gisg SwpraL y@noj,py Sunpng oo M JUt[pURH [EUIER BIOADL
Ele ZHP 13N8wA) uodn a[SEaman Aenbe pIoJpue(g | SUONN[OY, JIEWYIUIY 0,0 L191205 JuawWaTRURIA SPI0TAY P UONEULOIU]
FIE ATS | MYSUOPUOTSIUrRT ISTIEIN ITEd 69 Bl AUBY] JHS H
vie ass LodamsdweHyinowsuogaury sepunasnoy sodei] panun Junayewsy 1amdwoy) uoAec)
9Lt THI +ENDANYsdue} uoipyauey AI0[|ig PUB S50138N0Y] Koy pue S5047) Fopyamay Aiumaag
LSt 11VF (DYPIUSYogBuIpraya[Eal | pROY PEaymOINyYIe] PESYmaLy R
09t HdS LIHY*Issng 1saphamogauers a8puqueigpey ssausng aduetsy Laujoq ¢b iy PRNIUET SUDHN|OS |OLMO0T) 3YOWS
09t vOf INSMSIMUOPULMGUMO ], PIQIBALLS UYL E1[ panwr m::._s_U 11
69¢ 0 Hquid susag syjg
gt NYU8 LI AASUOPUD [pEeY J|IASKIOT §§ pi1 Auedwo)y Fuiuier) yauery
Lt WO CEINIEaM PUR uk [SpIaRy YINOSPEOY (IEag (SISQUITY) [1H Uma PI] SWaISAg BUGE3[ ) IMIN
¥
uand 101pa 192p o (apomsoed ynm) weunry) 1o
[F Aunaas Jo aneA | Awnzes sreq  (4q piay Aunaas Aue o sprerog unowy sSaUppY J0JPaI3 Jo awey

uossassed sAurditos s ur Auadord 1240 (31 Jo voUMA FUNLIED SIOUPAL PUB SINAISS 10 spood jo Arddns ayl Jo asueaps wi pred siunows
Juiwire}s s15us015n3 pur SIUAHL138 J[es |2U0IMPUED 10 Fuisea) [y FSEYIINd-A11Y 1APUN LIONP3ID ||B ATTUAPL PUtE $1011paID [12 SpN[auL 1SN MO L MON

SUYOLIIAD ANVIINOD




T

BE] [AS SEEINYSEIUE TUOITULIZIWWIBGYIe SSSUISNE Weql[yAex, HO0IH UALIOYS P speragduag oy
orl L¥9 £ dIYsY1agAuipeayIsmyalL pray meysuresg ot S30IAIG BUIUR| ) MOPUTM, A
Lbt U6 EM LXISAPPIAMO[SUNOHPEOY 1534 1NNOY, 1311) §8]-8L E9ZE ¥08 Od PYTN [0t 1 THA
R4 H10 01 1d2aysujesut 12efeiddiyase] si)UA 6l painin-] sane(] (vopBuln) uotcop, taqdosuy
bl 01 g1 10RHYseauRpoowAdH L ¥og Od PRHLIT $2MALIG AIDADIDY IDISESH]
vt HG9 FLOYSIYSYIEAMYMANASD],) K1B03Y g1 P20 Aappog L3
95t Q81 [ VIDIS3pPIAmoLE}{peoy 333103 6L P M1 FWIRAIEY €]
51 1] T1DMASYI13q)(duxydeigisg puf sue] woysiuo] ‘g SIATESQUIABA, SUINSAS 120M N
91 gvZ [HIYSmquipgyimqnpg 1220¢ sautig YdInquIpy uolki ] URIORI{ES
91 AdS A1MSUOPUD TSILIEL ISIIBAL (1B O PRIASEW DGSH
391 68 §ZSTSPAFT2URT YIIPPH OF S33IAISS (BT W B V
691 V16 LAQAIPIQs Lob X0 od UG0S OO ST, [RNIN]
oLl Hd3 réoyanysduyayosdusegpeey propayinyg anua)) plopyIny Y[ -7 YE:BENLET)
Tl IS8 LTWISISIUREY S1BIIDIISIIEPUOIIMGAINGI[PUSPESY Yo10a3y pr susuy
sil VDL §1 DYMISEIgwWEYR|ey | s3] s1adoa)) 9| P¥ suonunjos, SINGD
Lil V6 §THIRSEME TWONOGSWEY Y X0g (d SN LNL
o] A0 [ASUOPUO i391S 19GTM [0 PurEN
03l DHL IRy Mg AUNGUOTRUIIEC]IIeIE ] [BLLISTPU] GHOMYIE] [([9 WM P e
031 12 § 1HYUIYSUIIPIIGYUIPIIYPEOY SUINY) 0 PaDI SAJEIS0ESY LB [F
81 ZI§ £2WRINSPIoJuI] [pIoju0s sdoysig] 15 [BLISNpU] peoy weguieyiem UosA ¢ wmin P uBLWIy
981 NV GHNEIM PUR JUL | PRAYSSIROPROY WEIRG §1pSINEL UBS(] /L PARLs] S[Epsuiio]) SIe], uR)
681 OV pEHIURInquIp jalle|iia uoisiaua] 7y ANE([ 8 JOUPUAAI
161 MV S6N0ANGAA[1quIL)0g oIy Wawked Tesumng S8 YSUUg
p6l LY $10491539n0jrpoosmBgAe 4 Naweguno,) asnoyfug P11 590§ Adojosngoa ] sery
114 W19 TASAUYsYIHodRICITPROY UOIXNE §FISNOH A MOPSLE] PRIBLITT YONNQINSI N[ 1LY
£1Z [ 91 X QANSPILEXOANGUREAIPTS ] [RUISIPU] HISWP|IMPEDY USWP[IAY 3| P dio7) Aptag JO uoisiap € - uciay,
91T DX 0 Z1DUAMYSHIIE[AUNIBIFPR0Y UEIPLIOTISTIULY SSANSNE] YR 15104 § LU 53014195 5SANSNY UIALY
91z SL §LESPUTAUA 1S2AP[ILP|CD UOIISPLOY [[FYSIJO ¥ ssaulsng] 55 AILM2ag 201 1DEON0))
[:44 OO0 +IAMIIYSIISINI0 M WA ]APITY SSawisng Pundugpeay sdejy 7e01j() UOENSIWIWPYLNIIG ANSNpU] 23u2j3 UDURII0ESY AINE33G ALSTPU 20UDJa(]
[144 WG GINIEI N, PUT AuA ] PRAYSITBN[2,] MO [PEOY UONmIS § B[FA VOIS
$Tl LOL pIOganyspay Angmanpeoy AJoUg [ 931195 Jalme)) APAIIOW SHOIEY unSNY F O
sz T GADINSHHATEMATIIRA0 ISHO0IGIOHPEOY WBINNOY £17-11T Pr] sWatsAS adeyg
1134 1L TIINAUA] uod[} AISBOMIN ST [BLISTPU] YOLMsUTY PIT WeD3[3 ], 132]3%
414 181 EHAWRGINgG QLN HWEYIN]IANG ] IASAYIAILIF[AUET BOUEILILUI)) SSIUISNY X3t] g Hufy dupuap, usplep
$ti 1THE 7ETNIED A, PUR JUALMOMBITRUILLA | MOLB[IIWGOT AEND) SNy Hag
1174 DO’ 01INUodmaNpeoy Jipie)sH 1daouo) pITISSs NNDY o/ S||IXS pum uohBAOul| ss3usng 105 waunedag
3
uad Ionpan 1qap jo {3poxisod yum) Jutune| 10
7 Alunass jo anep | Alunass arg]  |Aq prat) A1Lmdas £UR o SHEISQ Junotry SSAUPPY JOUPD JO ey

uotssassod sAuedwos ayl w Auadod 1940 3ji1 10 veTUALR) BuUnwiv]> S:0UPALY PUR 53314235 10 spood Jo Ljddns ayy o asueaps u pied sjunowue
Suiie|d S1MUEISNI PUE SIUSWIDITE I[BS [EUOTILPUOD 10 FUISEI| [11RYD “Weysind- 11 1apun S10UpAI3 ([2 AJIJLADI PUB SI01PILS [[8 IPRYIUI I1SHW NOA  l0N

SUOLIAIYD ANVINOD




il NO1 vE)FuopuoTseng ydoiog 1 ¢ 1Mo uopnzag SIOIAIRG AJO[OULIIE, 110])
0T ONp 1DYAsagiupeayjoang euoli 7 0D Jitzes poun oL gy
(74 LHé ZDWusyegppRoqivpy Suipesy uue sdpugAireuesn oy PIT (A1) [RuCtRWaU] [Paipy
sz AQL E1TMLX3ISAPPINUTEYI[3IPROY RIEYI[APROY 1S310.19800T| Sdf) Sdn
£t QST 01STPIrIPECy wiey ajes FmpAdey sadeg spav
8y DL 115M3IYSPIOIRISHIOUUBDIALICT IPISISTYIL ESIUIShY A3jpuug €| nup) PaiLLL | Uty R udisaq uosiern
08 auJaseppy oadixerypequregsnduey AJojouyoa ] s1ed A | PiT WIWITELE 1988y aduing §AdH
¥s NML E¥MANYsAQUotLRMOg | X0g Od 1©d0
£9 a8 | DRy egiupeaypeoy sadeNiool sngumo)) ssiden ¢ r)siauenbpeal Vg 1SS 15Ny
69 AT 215159931 im.ﬂ uoIqLY ‘NIed USIqMYILUS]) SSIUISTE] SURA ] | Iy SN0 X133 27 PN (M) 13405 S,
SL Xt LALYISAPPUAYLOMI|S] PEOY UOPNO | 45t ST PISISIA
9 1Y SPSHIFSIMUOSEIS|IENIZBL JISNOH (IA patir] S 3sen
{8 LIS 61NIXISFT MOPEHZY X0g O d U AFf 3TPIsO Samog Laung
8 KN LTSONYSHIOGPEILUSPIRINMOHEINPESY UOUUIy 5 PIILIT SUOHIOS FUIGEL | 10N
¥8 0118 07D HUIGSRIGANHAN SOUIEA WRYLT P ooy
08 S0 PHDPNYSIEPUQUIB)ITPUGUIBIPROY L3O INUS]) UOHBAOUT] § WO[ 1S P17 suaiesiuniiwo)y adajy
£ HUT 9SSy JUody0I5 P [BLIsnpE) AmgpaigAem swoe)asno}] sonig sg(dneq doysZiafes.
L] ZNE $11JUERI0WEN JO JEAMIPRIAEN, UmoL) SSTOH SHIEdWT) 3snof sauedite]y
¥6 Vd§ £ LIPIYSPIORINILIOMURE | 3ALC] AB|oII0g AZ[3y O0C PaIN] FUISES] [RIpOYIE)
66 BILISUNY 10 53121 pairif) oy Lomxapy mananbiambrgy (0] s1ms, ANIC 193p1y Aemuwiel] gpRp U ABMYOS INETUEA
<ot UOPIQUIMITROY UOTSAULY £65- 166 P} ONoIE) 13871 39830 N
L XHY [0S }0 & 183 WPIOJPRIES3U] [[eH3snol) mueg *¢ wagrioune)) 1siq] venjodonapy projprag JCW projprig Jo Ay
601 QdE 791HYBRUIVUMOPRIOJURINNNIING 1S3 91 S30IAI3G Apadolg puE pue]
ott NNZ 11]1TseioipyaqBmquipS21ersT [EUISTPU] proy JiPSSNYAUBgININTS 6 [ MUY [§] mhommz LD
a8 7$8 PTONAINGMANIIIS PIOJXO) fE IN0F] (RANSD] Xmgman ssaudx ] bontugoasy
2} 01770 TEYNNI0poNYInouLIe 3, 122103210153 |eLsapu] sKatue [BuUOLRWA] ]V
11 DHY 1 INUXAS™E 153 3iLI0peoy BuLe] ()2 [9SROY ity AMaag PINWT] W[ INSAING
911 MAS PNCRIUSHI0), YIN0SISeIR()97g X0 OdpaNwey (3} soueur] sopusy 117 pottuay M sauen | Jopuay )10y
i A0LE SENSINYSHTMUOPUIMS PET X0 O PN [ S30N11f) 12104, Sy |
5l M2 21x Luodweysuapien) Joueiy 7 P17 s Auadolg 43
el NLZ pZONSINSWERTEHON N AN [H U0IE3gyeg [ Yoo8g poT G L
¥el XYL plLAsimgtaopig proy A3suayn) |11 ssnoy Jewalg PIT AncanAam
S€1 HY 1DNAISWEYSUIONTRYFUION 7 | %08 Od NOd
st OLE 6[DUINYSYISTURYIIY [ ATA4 YI0|USM, L€ R[EA Ol JATNIIX]
91 LILITANY §O SANEIS PANULY SYLITIST VIUBMGSNIIINMEIAY (IXIS 0] ZI[GEALINIY SIUNGIDY T equy
8el NI VrIIWopucjaue | 19024 06 PaUI 01 50
¥
wanif 01EpITy 199p jo {apomsod yum) e 10
3 Anmass josnje | Kwumsos 2 [4q ppoy Alumags A o sjieieg mowy SSppY 10UPAID JO JurBy

vorssassod sAurdwes aip wi Auadosd 1240 3120 JO WU FULLLLE)D SIONUPMD PUE SINALIS 10 spood Jo Ajddns au3 jo aoueape ut pred siunowms
Suiuue)s sIWISND puk suswaaide [Es [RUOLIPULS 1o Furseal [S1eYd ‘sryand-aay 1apun $103PAI3 [[' AJUAPL PUR SIOUPALI [ 3PA[SUL ISAW NOA 310N

SUOLIaEID ANVINOD




(367) PUBPOZIMES0S OUNZRL [ ISSRASYINQILO] asn uoneiodio]y umilendy
(187} VHR L0 PSS UOISEULSPRYME,] BAS][UASNOH WINBS 7 i I SUonn|og aundeyg
(e52) A1 6 Lpuoundnpueipend 3y 1= ZREERET
(6¥0) HX1 gdoueficum]n jo aje A QUydiap 1R [BLISDPUE WSR3 3l $RILAIRS AUHIAH [SUUOSIAT
(357) THE 1TOY2ysdwepajoisduiseggmaly Busegssol ) wayuoN dnoig) asea sequEd NG
iz Aqenp A[B1] SWI0Y ‘9910(-] GR1 BIMUURY (A 1D BtA v d'5 opuanbary
[(AF3] EILIUNY JO $HPLG PANUN SYLOOE NNGIALIC] A3[|PA Asuung 198€ | SUOIM|OG YOMIaN
(602) 111 116MN00PUDTBPUQNPTRY A3[I0ISINUIAY POCMPITIOY § LETRE]
(zs1) Ly PYDUOPUOTWFIRINRURT MOJ[IAM §T 3i dNoIH 33135 311 SSH
(eon) au,14107) 0diforuegIenby YIBLRGISHOH [[WE] M WA
[{TI)] T30 6HMI NS INSIII0 4, INNSIII0 M IMIIOLT INAI[SIMUIQPEoY urepyasnof] sAmisey patwwr] Junndwey auoisang
(o91) 0 DO PRE] Wpo1) DESH
{ts1) dCI8 A pYTUOPUGT IAINS ALIOANGE §|-€ | 'ISNOF[ YLIOMSULIF] P11 AN0I0) USIIFEURY UMIERLIOZ]
tos1) AP 1TSIIYsPeEYInoISPeoy JiBg 092972¢ Xod Od PN TO B0
(6r1) SanoquxnTRErZ-SI9BL] ONY § AN 03 UCZEWNY /|, [ES [1.] UOZRIIY
(r11) ANR FZOYNYsduRLEsA0ISIMSEIPROY JpRMIsnoy anysduey 33y § uonnquIsy gpyz emdwa)
{s01) LTS [HAWSIO(]AJ00J2|00daue] s123| ] §§ PRty squ ) 184 SSSuLy
"(06) S STNNAMYIANEA EINTIAIALICT YLIOMILIA, PRIULHT QND YUOMILS Ay
(Le) NNY vzoygamsdue; joyorsfnsegpecy Suonsury panI [ Y1) sxuuq Sep
(z9) 215 ENSONSI A HOAN3SNCH ALy P EEpSIA
(0s) %S TS A3Lm4, uoing [UeIpEN) 311 3sn0} NWRIpen{o0|d GI0| PI7] WOLIBULIQIU] SSAuISTy poay
@ NY | §SNXISAPRNL3pPLORNPFOY 1A |ISNOH INXIUY CLL [ Imxy
{61} VS 9] XORIESPIGIXOAMQUER g 1S3AN C2ISNOF] dprainunosy paitur ] Aemjog
v} ASE £DWYsagTupea WO PRoY PUY 1S3 9UTO.) J[BPLIYY Pain SIoLUL pazauduy
1)) Wb DSy aupeays|ea | proy uoueisanuan) LJojouyda ] seay] ¢ uun PRI | 1290 | 1U0133)] |
(0) PURHSZILMG S ()8 YOUNZEL| 3SSRASHINQT L0 dg9) uoneiodice) unuens)
0 V0L §]YSasayuey weanedpugieissyeg ssaddy 7g P1 | eser ae)
0 V51 EDHMIYSHI0 A YitoN:RAoLRHaMOUY YItYIRISN0Y] IEPIPPIN P M) SINALIG JIoMIN [EIE]
0 AHZ SISMSPRIS ‘Aajelnypeoy uoivig 9T 1500 IS0 = SIIMOSAY PPy
0 VT BISIPUR[IA|DSH] ud uOIIMSIE Ssaursng 33weyoiaiu] §IBILOJpeoy Weyualjay ) 43snol AU dnoity Ko
0 Xdt 6] MSUOPUOTPOOy SIa1710)pROy S331094) ouLy 7 Py sued Wog
£ NG 07DUPIYSRGAMGMaN313[URINgIaa1g [13MSAEIS PIO) 2L, PIT Woda[3 [, as1ay3iym
v FILIUNY JO SABIG PATHL 2L mdp URIUNONTEOY PRUNPPIN 1SET LT 3y apaty]
¢ MHG OITVARSPIOIUNY  PIAIeH R §5aUIsh] PAIIEH PV BGON L
§ FOL PTOMINSPIOIIRLPIO TR MABN, JWIODARISKO0IE 9 [ P REET R TEEN]
Tl TEI8 1 VEysymafpugmon ] eI [BLISNpU) PPOY [BUBIARM IOUUDY SIEAN By) (XY
¥
uaad 1001pas 1qap jo (apoaisod yim) e 1o
7 Alunsas jo anjep | Kmanoas ajegr  ]4q pjay Kiunaas Aue jo speng unowy SSUPPY 10VP3Id JO RN

uorssassod s Auedwos ay) wi Auadosd 1340 2010 Jo uonUMAI Fuiwield S1011P2I3 pue 53014138 10 sp0od Jo Ljddns oy (o asueape w pred siunows

Fuiwis]> wawolsnd pue sluALaI3e J)8S [RUCINPUOS 10 Sueses] [25RYD ‘asBYUNd-0Y J10PUN SIONP3II ||E AJIUSPI PUB SIONPASS |18 IPR{OUI 1SN N0 310N

SYOLIAHYD ANVIANOD




(pos™1)

S0 OVEXISAPPINASIQUIS 1 PEOY INOWISOASPISEUM

Pauul| aemyoy sgd)

:vm.: oz GN_ZUMonmw;c._hﬂIQnmo Xof (Od 13m0 DSBYIIN] Ssamey] hb_b—a_
oLe'1) 1V 90d2ysdurm ynows L0 IMogqIeH UHONES *0F Od PRIRNT] SaMALeS [FIoUMA ] WOPIUY paiiif) WEl
(1) AVL Idanysadpuquie JYIN0I0qIa194aang] 10Uy pamun] dnels 1ol
(osz 1) AT 1V(QPUET [JULIPMOJISIOL| SPISINET * J01SaNQ) by PIT eieised adAx0oues ¢
o6z 1) AlZ | N@xassng isequadugpeoy saury ;¢ uosidug uuf fepiol
(e91'1) Ad6 HIDMUOPUOI3a0S Yarmpurs | Pr1 (0 sedid 10F sjuaie - 3], pueC uossal
@) {32 JZOTUOPLOTT|[FUPINDDLT ¥OY OJUDPUDT] JO JPquIEy) UOpUET 30 A1)
{or1°1) AMI gENHuoydug ssaudx | urdILdLY
ozo'n) AD9 T1MSUoPUOTIRI oF X0 Oud 1EUNSI M Jo Ky
(zte} €19 PXOPUYSPIAFKOPIOINQISI y, OUET APUESAILT) PIOJPUES {08 100S) H DUty
(606) WH§ 1M UOPUC UOpUCTMOY ucidmeymas [z, Panw BUPIE)
(0g8) TA6 [ NIWSHAIY UOIMNNUAY AABCID) NIPLLSNY 0004 X0 OJO[YRALIIIY SKMOIY ‘I5g sw1sdg uawaTeury [SH
{0¥8) dd? 1 pDYanysIeguEyBUIo M anTasy QIEAYISET ST $90IA19G BUMIIE ] A/EMJOG Eoal |
{ezo) Hd 1 91JUCPUOTPROY 5IPMNENY R SSIISNE Jutpy ] Wy PITT [RUONRLAI] X3y
{€1L) IOt LESANYSHOL YINOSPRIYAYS, §7 15@Pd3) 1S IWUN00Y W Ap&1] PITI23K] XyMma1%g () Iper],
(7g9) ST6 61N IXISS TWOEH PYT samng Asuig
(9¥0} HHi LASAINSYION 183 PIoJprIgPRaY Sndum)) £7-] TR 20ualdg §ijwaarsiy| pattu] uoneqiey pur 153, [eondp
(zvo) PUR|IZ1 4 UISNRY[JRYIGE0TE-H 6 Tominmpy [PUONBIINU] SUENSAG MDY
(D) RIBNSAYSE LT MSNYIB] UOWUI|DAIEL | ARISIOI § MIXILY
(509) S40 FFSUOPUO-TIANG Hloyns ey [§ b asno}| Burey $30IAIIS HIOMIAN £D)
(009) MAE VO Juopuoruopuojamenbs yinon z| ‘toof4 is| PV ALY
(9¢8) DB | 1d1anysdongs eapegare uojyinet jjjeH vodne poWIr 5301A9g endao) 1504
(vog) MSE CTIMINYSHOA 153 PSRN IED FsnaygoTsmap sTuipry ¢ P11 suotmos ppRijusdo
[G73] VS 6MSUTESIYDIMO|SUI A, ] 131 IS0 ] ALSI5M 3NYY() SIILAISSIURLIOT) UOEULIOJU]
(5er) €/ 6 1GRISIYIUBA, INBIIQUOIOEPROY ARPYDOY MBS PIOHIEA 13ang] ssaursng oA Dd
{ses) DO LNuopuu [peoy i swalay gzgasnoj| Aemalery TourAu; uoung
v aby 1ADPIS I A AINaA0DG | [ ¥08 Od [ ~doiy Ssadi] [E2pag
(1£4) 10§ 9TOYINSIWRHUOHIADIOISTUISTH A WRIF BT 3pNENE, $53uIsng spnejny) | i PITHN ey
(733 TdL 9LNDALUNGAApaquEproy Asfunrey Kurqly vy PIT Jaiseunyyel | ouziqes
(Bi1) UVZ NEPIFWO YIS YINOS, pi7 150doaN
(15} LLT 8X0RMSPIOJXOPI) KQUIRYSIATIIRIST [EUISAPU] PRRYKEQ) IS0} | PIRAIO Pr7 anbuenos|g weadomy
(%3 PPOY 1|OHLICN (O [ISTIOH PUISUMO | PI SPIAIS [PIOURH ] SUIWIIG
(sze) NO6 EdHANYSPIOjUSHANsdY NS JHSUIHAS{SdYPRUY LOPUO (AR OSUNRIC] UYOf Y 3d zon
(erg) {4t CADSPURIPUA 1534 AIKUSAOPROY 201q1S2161S | JUtpel]. 33pUqaLicIga=ug] Lemdg panu] A wedp
(olg) DVR FrDyemysdine} xoisBuIsegLnG ) UEGIEIIIT0)) SUSAIN 3SNOH 010 I ovsaung yieyg
¥
uasd 101pa 193p Jo (apooisod qum) W[y 10
[¥ Alunsas Jo anjea ] AUND3s Au]  [4q ploy Amdas Aue Jo spEIag) unowy §521ppY 10UPD JO U

uoissassod sAuediwes oyt w1 Auddaid 1940 a[iL jo uoRUA13) Burii[d SIOHPID PUE 5331 UAS Jo speod jo Ajddns oyt Jo aaurape Ui pred sunoure
FURLIB[D SIFWOISND PUB SIWAWSAETY JEs TEUOIPU0D 10 BUISes] [3RyD ‘aseyaand-aiiy tapun S1GNP2ID {]B AJNUIPI PUR SIOIEPALY [[# APTIUL ISOUINOL  NON

SUOLIATIYD ANVAWOD




(£9y'c0) (LL | DU IPHRUPERALUITY HAIDSINJO SIAI) {500, Y3nol0g JuIpeay]
(sL6'6l) Y8 [ 1 AUOPUOTIE| JIBJABY [SSTICH IYSUOA] [BNOLIBILIANLE J13PUSY 7 uOd ]
(£50°s1) MdT TIDYRIgSgsnIgpeoy walsT gy Suiolg oyl § 3 [[W{ORIE 510§ Y2 13UAY
(oo0's 1) TE1 ZENDINSAWPHPIASIAN2] INUBIPSUWERULE | AISN00Y| | PY1 w4[ auinog
[CINT JY1 CETINIEOp, PUE SUAT SPIAIYS YINOSSN IO, SSAUISHE 0D L PI] §301A138 SUIPLINE %9 QDUBUIIMIBIY 11D
(o80'01) 473 gHGIsI0CI)ROuDLNOgpROY PIOJX0) §7 pri Amsy
(595"} HAE 1SS0 5 nogplanfaggamenby ey TPI0]f 35NOL] JOUaAS0IN)
(688} ARUIAOPOWSIAA 6$LEESO] | X0 Od I3 WS4 JOSOIoA
{98¢'2) €A1 [5LPURI3A3|JYENCI0GSIPPIAPEDY 11TV 7E807 XOH Od 1#6E60 10PIEOAE Y
{£26'9} {9 CADANLIA0IIAUC] UINSIS HNOISUOIS P11 Anjdumy
{oor' 9 ¥V | TSPDSA1Igyanojspeoy yied 91 pr'1 Fuisea TIATIOTOMY
(3829) ONb 2L SHUOAYOISUEIS A\ 3Ty IneIpend) UL 0£9Z 33UTUL] s [@de 710
{916%) XVS lNDAsungionsdey arenby sy] PIT 33000 WA
(p157s) THB M I MUCPUCTIR3NS JaTErE 0] [EET T ETCE TR Ty
{000 §) A28 CHMINYSINSIZI AR 1SS0 M 1594 d18)sH Fuipea | djobydwigasnoH 30H dnoin 06
{ees'y) SAS ETU0AMIHINOMALIZY X0F O Tssanosd Tuaumdeg w4
(88L™t) D16 A | AASUOPUOpEDY 33wy reydunang o/ 3sno} saedjag pajuut | 3 ajdoon
(0t8'5) 1619 HANUOPUCTIPAR 3 LMIOH FPPUIODTYOTIN dd 129010 1ovoy Lol
(0£9°c) M.LI § | HERSI0Q3100gauT ] UOP(ISsnoH Yo1a| VIWT alesyog suoqyoy
(99¢ %) LY§ §1HMYsToURAIng AR, YOOI SWOL{FSNOH 105puiA, I AsEI|OINY X3
(131 ¢) PAISWY JO S3IBIS PN S1| 2 Pit £ 150804 PIALISR T aLngauLiamed S 072 SAHOEULIR ] PPN PRURADY
(LL1§) BIUIWY JO SABIS PAN 3 | 1640 - FTESS NWSHodeaun [6FET X0 Od 2 1] SuRisAy aueLg ue(]
{eLre) 1M TWIAISIYDUBHA 130§ SSOL) J0O| [ pag PYT] SUGNN]OS URLNIAIRY MRYIY
{o00'e) UL 01ADIIYSINMIE M UOIEANN AT, SYIWSPIODPLEALINGD 3 |6 BUM] powury Yg
(5797 VIZ B LD HANYSISgAMGAMaNTIOBUIUOCIPROY 2401034010 uo1dunnog qn| Anumoy) aron uoutuuog
(625 ESLAUIY JO SAIBIS PANM] JI] SNRIG PR Lo b6 NOPIRUTuLdy fep [RuOnowaNe] ¢5¢ ACHES TS
(st SEL §1HAYSUPYRUNONEAqUOdAp YRIHAIBMIFRHALS] LRISeT BTg DI WouRTTuEy X
(osy'D) M\ 16 O TYRNSPIOIIIHP[RIIRH{a0u2AY PlalIe]] suendwoy
(T3] (165 TOANYSIAYMOFSBINE L 11 X0 (dalIuary SuLie 3)d sAyL
(poz T) HSS GEFLYSTIURTUOS|IN Y] SSINISAE PROY pUPLI |3SNOH ASIR(] SuONEOIMLWO) ASiPg
Loz’ TCIS E9SINYSHIOA 153 WEGIAYI0g2ueac] uodn yiep, 13w Aem playayeolg 3)d $210011390 wdey
[CTF k) 431 | V{UaYPIOJHB(JIUR | |[IIUSPMOZIOISaNy) pfaSNCH apisoyeT] wvsog diiosues
(1) SAE §108nysdurejuoidureginogpeoy AINYS £, [PHSEH pus IOH
[((F7N)] [SE 11 MSUOPUOPECY XIOA 0SZZ0] SWNS A¥d LON Q1 [Ba7 3u0 {
(s0e'i} BILLIUNY JO SIABIS P[] 2Y] ISO[ UBG[ (7 IUNGIIDNG 398Y )k NUUQHIN
(9291} MUY PV AIDISIGOBURR 121800y iuLIfyPROY IS IUEISNO} | UOISUELY p1 ] audy
¥
ugald oupan 193p o (2poaisod ynm) wewre;) Jo
7 AlLnaas jo anfeps | Ajuncas o |4q pray Annaas £ue Jo spmiac oty ssaIppy 10Jp217 JO AUEN

uoissassod sAuedwon ayr ur {uadord J3a0 2p (0 uonUNIL uIWIED SIONPALY PUB §2314335 10 spood jo Ajddns ay) jo 2dusape wi pied SiUNoLWN
Buiie]d SI9WOIST) PUR SIUBLIIAIAR (VS [BUONIPUOD JO BUISEI] [3NRYD ‘aseyaInd-any ISpun SIONP2ID [1# AJNUAPI PUR SIONPUD |2 APN[OUI IS N4 210N

SYOLIAIYD ANVAWNOO




VN VN ¥N $8S GLT pasun 1 saBoouyaa] 7oz o1 2np ueo] Auedwiod sayu| Augdizoarajog
¥N 'y ¥N TLEESL L PRI $2IAIIG 3T 0) J0p UBO| AUedod 1) Auzdwosu)
VN Y VN BLL 9 P 9101y 01 np uBo| Aurduind sy Auwduroniagup
VN VN ¥N P68 LB 500 (240 WULOP I34)) 01 2np UBD| AUBWOD 1] AT INRIETTS
¥N 'S VN 000 96€'L Pa1un’] Ap05)Rdwoy) 01 9np uro] AuediLos 1nu) uedioaug
N ¥N VN 000 +9 pauwry 2¥eI0g 7oz 01 AN uro[ Auediuod Jau] Auzduwodany
YN vN VN Q00 §65°2 Pi7 awadeuR)y @BG g7 01 9Np uED] AURdWOD 1agu] Ausdwoian)
7Y VN vN 001 patiuly Buurea) zaz o1 anp ueo| Auedwoo 1o Areduroaiaug
VN ¥N N | ANt F $I0MN Z3Z 01 2np uBo] Aurdmios satu) Auedwnnany
YN ¥N YN 000 5E5° oW SUCHN[OS 737 O 3np us0| AURdiinod 1ont] Auedwasiamyp
WN VN vN 860 51 PATL | SREIP[OH 3 01 9np Uso)] Aupdios 10m) Aupdwodsaiug
VN VN VN vop 8ib PUETA] AIBp|iy Avitic]) diax] ‘peoy [uitg yred Aopi J1d %) [SUONEWRIL] PIEYIES NIFPMILY
VN YN VN 90529 pueiasr ampiy Aune dixty] peoy [[PWeg g A O1d YUug [BUOLGIE L] IUNE] NMAH
VN VN YN £0€ 141 PUB{] USPRN Awno] dii] peoy [PWRY g AZGi] 7T YURE [BUONBAIL] PINNTE] DIMIY
¥N ¥N VN +0% O] VHS FIML XISIPPIN 'WRR[a] $3xB7 1U0Ipag amnbg man |1 6 fendey 0351y
¥N ¥N N 16+l NvE50d anysduey] pnowshonyg gl YUON |F ¥0g Od .w._.gi 1BQOD MH1
YN VN N 801 vS€ VB vLML XI52PPHA W3 Se] wospay arenbg may 11 g [LECER) Q351
YN ¥N ¥N 10t §0Z NAS Sl SU3H Projivm Ared ssansng usain A3(xe]y ¢ Sutpjing Pt BwseaT wapuwy A8y ag  Butouwsuty yosorarny
YN ¥N VN TLL HOF puefa) aeppy Kunoy dixia peoy [[Pumg %wd oy 1 07 AU [FUONEWSIL] PADIIR] HR[MIH
¥N ¥N VN ITLH0C ¥ SUGISIAOL] uLa ] Huor]
¥N ¥N YN 908 ol o YN Sjenuaay
¥N YN VN ¥00 P6L 0% E70 WO pRUANHT
YN ¥N ¥N L10952 € VN xu ] uonziodio)
YN N ¥N 8TLE9T JHWH HAVd JHWH
YN wN VN BRI FOLL J¥WH LV¥A DHIWH
(Tco's8) B 1 Z[DUSNYSHIH]|[PUIEIGPROY WRYNOCIISNOH WwnuSep P1] S[eIUaY UOIwEL]
Tz} 11 18 QTONAMgMa UadSaOUNEA WEYUIH Prizat
1143 AHT [ADASSIWIENDN0 51313 ISPEOY S1ISHUDLNY I Aaswann) 7 17
£LR 2A5,IR 1 WQnEIARIST [RUBIPU] 1B]APUBS PuT[a3] 9510
ooy € AOF YWIEN 3O 2{519pOorL W O THOY PFINIVEWN JO 2(5[S2[BN0gIpoiio. | pROY SUZ] | ON3SI0H RIulg PIWOI 2d¢
61891 Spueagiap YLAIMSAY T 687706 TamsTuie SPUBLIRIAN 73T
000 L1 FHT S 15MSUMS ‘AagaBnyproy uonels 9ZI£00 SN - $HOMEIY QP
186's€ SPUE[IAYION 3| Wepisuny ME 66017 [ 1TRISURULIAY § SPURMIYIAIN 73T
L06°0L HN{ TIrA3513{ MOIARG 1Gaume] &1 v any P11 4esser 7aT
256 06t N 1§ 07D EMINYSAIMANGMNULIIUI[B A WEYUIEISIOY UOISTRIA ] Pyl EJUIPIOH To7
(RLU'VT} EJUIIUIY JO S2IRIS PANUL] IYL [ Lbb-F[ [ pHOOSIOUEL] UES | £ bo XO8 O QFsIANRIY URS O] VS A]IRQ
k4
uang 101D 199p jo (apodisod im) BRUIE|D) 10
[F Anmaas Jo anjes | Aunaos aeg | Aq pay Anmass Aum jo spmiac] luroury SEAPPY 0paID JO AWEN

uoissassod sAuedwos aip w1 Auadosd 1340 30 JO L0NU13) BEINE|d SI0LPAID PUB $33IAIAS 10 spood jo K|ddns ay) jo aueape u pred sjunowe

B 131101512 PuE SuAWRATE 3PS [PUOTIPUO3 10 FUISE3] DIBY3 DSEYAIN-311Y 12PUN SIONP3ID |7 ATIUIPI PUR SIONPIS (|8 HPNOUL 1SAW NOK N

SHOLIATYD ANVINOD




skl ameudhg

SV 8CITLICTY J&Q‘O._..

EI6'ESY “Auediod-@u) Q)| Auedwoalaiu)

VN VYN ¥\ 898 GO% € Ph | FUB[SUC) [BUORRI(T - 07 I UEO] AuRdwioa Jauu Airedwmnziaiu]
¥N ¥N YA PErLIREL (J1d Ap3ULIey) pati|{ 10BN 01 anp ueo] Avedwod 1] Auediuodia.u)
¥N ¥N VN 019459 PAI] AILINIIG 737 - 01 anp uwo] Auwdiuoa 131u] Aurdioaiaiu
Vi VYN ¥N 100 OC PAIWLT §SS 01 3np uro| Aundwiod 1au] Kuedwosiajuy
¥N ¥N YN t Poluzn suonmiadQ palieuely 23z o1 anp usof Augdwoa tasug fupdwoatany
¥N YN ¥ Sl panuIy 53aals padeue 737 ouang weal fuedwas 13wy RO SN}

3
UIATE 1011pa1o 1ap Jo (spoatsod yum) WEURB[) 20
[7 funaas jo ompep | Aumeas gy |%q pay A1unoass Au fo sjreja] unouny SSUppPY 1ofipam o aurey

uoissassod s uedies sys ut Luadoad soac 331} Jo uonualal Suitned s1031Pa13 pun saiaas o spoad jo Ajddns i jo ssueape ui pred swnows
Suiung]s sawWeisna pue suaAIde ojps [eUONIpU0) 10 TuIsTa] [aeyd “oseyaind-any J3pUn SIONPAIS |7 AJIUIPI PUR SIONPALI |8 APNIALL 1SN NOA  Sloy

SU0LIATID ANVINOD




e

aumeudig

vZ9'SLY91F YT9'SLY 91 STVIOL
uondwapar jo sjyFus Lue 13ju02 10U op L FT9'SLY 913 $T9SLY 91 N8 0ZOY ‘usadg ‘vausjep Weyuag ‘IsNOH UOISUBIA Y], pauNy zag
‘s1ydn {dn Suspura wo Fuipnjow) uonngiusip
{eudes pue pudprap ‘unoa [ng way)
0) PaYoPLR AARY S3PYS AU Aupa() 00 17
PI9Y sares
PlaY SaIRYS JO S|TEI3(] anP A [BUION JO ON (apomsod yim) ssaippy ISPIOYDIBYS JO SUIBN

SYJATOHIIVHS ANVJNOO




Rule 229

Statement of affairs

Form 2 14B

Name of Company Company number
2E2 GROUP LIMITED 05929340

In the HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE Couft case mumber
CHANCERY DIVISION 613 of 2013
COMPANIES COURT

ta) Insert name and address of  Statement as to the affairs of (a)2E2 GROUP Lumited, The Mansion House, Benham Valence,

regastered office of the company  Newbury Berks RG20 8LU

on the (b)28 January 2013, the date that the company entered administration

(b} Insert date

Statement of Truth

I behieve that the facts stated 1n thes statement of affars are a full, true and complete statement of the
affairs of the above named company as at (b) 28 Jamvary 2013, the date that the company entered

admunistration

Full npame  IERONCE Wl fsa BUET

Swgned "Cdg/\’

Dated 2o —O2 - 203




A — Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge

Investment m 2e2 Limited

Debts secured by fixed charge

Sub-total

Assets subject to floating charge

Input VAT

Inter-company debtor balances (Appendix A)
Computer equipment

Uncharged assets

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature ‘ﬂ@\/ Date 2« ’1‘2\7—7’ 2013

Book Estimated to
Value Realise
£ £
221,668 0
0 0
0 0
72,985 0
167,070,204 0
859 0
§67,365,716 0




Al ~ Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential
creditors (carried from page A)
Liabilities
Preferential credutors -

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry
forward)

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders
Debts secured by floating charges — refer to Appendix B
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges
Esum)atcd prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought
down

Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfail to floatug
charge holders)— refer to Appendix C

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards nou-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfali to floating charge holders)

Shortfatl to floating charge holders (brought down)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

Issued and called up capital- refer to Appendix D

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

Estumate to

realise

£ £
167,365,716 0
(161,500,701) (161,500,701)
0
0
(162,650,855) [ (162,650,855}
(162,650,855)
(161,500 701)
(324,151,556)
(105,490) (105,490)
(156,891,330) | (324,257,046)

Signature "5%\/* Date ZQj/ 2 } 250

———————
—_




$$8059791

$89°799°LL P SJUSWISSAU] 737, - 01 anp ueo| Auedwos Ia1u]

gTL'LES PINWIT] 797 - 01 NP ue0] AUBAWOD IANU]

9LLTH6°6S PONIWITT SSUIPIOH] 77 - 03 onp ueo| Auedwiod 1]

0L0°S8¥4T UROXIE JESH U0 URIPISAQ

960°¢ (3Inpayas 01 J3ja1) s1011patd Auedwo))
¥

unoury I0WPaJD JO aweN

SHOLIATED ALANIFSNI
D XIANAddV




e

amjeudig

960°¢ TV.LOL
V/N VIN ViIN 960°€¥ A1 VTOF ‘uopuoT ‘uswidsed Anqsuig [0]| P uouesodio) [N
3
usAId 1011pald 1q9p jo (opomisod yum) uewire[) 10
3 Alnoas joanepA{  Andas awq  [Aq pray Linoas Aue jo sprelag |  aunowy S$2IppY JONPaId JO JWPN

uoissassod s Auedwoo ayy w Aadord 1940 30 Jo uonual Juiuned SIONPaId pue $31AI3S Jo spood jo L|ddns sy jo asueape wr pred sjunows

Surwiepd sowosnd pue sjuawieaife afes [puoIIpuod 10 Fuisea) [PeYD ‘9seydind-auty Jopun SIONPAID [[B AJIIUIPI PUER SIONPAID [[R APR{OUL JSNW NO K I)ON

SHYOLIATID ANVIANOD




aeq

unjeudig

065013 0sTLe9T  |STV.LOL
Yyor? p0 0F Ie saseys KeupiO 0645013 0ST°LEYT 118 0ZDY ‘u3adg ‘SU[EA Wieyudg ‘ISNOH UOISUBI 3y | PI'] SIUIWISIAU] AT
PIaY SaIwys
PIaY saeys Jo s an[eA [BUIWION Jo ON (spooisod yum) ssalppy Japjoyaleys Jo swreN

SYHJA'TOHHIVHS ANVJNOD




Rule 229

Form2 14B

Statement of affairs

Name of Company Company number
2E2 INVESTMENTS LIMITED 05929340

In the HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE Court case number
CHANCERY DIVISION 608 of 2013
COMPANIES COURT

(a) Insert name and address of  Statement as to the affawrs of (a)2E2 INVESTMENTS Limited, The Mansion House,

registered office of the company

{b) Insert date

Benham Valence, Newbury Berks RG20 LU

on the (5)28 January 2013, the date that the company entered administration

Statermment of Truth

I believe that the facts stated m this statement of affarrs are a full, true and complete
statement of the affawrs of the above named conmpany as at {b) 28 January 2013, the date
that the company entered admmstration

Full name TERGegCTT Wil g\.f’_'T
A
Signed %\r—

Dated P el 23




A — Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge

[nvestment 1n 222 Group Ltd

Debts secured by fixed charge

Sub-total

Assets subject to floating charge
Inter-company debtor balances — refer to Appendix A

Uncharged assets

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature “&l‘p Date Z*bi/o?_! 2o

—_—

Book Estimated to
Value Realise
£ £
75,837,398
0
75,837,398
228,686,057

304,523,455




Al - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential
creditors (carned from page A)
Liabilities
Preferential creditors -
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry
forward)

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges
Estimated prescnibed part of net property where applhicable (brought
down)

Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating

charge holders)— refer to Appendix B
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors

(exclnding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

Issued and called up capital— refer to Appendix C

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

Estimate to

realise

£ £
304,523,455 0
0 0
0
0 0

|

0
(263,332,512) | (263,332,512)
(263,332,512)
0
(263,332,512)
(106,153,780) | (106,153,780)
(64,962,837) | (369,486,292)

Signature h?g{/\f Date i /C)?_.f 28




T15°ZEE'E9T

00t PYT 3N 722 Yiam aduefeq J0Npard Auedwod-1au]
T6T°CS p¥1 dnouny zog yum asuejeq Joupald Auedwod-asuf
L8861T°CS palILIIT zag YiiA 9oue[eq J0Npald Auedwos-1aju]
€Z8'v¥8'901 Py SSUIPJOH 7oZ Yiim d0ue[eq Jonpaid Aueduiod-iaiu]
LLOFIT6 Aapenb papunduiod o481 Jo aJel € 18 | (7 AJenuEy { WO aNp S1 1SAIAUT YOIYM UO YB3 () |F JO SI10U UBO| PaINdas SUI|[0)) UQONNE]
000°000°S8 0,8 SN[d YOUIT 18 £10T 2UN[ 0 WOIJ 301308 03 UBIS [{IM 1SIIUL YIIYM UO YIB3 () | JO SII0U UBO| PIINdas SUL[[07) UONNE]
9'1so't S310U UBO] SUI[[07) U0NIN} U0 pred 10U 1SAINU] JJON UBDT]
168816y (a(npayds 01 Iajal) A1NDa 01 PalIaAlIoD S3J0U UBOj Ue-pIed J0U 1S010IU] AJON UBOT]
¥
Junowy 1011paI3 JO SWEBN

SYOLIATID dFINDASNN
d XIANAddV




winiuel | 1sod pauielal s:10U M[d 00E‘bEY umouy JoN Aapsaug A
wintugjt | 1sod pauieal sa30u NId PLS VT AX P 720 ‘sney ‘evyoisduiseq ‘Ualem YoeH peoy onsalely ¢ ssadpv N
waiug) |, 150d paueid 10U Hid L8TTY XL 10U ° ATHS WAL ‘A ANaMAN ‘AN AOHSASYOH 82 uosdung §
winiuelt |, 1sod pauieial s3)0u ¥[d Pl 1Y M S0 AISID[ “DOUMMET IS UIQNY 1S 0P 210y U] 'SUDPIRE) BI[OUSEIN 77 ‘laley)|  ausan) a1 uaydalg
wniue) |, 150d pauie1al 310U id vrL'T3 Lvi £ZHE “anysduel © ‘Aajdeg 9ZpoT (inog sij[d o
winiuel [, 1sod paureial saou Y4 67273 U1 Z1D¥ [P orIg Pecy WRYN00]) ‘asnoj] WNUSTIA A3[ys §
winueln 1, 150d pauieial saou yd L8T'TT VITVYELSV ‘P21 E BUOIAA [2mIaquIe) 131§ 121S2M 61 13doo) W
winiue | 1sod pautelal $a10u y[d PLG'YT €56 0ZDY * ‘2I3[ayding ‘aueT auigpooy ‘a8enol) AYm uipjuel] W
wmue) 1, 1s0d poule1al sa10u H|d 62T TCI1 OZHY “%055NS 1594 "4anoIoq[iy 'YIEsH YUON 122J1S JUBlS 0SNoH 1sIypol 100Jappng Wi,
wnnuey |, 1sod pauimial sajou y\q LRT'TH A4E §NS ‘HONOAOI TAVIN "AYNHESWVH “‘GNYT TTIA “ASNI0H YOOdaTTIN Juomaagem [
wniuelL], 150d poUleIdl $310U UEO| JUSUIDICURIA] VAL dd9 0708 “23pLgHI0IS *Nr01sTuoT aFeno)) weq pue|aA0T] uyof
wniuest [ 1s0d pauieldl $310U Us0| JUSWATEURY 08y 91T AHO0 §NO ‘paojplInD “Ao[uelg ‘PEOY SHUIT WPYUIPMOUS “ASNOH UOIut-] dourpy Aueg
wintuey ], 150d pauip)al S3)0U UBO| JUSWATBURN 65753 URJA; JO (ST ‘MNT ZIA] ‘Se[3nO(] ‘QUCISI[PPES “NUIAY WNOQYSY 9] S EI{IV g JTEITEITRY
WINIUE) | 1500 Paulval 52100 UB0| JUSIISTBUELY vrO'g ¥ MIT CHI “Assar “0oudime] 1S ‘wmqny 15 op anoy e] ‘susplen efjoudely gz ‘Pneyd]  ausandy o7 uaydag
wintuen ], 1sod poule)dl 310U ueQ[ Eo_.cown:az FEO'8Y (14S €Ul AQSI9f "ANUILT, "UI[NON XNITA NP InyY ‘W N0 XNATA 8P 12jeyD o] aeqg woJ,
winiuel | 150d pauIeIal SO10U UBO| 1USWITEUBY 0E8°c13 XD 5[ “AISIA[ ‘UINQ IS *SIRIE AP 2100}y “SIBIR hip Sty preyo) uor
wnIuel [ 150d pauleial salou B0 JUSUIIRUERY 165°S9% spueltapaN ‘Tmq[ L G ££0¢ € JoyIawan Jayjeg pnny
wniuey ], 1sod paure)al s310U UR0| JUAWITeur |y 165597 SPUBLIOIaN 2y ], ‘MOIANSeO (IH 106+ ‘69 1erashiaddey uaueLy UBA NUSH
wnien J, 1sod paureios $3j0U UBO| JUIWITRUBRA ZI6'v63 MSS T19S © ‘uopuor] © ‘[BAQ) UOIBUIUUDY $9 Aansury| weg
wntueyl ], 1506 pauLe)al 310U ueo| juswadeue | 099°TvT3 umowy JoN e 24918
wnielt] 1s0d powiglal sa10U UEQ| JUSWIAIBUEN £86°793 ArL ZML © 2aso1ppiy ‘WeYuaydIm ] ‘PROY SI3WURL] GO [[3UN0D,0 AUO |,
wiiueL ], 1sod poure)as $310U UBO] JUIWITEURJA] ors'orls X1 61HY ‘X95SNS 1594, “PEAISULI ISeF ‘peoy ([T srowin| ‘Keyy AUy SUBAT] WRYRID
WnIgE [, 1504 pouTe)al Sajou Ueoj JUSIAFeUEy ors'or1y AVS 970y ‘Aape] ‘A3urerg “Aynwig 3| €7 d8eip praeq
wmue ] 150d pauiP)al S2)0U UBO| JUILIIIRURLY L16'9ST UMOUY 10N 13118 wepy
wniuei | 150d paulPIal $319U UBO] JUSWSTEURIA 626°SLY A1 Z1DY |[PWdLIg ‘proy Weyyoo)) ‘SSNoH Wnusepy AN 9ADIS
wmniuen | 1sod pauielal sa10u URO| JUALITBURIA orsor1y ZHL 01 X0 ‘21yspiojx() © ‘Sswey [ -u(-19)$91240(] ‘PrOY ULE{ JOUPA] § UTRMUO ] Apuy
uiniuen [, )5od paule1al $3jou UBO] JUSUSTEUR]y 91£'9ZZ3 €16 07D © ‘2J9pYSIng “aurT UIQPOO A ‘338NR0T) NMYM Wy uel, New
wmiugy [ 150d pauielal sajou ueoj uawafeuejy £05°0917 THP 1AL ‘Wequaydim I ‘suapien [legido)) 7L *¢ 181 UBLUSS0.0) YIIN
winuel ] 150d PauIe)dl $9J0U UL0] UALISSEURA £05°091% VNFE [ INE Xassng 1530 ‘TuIyIom ‘PROY JUMOPSUET] §F Hng uoung
winiue)y I, 3sod pate;al s)0u Ueo| JUdWaseuRA 0915°692F OAb 61DY * ‘ahysyiag ‘weydiey ] ‘pESjN SUIALIIS ¢ UOSIAPUSEH MASY
WRTUEN ], 1S0d pauie)al S3j0u URO] IUSWATRURIA 961'SL1' 13 19 01 ML ‘puotuyory ‘peoy susand) ‘Unoy) 1Aseduy “asnoH YUoN YSTAIN HEWN
wniuey [, 1sod pauielal sajou ueo] juawadeue ]y 991'85H 17 AfL §A ‘uopuos] ‘arenbg 2qUIODAA 200 ‘CT 1R[] ung Auaj
P[ay saJeys JO speR(] 152131U] (opooisod ynm) ssarppy JAPIOYAIPYS JO JWEN

ALINOF OL QALIFANOD SHLON NVO'TNO dIVd ION LSTIHLNI HLON NVO'1




168°8F6'FF

STVIOL

wmiuen | 3sod paurelar §a1ou yid OLI‘LST SHO A [ A'S UOpUDT ‘SUapIeny JOUJASOIDY / C/CE ‘9SNOL SUPM) JOUIASOID) SISSY INMUIIID
winue ] 1sod pauielal sajou Myid 198°9F MSS [THS * ‘Uopuor] * ‘[BAQ) UOIBUIUUSY H9 ADLISUTY] §
winiueyl | 1sod paureal sa10u yid 1 1¥ VHL $ZOY TAIHSAAVH ‘AMO [SONISVH ‘ONISYI GTO ‘AVA T1ddV § Aamdwing [
Wt ], 150d PauivIaL $310U Yyid S00RTF VINT | IN§] ‘X055nS 1534, GUIYHO Ay pedy sUmopsu] ¢z g S
wimuein | 1sod pauielal sazou YId Pr1°1T LIE tAL © uopuoT] * Ynog aueT uonng g ssigoH W
wniuen | 1sod pauielal sajou yid LSPT SPUR[ISIaN A, 10oumsTeY Wd ZEp1 ‘f 1evnstadeyag [ JegRung 1
winiue)i |, 15od paule)al 910U Y[ M d B k] V/N# enseq
winiuel | 1sod pauimal sajou Yid Pr1 1T gdg 8OV ‘onysIag ‘uop[ised Jaddr) ‘Splojydag ‘saydaig Yy, AXO A
wuUeIL ] 150d PIuIRI3S 53100 Hid 1£F €3 SPUBISIAN Y], ‘1917 9P OV 2207 ‘€01 Samaoydhy USANN UeA Uog
wniuey | 1sod pauielal saiou Yid AN K] N.L6 £L19dW "FTAIHSTHE ‘LANFINIY ‘AVOE NAJMNI 11 ‘NOLIINOS NP2 [
wniueL |, 1sod pauteial sajou Mid 10913 g 108 * "2UYSpIoJURH "95EUaAS POy WaXjem 8¢ WE00A IN
eyt 1sod pauielal <ajou Y[ J $00°8Y spuepeYiaN Ay, ‘WPl Lz 7v9¢€ ‘1r1 Juedioip|  ploasuing ueA Mag
wimuen [, 1sod patieal s330u yid 90¢FEF 119 01 M L ‘PUOWwiyory ‘peoy suaang) ‘UnoY J3Iseduy ‘3snoH YuoN YBIBAIN W
wintueli | 1sod pauierdl saou N[ d ¥Z1°913 AQ0 SNO ‘plojp[inn ‘Aajelg ‘peoy SYUIT ‘WRYUIPMOUS ‘3SNOF] UOILIT douey g
wmiue | 1sod patmieial satou ¥[d L87TY INS 6157 WD “SUI[[BIN 1594, “WEYLIO ‘MOPEIN YHON WEINNCY MIN Juipuel]
wmueii ] 150d pauielal $a10u Hd VLS VT OdF 61D © anysyIag ‘weydiey |, ‘pesiy SUIALIDG ¢ uosiapuay M
WiNIUEY |, 1S0¢ PauIR}al sajou yid w1 1F LiL £1AS ¥ ‘NOANOT ‘WYHSIMAT ‘AvOd ANINYT £1 WIppnIuEy v
tuniuey ) 150d paure)al salou YiJ 0£8°IF spugjiayianN ay ], ‘wepin[diyog Y 9£97 ‘Op No0uLNOH saure f, )
winiuen I 1sod paurelas sazou YId SEP1I1T A9 0ZOS 28puqy201§ “Ya0s3ueT ‘a8eno) weg PUR[3AOT [
wniuen [ 150d pawielal satou Wid {873 ZHL 01X [IUSPIOING © *Samiey | -UQ-I1SayaI0(] ‘proy uue] Iouep § ueAasod v
wniueit |, 1sod patielal saou Yid LT TF [d6 010 ‘slag ‘Tuipusy ‘PIOJAM ], ‘Proy 2ABIZICM #6 A3¥30H W
winiuelr ], 1sod patiegial sajou Y1J L8T'TT Nd9 ZINS S)Ip “Pusas ‘proy 23pligmol] “azed snedm pleppony §
wmuelt ] 1sod pauielal s3jou Y[ L8273 X007 A “A9sI9[ UaNQ) 1S ‘STRIR} np AN0Y ‘SlEIR 0p Sty pmeyduD ¢
wniue) jsod pauielal sa10u Y[ J LRTTX spuepayIaN ‘Smqpy (7 Sp0oS ‘€ Joyawan Jayyeg pnny
wniueli | 150d paurelad s3ou yid L8T°CF SpUeIOYIoN AU [ “Noyia1so0 JH 106¥ ‘69 wensliadde]y} uguery ieA H
wntuey ] 1sod paulelal sajou y[d S00‘87 THF M1 ‘WeyuoNaIm ], ‘suapien) jeyido) 7 ‘¢ 1|4 UBLLUSSOIN N
umiuen] 1sod paure1al salou Y 008% d9¥ 1A ‘se[dnoq ‘12308 [[1H £ A3Aa10H D
wniuel [, 1sod paulels) sajou Yid PELLY OHL 601 ‘uoaa(] SaWwo ], ‘Ayromwal) 158 ‘[[BH PEO.L PN N
wniue)i] 150d paurelad $a10u Yid 90€'bET IrZ 8 A ‘uopuor “arenbg aquoddm 2uQ) ‘Sz 181 ung |,
wmIuPyL 150d Paulelal sajou Yd S00'8F CIN9 SN ' X3SPPIA “NOYDON ‘3S0|7 10421 | [ | AQIY
wmuep ] )sod paurelal salou yid 18T 8P LMS © ‘UOPUOT] ‘SUSPIED) J[BMUIOT) [§ G 1B]L] Hetl |

PIay SaIBUS JO S[IB1a(] 152423u] (spoolsod yum) ssaippy 1aployateys Jo aweN

ALINOT OL AALYAANOD SHLON NVO'TNO divd LON LSTYHINI ALON NVO'T




e

arnjeudig

08L'€S1°9017F 08L°€S1°901 STVLOL
yoea pO*[ ¥ 1e saseys AleuIpJO(08L €S 1°901F 08L'€S1°901 N8 07D ‘Usadg ‘@0UB[RA WEYUAE ‘aSNOJ] UOTSURIA SY ] p11s8ulpioy ZAT
PI3Y Sateys
PI9Y $3IBYS JO S|1E13(] an[eA [BUILON JO ON {apomsod ypm) ssaippy Jaployareys O dweN

SYJATOHHAVHS ANVJANOD




Ride 220

Foun 2 148

» Statement of affairs

N o { o
2F 2 HOPEDEINGAS LIMUED

Cotipany nuinher
inarg gy

in the HIGH COLRT OF JUSTICY
CHANCEIRY DIVISION
CENPANTE S COLRT

(it Lase nusrthes
St M3

Ptk i oWl Slatorent it the abbates of (a3 2R FUHDINGS T ondad, Phie Manson Hoose Benham Vabos

Bl e atrig o He oremae Ssowhras Horks RG2S

ain the b I8 Jangaey 2003 the sdate that the comepuns wintered diiminesration
Pt b

Statement of Truth

fheleve hat the facks s ed i this statemens of atfaes aic 4 dufl e and complote statemient of the

i~ of the those pamed compan s at 0 28 Jaman 2003 the dare that e compaas entered
RAG UGN ST

il nbne __IL‘Q[:«C_{;__\..}.LA.\M E\,&Iﬁ

Stged L L L __L::___. PUNEE.
Dated -0 =203



A~ Summary of Assets

|

______

Auses

Assets bt o fived charge

Investnient i 22 Invesumens Fagd

Debis secured Py fixed chasge

Sub-togai

Asets subyed! o i st Char ge

Muorse Sotuuons 1id HZ-2003 msian premimes
Prepavmoms

Inter-company de bror halanees = refer 1o Appundin A
Computer equipimen;

Lincharged assets

Estintated ot assets gy ailable tor preterennal creditors

Signature ‘é:?/\"

——

Dae_de, <7 -2a13

[ ook

Yalue

HO6 153 780

{

106 133 780

RURTL S}
27798
173,904 480
711

280193046

e —

sttt d 1o |

Realise

0
3]
(
1

'}




Al ~ Summary of Liabilities

Fstimated total assets avaluhie lor preterential
creditors iwarred from page A)
Luabalities

Pretereninsd Croditons -
Lstimated deficeney Aurpius as repards preferential creditors
Patpmated prosarthod pant ol not propenty where apphicable (o carey
tore
Fstimated total assets iy adable for loating charge holdors
Prbes securd by loatrag charpes
Fatimated deficiencyfsurplis of assets after floating charges
T stermnated piscortbesd part of act properts shere apphicable throaght
doman

Talal assets available to unsecured creditor

Pinsec i od non picterensal anns rexdludme o shotthill o Soating
charge hoiderst - 1dder o Appendi B

¥ stimated deficenaoyfsurpius os regards non-pretereniiat ereditors

{excluding any shorttall to Noating charge holders)
Shonialh o thoatung charge hotders (brougin downd

Lstimated defictency surplus as regards crediters
Fasite d arad Lalted up capitai- 1efur 1o Appendin ©

fostimutied total defiveney Asurpius as regards membuers

[EREE NP ——— e i eyt e =y o b e i

bl 1
H

redi
L i ) B
280 194 (46 { ¥
E
¥
i U] 0
! i
~ ; -
!
! |
I :
i A
j
! (lf g
] !
H (
!
!
:
:
£
(183 132 %)} (IR4 J3238h

IR 132381

i}

Sgnatitee dﬁku%q,_w_, U B X' 18 _._‘Z'Qi_ .._Z.‘/

£134 510 ol

138 348 40%

Za iy

P13 132 38
L34 310000

1318 62 hih

[ USSR SR SR ISRV S



OREFYG €L

et 08 P STHIPIOH SN 13 () WIOpy
Ut ov] DY oy
?’5 ¢l PYT ML Y wwaseuepy SRRV ATNEETITINITY

NCN PNy

MIN T

LON'FESTIN)

P smaunss gy 2oz

OLL TU6 Oy

Prydnory cag

SOULECY

Py 7at

-
HIRNOUI

I Surdio -y o hITHUN

SIIONVYIVE ¥O.Lg4d ANVANOD-Y1UINI
V XIANHddV




nngd saa i anoyd Agoy s rane gy
000 ¥ raded <oy Juno o spEne g
OO0 WP ) J0) =S [FH 19430)
iy SN T OT -NENTOE A0
SR AROT )DL 0PI DNI-UNHT SN LAY
0o L1 SO VDM RTINS ISYI0)
WAA sastadvyg
UL TTISI {3APAIYIS 0TI SIS MU BO PUSPIALD Py
(o [N 20 upne g g
OO 0N - wno s uouseard sa) ipme 12
oo [P ) upe 7 ¢
|
OLL ODX (HNPRAPS 01 12431 S3Par arding )
J
lunounys HOVPDY O S

SAOLIATYD ATYNDASNN
d XIANHdJV



I[Ny T FR1

LOK'REN ¢

LIS 10t e o

PIEM) 3T 40 2081 g Jmpats stmdiros. My

LTS

P S IERUISa8 ) ST I T IO TIEE TR :_E_::Z:_.::_

mv

LYt RED |

pry dnoay ST o G Py Sudioss

P L TIT U Duepeg toupas ammhings My

LI IN VISP S g
t(FN g S USROS i e RTHTS!
Yoyl

3

SN -8 e e 10y

_[ 101001y,

LU AR n ;::./_

SYOLIATAD AFANIASNN
d XIANAddV




) .ﬂ.c.N..\do Az

uedq

L OHRF

U TR TR TEATY

IVLOL

AWAN VN VAN Sot 9Ll TIVENE R UOPTO | ONITES UIIERG IS e Wiy PRSIy
VN NN Bt s AL AT HOMUOTT I YgoN R YTy
AUA VN Y /N UCn BT AT 1R SUPPY LY Mg PATR] iy qune | s
ViN N N Al Y F1901ALT PUDLR] N 'PYOY SUMIQ [0 ) 18PN, dWsTa] | THION YA Y Yy
ﬂﬂ. VN NN Hee O 14 8 A0 PO SIenby IS W I v g v | LUl IR

VI ACTS) UIL LN AL peo oy SURe) Sadyy ¢ wmig] uthir o P uoy/

AN AWAX LOS 4] HAWOTO S|P 25y 0l .C.E/w:: | J.m::.:,v::.m ity | oo
ki
i I 1P Jor Oponsod giwg k) ) 4o
G A e gL aqmas uegp By PRy simoas ae jo AR | oy s PPy WY 0 OWTY;

nosssavsod s Surdios ayy s Suadod 10 s o sonusy dumnsey SIONPAEY PUE S VI 13 Spood (o Sddns sy jo s wiespe:

BURIIPE S LAUIOIDY PUE S auange

SAOTIATYD ANVIINOD

0 pird ~unoe

MNP PHEPUL Y 10 mz_xq.u_ Parg .J..,_.:::..Tu:c UM S fogpan e .,.:_:.J_: T SIOUEPYEY TP WPREME NG 0§ Dlon,




derivpy Sy

1Z9ugiy Y (6 L0 Ofn si7 PRy AT PROM SNUE ] ILPRERPWORS 0o Holul |
tag g3 7wl ITNATR tO6 LY P NIAL PUBSULIEY N L PROR I IR AT AT M sy
£99 9117 L tin X1 06 L8 W 9Ty T ety S g | g FILEA Q)
N OTIE Lol L6 N1 LT YOG NP L-BE) D] PO U IGURY, AT [P,
o S0 hst St sy CElt sl WSS FEES IOpus T oAy Sy 1o AN UL,
CLib LRy bisl RoL (] q0L Ll HLTANT I WRUONITS | PRay) Dbt} gy e .0 Aoy
gy 2wl SUr OOy st edd HA L THOR TN RIY proy wirhgyon ) WHoj Gludegy, WIS WIS
199 wyy 151 Us s w3 UsL SO SPOEMIYDN TN (1] tH0y ¢ 04 R PYVE Py
T30 ey N el s PR UPRIAGEN W | i) (11 10AF 0y reeasinddrry AL RIS 1
SO0 L33 2N DIY 16 0IR T IUERN WLy Tepy
ety iy | Steld Rt vl AAY OTOS PHEY S OWRIO [ IR0y T purpe it
SR LI My | 0658 vy COHEOSAITOMO I SR BP NNOY STy ap srq PV Loy
L NT Pl Hafld Lt} U 1y D0y F oSy d.__::m.*._/. oo ey Ay o ) :u:?).f
SO 8T Y| LrGy Il Lbatl HEE WO ST W Unaly MUY DD ey ) NIETROY
Y P | Myl OLE N YA nN TN ,._‘?u.::n_ MR DTS CINBI ALtOgsy, G Py teyyedog
1:,755 * 1 RS I HFAN .._
P Y R SN RTINS foo o L oded s ssaappy DPOL0Us Jy ey

SHRAVHS HONIRELT R NO SUONYAAIG GHIN¥IDY




DL ST 1T

TN

FTosfT0

P

B AN

T IAN I o

STV.LOL

3D

\m.sz, e e . -

THNIUELY

YL PO

UL RERYTT

004 Ny 9l

T MR QiR § 3pGUIsIEIO | g6 YIVWEAT 3 1 1oy

RN YR LYY

9L 68t 1

oL 1se O3

a0 by '

GEL WA UepEY ] nby quio Ity Q) oo 1]

gy CH g

tYr 9Ll 1Y

CER ORI

CER ORI

PR Pro] SIDINE) 10T ISP SRDET 1) oy

__...:.J.} MY YIVIA

LOR 693 b Lev it LT O 610D NS IM IUTPIr prajy sudd g ¢ HOSEIPU LAY
006 CEey Y red ford tue it UMDY 10N LU R
8O0 Y oo +aL1 PRY IRt 6 D7D 1RGP ABAP00N ASPTY ) SR yuTT | Uy
SLYOOET 1 NLRG O ANE SVE fHE Lw ] weginy s g siopaenoy pegida ) e £ UPWSS Gy YN
LY UL sl REL NS TF NRL N NELENEL WG I8y R gy PEDY Wnopsup g7 T Hotlry
AL PR S vEegs
panIywy DY RUTREW TN TN R IR FTECE RN Y PO US o ey

STAVHS FIONTRAL I Ad NO SANAAIAIL CINUDDY




RAYOISr]

Sunify 1y

CAPAPS OBy sy Suedivo )

1
oy’

OGOP Surdiind- s o anry

TVIIAVI FIVHS d0 AITTVD ANV aFNSSI
D XIANddV




1w [H1 [ERRT ._.. T: } _ ,.r— ﬂ.

RS PR

IS Pl |

TG LSRG Mepims f e 4 o

SIS NI

GRE I NOLE 1 B0 )
SEATPME SR N [ E A
COFLHEA Y IN TV OSN) 80D
NOT T B gy e Sacede s sy
WL I NS O NEH 1 H

L RUREI N LY AL AN TR NATA R Y

fThi 1

Lo F

f..: PIE W HOPHHS ) sy :;__:..:>» f._ a..::: SO

Py IS o

NP PO Y U Oekty s g
WA ] Rp o e s
(BT URSERVIR VUARENTRTT RN IV ATIC

SOEES PY N TE RIS Iy

YW g PY A Ak s Py g

ORI

cob v ]

fﬂ: PEAN VHPOEY ORI UOHIGE A v ] SER ) shneN

JH I panm i) U]
swth ]S e e s aned
PRSP RN LY N LHA 3

INGEAN-EY 1T DES M

I T AR S WS gy oy

MUEEN

SOT s Yoptrr | iy owdig o] wanjf siohrs,

ARG
ey I YR 1 wroria
SHOYSILE St s,y

QHINTIN BVINTANT N
ASATE SRR S A B

000 T IS 0 TR

vyl {0y

EEY I TR

SO T UCPIEY g ol WL ] seieag

JTE O AN

R LI IR RN R A TUNRR Y |
GITUNTN DI (f] | oy
1A VWREN YN By e and
Wl e QL NI G
SACH N FY NS Mg

W) a0l gy gy frag win LU w0 VA LN NN STAY PP T L2 6 AOR ()] B ULy 3y ey
Fos d.___ LAR R [ INTR B .;Izﬁ
SEUORES, MES L WO O Y
R e A R I R T E T 1N |8 NI N T LN R T BRI TNV R TV INY
-——
RRTERNED
PPN S3RY 0 s RUTURNLETETTEN Pproay (RLINHEV RTINS FIU Y PYPERPUPLES o NITs,

SAACTONRIVHS ANVAEHNOD



W DY s gy 10, 8

TR SN

LORDIRY IV S

SO YT BRI DI ARSI )] WROF SR

R ERLR R RLHIN

WA Ey oN Ay e, Dy

AT TONEN PRS2 T o
1.0 B 240 3o gy o Daied
RIS SOl PN [N AN

I IN 0 s 1Ny

.’;..__,_ By [RHET RSEEMENIITRNE TYR V] NOT I A aiy g SRy Bp LIRS SN TA LA AN LR R Y] N MV ud)
0 IO L0 NS Y o] S s ] £ il L A AR A AN R N A L N TR Y] IV HONIN ¥ 1) )
HOPVERLTT I S s P o fH T ON WO YNy oy vy W ATHY D
L R N I I IR 1 & UPTY B0 N WNT DIV E [P0 O PR NI T ROty 01 NVIFIANOL LN )
N R A N T LRI 112 S iopue 3 urnbe guiosdy gy o7 § IVETITN DN T L

W G0 1 o pacy jad] sfTen St crh (i AN VENT S Wl W SRRy o Siwopar | Yo NOINS Y
HATI 0 I SIS DECY O S G 211 B NI MR RSSO N AN PO p g Lo MO O] T R0 ) D gy saedias
TRNRR { TERAR EURR TN RYIRA FNTT ]

NEHOLY YL s o g g

¢|; YO St prgy g oty W LR CGIEY I A iop el iangy SWMABR Y ey RATRMALIR I WOT IV
W0 13 Sk gy g sjoge vay R Rt i U s [ R DT TN IR SBH LI/ EARAR!
Wiy (Y W s uels PO AT HPLLT ety VEC It THETY | sl 3 MO8 0t T0h xq:._:'_ IR WA LRSI RS ETTTRAL YRR Y
A S T R R Y PR S PR LNTN QL pr 30w jong PRIy NENTENE
KRS IR R FLEETTI TN AR T Y U 1017 YN Lin s 1 i) Jm_::::_ TUREE§ O | YIPLIINIE ) | DAy [ERTTTERAITN PN R
L YT T A

AT AL ORAIN R R FNUTER sloug) VO ELE 0PI | R GTey WA TG ) s e | F AT P T 10 1 RUMEA IR (ILEA
T T L I L ENTRNR T AN TR

G4 A HA _z...__:_ 1§ R oy oy

RV T LR T RN T

TR WO uPT gy

W 0 13 s vegs iy gy [y Fow any HIS LTS uopie | pepy (ivd Gy ST SAHIN AV IV EL )

COTELNU LD W dady pSNTY Iy

SNETIO Y NO L] 0
AP S S IN AV

NOLHIH B s siesed s
M G5 SN 1O NO L

PEH I, Beospir g

UHLEW I

CETREIE

“.— -u/.

apaipad e saovppy

DPOGRIRIY by gy

SAACHTOHRIVHS ANVIINO D




TSN P Sy M §

AU TS i e

Nui SV g

PHS N LS Sopun | ey g oy

o VHE S IS AV

SNEYRY YO, 8 mean
RERURL U RN LG AT
CHL LI TV LAY 1SNEL 8O
NOT L Ry > Srdes s
WO FHEAP I SN L 10 ) NOT LY

AT 130 s g g

uhL Al

[$IE Ty

OV G R OHYSOE IO propy et g

SEAIN NOSM TUN

NPIG0 T I 0rs Pagy 14 4

M

M)

LHO S 10 POl YU R JHoR S SR HUIPNOIS A uatuly

Ladh g Joids gy

W00 B3 g oy G H{Seh w3 RS PP DT ey ey peipdoy T T N ST N AVIASSON
WO Y Mg prOy P T RS INEH SEUGAVE AL HOPU | AUPI) ORINGU) fong T SHOR SR WSO D 1 0A] 181 3558 1100 e | 10
W P A S0 Doy g g CF N vl NdY CINS SHE Py ooy ,m_.:_._s:: AT SHE Y TETEIN My LRy
R R AT IS DTN SLt Yoo 5 000 SRy AP P aslgea 'y 3ReIo ) gy MW HILIVIN SENNVH
UM 13 ey pagy g vzl 3 sl g NG LA Y SHIPI W O WO R N D TRy wo, VA LAV ONE AV H
WA ey 43 WSS gy g it (iR Irt vig UWGLY N IN-HS TV
HIY (U B3 8 S DGy DI 5y o 1Y Ces il NTTE BT NSy NV PEOBUUG IS | pray] [ otimy snf] Sy ) ISVIEVI Y SNV AY
AN TER ST SIS DY LY [ A oK [ T Y [RUSRLURTTERI T haliy HtpgI(] .:.:.J S eSO IO IS 30 zw:_?_..: LR TR
CRIRETTE i 3 GERTILTI DIy L e vy teligy SO TEAL HOPHD | 1YY aanT W LR SR | SHOUEY, IA ST |

RUNLI N IRTTATR TR TTETEICR FRTETON |

G2 AN YU W e gt
NG e yerde s [EVS
NOUSTE AL FIIS nd

LRSI R S UL Py $ g 4

INRAYLY

DI Rey

SO )AL o {10ty VO 4 v 0T e

TR RET N

By P Nagp o irn

SR I S digs eue g
CHIEIND D INGIINTS Bl aN L
AN TN LIS TINad

URURES) IERL JJ___;_J mw:v [oal §i

FXi Sy ¢4

L0 Ney

!«r: Iy HRDEe o g Tt LR :._._:: g

e POy ey Wit
spmle [ oneang pyp g e s
R (R L AR NEN A A

IVHINGD T TINES N

YOG T I8 SIS Py 1081 4

=
=
p
v
s
-t

SO U W L e B R S L R ) ENTRUTTON]

YIRS [ Ty

(ARSI AR S A TIVE W Ry TR TT:
SRR S digs e
COHIE L IN B DS AN N
EA DN 1N 3 7178 ES MY

_: :~ SOHEBMG o sy g

LR TN N

P s

0oy

€ ersod e e s oy,

PYPUHEHITS, [ St

SATATOHAEVHS ANVAINOD




PR ——

LA e VA W T T {h

MU [0 Sy g e sl e o ES 12 I IR ) ey urdin )

PWIDUHETS Y ML) Vs

s :..__.._/ g ow AN LR 11] b1
A0 AT  ON S PO ] et ol T tyl oG] Clls ¢ I N2 SUHHE USIeopy AN T N0 A HOLY DSy Pty ) v INCHY TN
LT S RGO N SRR TR AN S PGEN JERII () Fyton o Joyinney GV A INVAY
EA ) ET SIS ) g 0G0 RO PP s quicfa s gl DU Yomp popyy (e A ARAUT LR TRLY
AL DL N T RV R ey 9] W Cagoy WPy Sty Gpniis g g g LAV OO\ By

A0 T W N PGS R e o

ted'nt 93

LR

Teltn £P1T et [ SCpEagien gtimas o) rdie )t s g

ORI DATUPEPEN | oy, )
PYSUUPTIT SR sy ey d el

WD IS O a0 L Y Ut SO LR RIS I A NI GO NTTINNT LT NOTTHADY NOE S Y Y E B
WY LY s gy for Ul T v Th R LRIV PR PTON 0 ) Mo inear]y ARSI IR
Wma oo by et ey g glfute W WO g 1 VSO Wl I GIM, 1S 3 300y ¢ | Hopad g Pouargy oo JRir ) TENAHAILS NS NG
W40 L3S payy g 4501 27 . FCEE OTTIH S0 P gy RO 3 0 (s, a0 i iy, il LA | APTLOHNTE VO | G
S e 13 IR SIS pagy P g s 9013 WYY HNOUY 0N B LRSI
R R SN RN E RO ZILL VNG Mgy SR OO DWW EDIOC] oy 008 | o 3y AVRICONA NIV
R R A i T bty (it LA I A S L e I A T I R R ) ANOE TANNO 10

Ywaqp {3 SIS gy ) LA R

wSIG T

VO E opne gy TRy s ah egE ) o

o AT PUR IR W Sopg
LT S TR TF R RN TR T
G0 AL I g wedingy o g0
MEWUATYSH Y | s

LT L [T TR YRYRY

HOE Py 13 PN Py g 4

0ok vl 10

YR

TE9 0] ST PO PO SO0y 600y IS, WINOR) (Lo,

SNIVTES NN 0T Oy

NOTROW TR SRS ey g RSO 1T ULy HAGITOS B0 PorIna| Lre y vy NN ENHOLUNY IO ]
YIS (0 13 0 ST Pigy Lol s o e 09 SPUT I ] OIINCOY U] (] 0 0 ST 1y NY NN T NNV
Rt R T Lty N L T S I S I T Ny smigan) AR R AT
W3 e § 3 s gy g gl £ Shto ML FLIS HOPIOL ) BorHmny IS0 |

YHINYINA S L IHISNEY

H P ewh 1 P sanas prcy 1) 4

ol b D 4l

vhe tnl Yy

HES LTS 0P IRy (g o

T SHAINTHVA TV TN )
SNTTIOD NOE LI I

AU LARTUL T IS TR TN R I
CHTIRTEAS TV LN D SN L 0L
NOT R o g s vede sy
WL FADYSNIT IO Y NGOl

TSI o sy

MHT A [F IO,

_d_ qz A ._1

iy ‘:/,

Opeapod g Py

APOE YRS Y Han

SYATIOHRIVHS ANVAWO.)




PV TSN PO )06 GTEY Yl Ny, Q14 0i0d UYL WYY PN SIS PATY NOSY AN B
D (HY 1IN IO T o oo 1 yab ] SHO LY PRSHHING ORUEIH PTag) ToT | OO, i) e St ARIIYRIR:AYY]
WWrOn FEWYRys oG ) et el 3 Y 0 bt g aopea gegrkeo Y70 el 1 v sy 1O N Wy NSNS
W) T8 ey (0 19 Mse ) 1ol SYEL SEQC OO YDPNTIG WD | Igpoo gy T8 IO,y A0f gy DAV S NNV
LU AR S TR ST 0L L) HLLO OO MGG T U A0 ) ARy AVTHLIVINY NI MY Y
MY T I S SR O % WY ghp TN WY oy, AVHS THIv
N ey 13 W s piy L et LTl ML BN Mt Iy PRI Iy Peey R s A Dy BVVHAV AP SNV A
A LR R NS Y RN I TR E FAT R SCH FLAL o |00 o £ry Wing suoiey, LA NC] e

NEOY PR e gedo vand

LR RUR IR R TR TR IS TR R SIS RRN!
1At A A rde s wn XS
NOBIS I IA L1 Hdls MO

YOG SUTIS iy 5] )

NSO Y

SRE U

SOTPUAY MOPUE T 190, YOI gy ] SHOFT Sinryg

g e, panay | asny syegg
AHRB L] e g o ol
(VLRSS ST (] LI I

IVH N DT LS TN

UMy [T SRS Py g )

Py LW

JMJ_ WLE AL ey o Vs ol MRS H IR F RUTRIIEN

d 11 ON YR

TN J Ty NI 1R i
L SON A BT ] [ oN
TA I AN e g wa o e
PEMOE ST O TTHNE  IN T U
D AN L LS 1N

U RN A S AR AT Mg

LTS e

oy i g

SO VDAY Hope 3o Yo Rgy b 1] WROF] sihon

PN

[URRILE R RRATI TRRLTITS IR IS URI]
ST G T dap ot
CLHINEE LN TS LN

NI LIA VIV D

EAAIS INUCD QOIWVID B ad

HW Ve (38 YRy ] ) AR 12 41 AV LR MG R ST AR S TN T R ] NOT (VI N
A0 RS G iy kg ] ae v Y Unony 1oy, BYUN HTIHV)
R L N YN et 9 P IO WS TIN STROG IPPIY U RNy, 0] LHANOT (L IHSY )
L S N R I T Ay vy | {1 s Boptae [IHG WEeYV I\ R o i) | PSTLIEN EON R EL 1Y
YU A3 S SEs iy g A Eel U VNI LIS M0 gy Tl PROY WSS | (7 NOINIS THiY

[T 1.:_._? [N} Sk

AT AT T O,

BURRL Y

[ITREY

O osod g souppye

3_;_ HEHITH Y 10w N

SAATTOHTAVHS ANVIINO.)




P Ja g 3 saings pa) y [0y NEURDY A e T R PN N T NV TH I L IA NNV Y
AT g ) Vs L4904, - SPUNTTTREN TSI (g ty 4 iy SRR RN
Py ar swgs pay g gy (LIRS R R N R R Y R TR AR OH M AGHSH Y
WEWOD P R s gy D s en 13 LAt A RS R T PO CHAVOE 3N W
IAIITTREN1E T PR T P S [vitty < IRITERI A ‘Tnm_:pﬂ_:ﬂ_ SR GULININELE NI 4:.::.__ YLy PIMaLE [R5} gy pim g n_—__..ﬂ.mr_u
LTI S U LY |

Ui 13 8 s gy g )oye tyy SRS Hawny Iy IS CON
SUPNVE LR oS rnsom

U9 2 and {30 SRS PR B el TR SRR HH TLO U I PeOy] Trgog ) s ief [ luniiey, MUV N IS A IS
UMW iwd Y R pag P gfeek 03 tet Il L A A T N N R T IR O I R A T RN R T AINETLS Iay 3O
U 1T I SRS P g M Te ot 1 Lonily ZULDINGY WY IV S S0y B0 Nuog] proy] et | eodvy g MONONY NIV MO
O LT Ys pagy i ey tang 3 NN S0, T SO, TR NN ptag] W o UNOT FTINNE D)
UMY PV s gy 0L Mo s § 14 o4y Py VO PET Wopdo | ity Omue)y weahg ioge ) oo ] DU DY g ey
gy o gy ey wdea o g g

AU A TN VS e Tropy ey

st fmede e ) IRVTETTIOR IV

RN LR TA R T T T ST )

WY PRV AT 0 WS i I )T Jot 1S tol 1o LY (H WD PRI ] PRay s I8 U DIy sio) oY SNTIATH S MUV I Lot TAOHA
WY 13 s seeis pagy ] )i el LY WU GTON WEPRGYSIG Y OREIe TSP WG N N | S0 ANV LAY
MU T saie picy ] 07T 6l St by SUMERNN M WO T e o et luddeyy DA AN HE N INVEN
LRSI N R 8 URRTN NP SWEY B 'FY ST TTEEN: MRE TEIS aoPho g uon oy 1ty BRI IRY]

VHINVIAVS LIFIANIN

WWYON TS iy gy

Sy B INE

LI LNV TN

His LA opie |y (g oc

SHESH NPV IV Ny )
SNELHOL SO LT3 a0

SRR IR TR TR TR TG X S RO IO
SR IR I ICR RN R (¢
NOT T e goy se v ey

B DA SNLEO Y S 1

SRARLIE S RO TR NYF NI IS

Bhs L0 LT

D s s

FHE LTS fopine b jepy g oy

S SH NN

SNEERO OYNOLL T g
SEogewrdeY s sy INTHV
UT Y VTN OSNT T UO))
NOTTH ey St sioidi s
BT UL SN T IO NG L

PR SRS JepeTg

IR INTTTITAN

S RIERTTTIN

Jor o,

IRTL TRV HTISRRWITIY

PO 1 At

SWHFTOHAVHS ANVAEIWNOD

rarem e




U2 {oay P gy v zay LU 4 CPHPIISTON Y B A S [ T T e BTN IO Y NIV THOW
P L o3 v g oy oT LY TSNS HIY JOMORTIUIN ORTHSINY INV T LIV (8 100 NOeRtsL | I SAS 3 P HONE T
EREN UED BRSNS RY Lay g a SAHE 1NN Ml BAIETRD MY PHOY BN N MUV OO0
TP HPOY IR s oy Juey lyy b o LU0 TSN I W BTINEY OV OUN BN D NOTY BAOS MLUBRASIRES
AP L0 IS MR Pl legd et b sprepeag g uapapdinpg Y Fothl wp X Iog S SN
WO OF WP ~utips pioy 2y Y N TS THIEESSE B AMOEEAN IN CIN T KOS ISHOH B AL S NOSAIAS
TOTY BT W S IS ey y JAa] Y LUl AL DFS O CHYSTRUNY SR G S0 O(] § 0 U 10Uy & WRIANY NVAY B0
AT fog R oy pip T g Lyt 1 Y ST UL LR SR TTEAL Ry DA O L ST3 ) .u::__:.m.‘_ 1 IWAVELHW
SA IO IN WV HEL Ld

03 S0 PieY s o 3 — et 4 AN W Y weppere 1R SIS g g ) NHEBVIN CHING
AR R L TR R T S ol i DS I ER FI I i Lif T IR ALRTS I TN T NITHVIN HONNGL )
0 O GT SRS gy | a0 1oy SPURTRON T IO W N gt Rawityly SV THVH SCEL Y
WS PO s POy Ju 11 148 i (1961 W] PUCRIY L Proy UGG 1IN ) DSEMIN S IOf] i, SN ISNHES NAEVIN 10F 1A
¥ TR s wls iy {ie T (HIY L O 0O OOV S BH SISOy ] JIPLE o LERTIR R ATEN
B YR30 07 W arips i V00 Loty Jd I L AL U 1YY, U, g VIV M FAOHE
P Lyt s aens paey \ {Oug T Jiita 1y SPUPLERYTIN ] MOty (1] 1ang oy F NPy NV YNNI NTINVEN
W s P V24T L] QL% X)) § MRS IO ) UL NP ] AUy y sy ugy IAPE Y El A Gy
UMY L0 0F 0 s urys pagy VT Yo 1 FEAUTIS NOUNGH L INVHSTAYTT AvOd INDNS T IOV TG0 1IN M
IR R TN S INE TS MPUPFOLI YL 120, Wl Tr et f R asedvny T SAVEL MY TTINH
H MR BT s e ugvy, oy e MU PO DHIHSAINVH TYOISONIS VY ONISVH IO (U S ] Tdd s AN I L DU
M 1Y 0SS i v oos cunot Db Y S 43 THEE R PRI O aNOR Y T NI A NG
WA g us wsamgs i VN Y 4 Nt FIE £ A\ 0 § e s uoing 7y NELHVIN SAL t..i_ﬂ__4
YW Ot ~ongs piey y {243 Huy THE LS HOPHOT Sy e aikio ) [y Cr) Quviiol Tl
W YO W N pug) v WROOY [RI ] [T B Wi WP T audprey 1 _:Q: YOE €RH v AL HO0t UN NN LSS Y
W anarw sy gy i) i DD LI WBONT ] propioig siaipagE sty ~Dus|fiyy, Ry AHULE DAY MY
QWI I pT W~ vves pagy g e g Lo e R A I e B R e T T TR MOTLES IN NN
WO WSV Y [ O OF Ly £ THY apdiingy oy TR i N
LU IINT I R RTINS P i - ey NOOW /.n;:_ :::vamﬂ. ST U YO I R 1D sy NOHOUMVH YD)
R ALY THE [LRER LIRS Bl THaDU S [N 3 1Y 095 12 #)) AN MO0
W J OF 0 o1 gy y s § Lasyl FHOUTIN <] DRORTE Py eIV s of ININVIN ORI B T Y
B0 0T Wi pag VT MRS T WMEREY Hhy WU H MY
2 bbb W o iy y fer 13 TRy WPy 30 0 N CIRE SERSVR T ST YPIEST ay, NIRRT SVIHEVNOD ¢TI
Y@ )O3 e saegs pagy Aoy 1y NOST ff_ o wepu | by sqmins Ty g L IVEDITS BN I 1L
HOPO LT 0 ML ) O i Unth AN FENED SaSabn gt gy JWIHERY Ay PLOM sopsin [ o r NE NS _xﬂa
PEMEN R ]

'Y sy LR RULARILNUCUN [N R ELA U RTT TR I HP FIPOR AT, oy ity

SV TOHAAVHS ANVANOD




Y01 sy 0 eocd LSS B Ll g .SS m., LUHY )
I NI N T Y E NI S AT by R L A A T A IS ,ﬂ:_.é._.;{ 91 MVITLVNOD LRI
W00 sy gy W ot a Fal ey AL A T | ED a3 00 8 T _:u A SHR T
A T I STR S I 09 i VN LIS VOSSIE I g SUREO g 9Ty U Sapeur | o ; DOGY L
T o Y WSS pig [T el | PPN O] NP b Tin ) SerEey SV LH I (11N NN
N TR ey T R T AT I Wl Sy AP TNTE) 0) ROL_rivy
YN (G OF S gy ot o3 cab bl MEICIOUGN SIBT (P il b ity ,:__;z HANN VI
YIRT Ho g B s args Py iy LN U\ Ty My ;:_é:_u_,: YOIy LI ?.:x. RGN N SS I TN
WP Loy ey g Al O f9rsuz R I O T N N e N I T N T N O E NI
AR HATERYE] AU U R TRREA,
URER T SR URSTTNTIA ) PO o C SHELME NS HOPBO | SUIPITyy 0310l L feg "SI0 I WA IEECTTI S T ISV 1T Hascl 191
RN G R Y s T EE TR NI S L R I R T N T R YN T RN UTT I AN A R
SEOLPIRS dosedn ward
AR RIS TR RTE B NIRRT R AR
OFPITH S a3ty s gy e IRV
NOHS VA LTINS N0
WY ) 13 10 ST 100y 1o e My i NOT LAY ORI |G SR Yl SeOp ey, PRI i
(LRI D R R RS N LT Tl IR AT TR T
SMRRONE Sy s digaau d
CCHHNE E IN T ESTIANT LN
WV Y L LS 1Ny
YO T N PN PR 0T 017 NS I | R LR L R D Y A TR C TN N T R I T R TS R ro
5_::_ MRS PN f o mnd
IS S OLINE N IN TN
VRN D § IS N
QWS L0 0T 0 e Paey s t7 ey SOT 1T W0PICT IR\ I (] ]| sy, e !
PV 1Yy Sy adEru g
s gEneayl G dige ey
CLITIIND T I UN TS AN Gav i
PA IV BRIV 3 T 0TS IO
WS T s wrgs iy [ [ut ol o < SOEA W HOPUG | NS YTy ] S0P SR dTEoNTV o
MDY Ny Iy g
R RN ARALT IR (T RSN NI
1N UVUS Y00 oy i oapmd
TN PR IN D Yl
IVH N IO ETD IS 1Nt
. - [LETES
A TENLITTNT Wy [rinion, JoooNg TR TR TR ROSTIHIY ORI Qo e

SUAATOIRAVHS ANVIINGD




[ YD g 08 s gy g oy LAY HHL X Uy P iivipyeon 3 “soopfannuary VAVO NTIHA LES OS]
e B [0y 1 i s i e .wﬂ_ i RUTNIRY :qlfn._z_: AR RTRO Y PRI AT DR Th i 1105 Y R R BT AN T O PEHOUFE |y Hm. _u::._u.w 1) /\___L..ﬁ 18 _./J._::
MM T N P )3 s I N S N T A I T S I A S Y ST Y, LHHOING 10O R

" YL OT oy pa Y3 0L} WY ey, AE TS (1
UM LT s g pagy o1 Pt ZHLGING SUpPIeng) s NIPHE G DISSEINCL PRoy sie | ey WIHONY NIVAL AR
WG P S OTH S pigy ) Nyt BUED NTASS TUapie Jipin s s progg Mv|s | [ (ARN i HIRIY

SY IOLE IS NS W T B

L e by Wy g )3 He s Hots A B Y uopgs s DAY Spae I v g NHHVIV SN
Y J(j 0 M~ 0P figy 3lttie 3 not et HIL SN NSRRI TR T ] e usiiraf gy ANOL 1TINNO O

N {0 W SR YN 0%, SPUPPOURAS, AL DO I ST 0] iy NAVA THN SN BV
WA s Py Mg T Wb Ret Fi 6] WE Uy Sty prog sa vy dine y e s | et S NCIA TS SHY N TR DY YA
WY1 07 1 sargs gy s [T O o0t oo AT AN LU At SR TLRE RUREY| [UNHEEER L TINEN
OO s pecy W wd DY RN W OTOS BPHPDIY PR3 § o y g I Wy 10,00 NHOT NN LI

N OY P WG g Jorc SYH PPN O | IGO0 O] TonE o 10 ISR SMUA NN TN INVHY

UMY TG o) e same pagy s {ne s N G .u::;:.,_f__ m.__:::ﬁ AR s IS SR VIS Y FAITE YOV AN

URUAR TS PR S P Huoy LU thy WSS 110y HOpImY Lo gy uapiIon ™oy ISHHr3
VHINVINVS L R isSI

U HIOR T S OHES gy e e LEL L AS NOONOT INVUISEM T O ON NN T BV NI IIING Y

W F0 7 o vontys prgy 3 1Y (1] L e T I T I T I Y SNV UV LN

HOUD LY IR R30S PICY My T 13y VI LR DHUSSINA T INOTSUNISVH ONIVH O W W T RV MN I L-pIdiNan

U B aF 0o ueys gy vy iy Tdo (HOU SYCH TP R) projin g proy vniiry g PN LT 0L

UMY 103 R s ys gy )T Lol [HTINE sti3nog) pans 4] HAJOISIHIT Y N
W10 GT I SIS Pigy )90 HEN Al I O D14 sy urgeg ] wagy ~uasiingy NEA N ROSH AN 1]
N3 e s pi Wy ing 1t 18 BEpUet e sure | delby Oy NILMA I SSTIVT

UMWY Feg )Y 10 s 30y pag) Heord 4 SHEE S 1y DIOPURCY YEHVEL Yoy sYOL D IPQUIP ey waof o 1 RUUNVH JOITHNM I
HWTI00F W SN pagy ey 1 AU L WS AOPUGY  SIMT ) ke ) 1)y 17 | Ry Ho Vil

YIS L a¥ sy~ pigy 3yt 40 e I O R T N T T S A T I TE T R TETTIE T IO PSSO

A 0T Sy il UlH § R A T T T N T L MLV NI VI

WS LT e~y pagy e 43 Nhi Oy HTHOCIY  POPUSIE OUE | IURDMr Ry SPTIE ) ity gy SOMSS TN DN 3

R L RS TN e TN AN BTN TN AUy I ey GIMII) WO ItaN, HIPRITCY WO LV CHAVCE O NNV

U 10 03 W sgs piny 3k P8Ry A LA AN AR ELN!
10 O s ey 083 Y N OITHY SIS 134y PUYRBING N | PP R ST SEFE N ) ISVIHWAHEY SNY A
YW1 I s ey gy 33 iy IV i cagsdieg ko " SEpo ] AV ST

_ma_ 3 :v__nm mwr r-:.:f _.ZAH'V de m.r.«. Y _m. : J...,._.__. iy Iy w11 :..—J.q :_.. ::33 sbn n.r. -:_ Aty _: :v_.a : u._x.u

W oy pagy fOy ULy SETRATS IV g1y PHou gy [OWOQEE Y Dans 3 30M 1y 4G LIV NI AN

(IR

[RANTERTH]

RUDEN LTI

—__ u__ uuugnml

oo

Dapepend g oy

_.—._::_J::f (ARt

SA I NOHTEVHS ANVAINOD)




UM a1 s vens g o 1y Qg et NStY S UONG VA MNP 2 n NOH Ol SO ISR ISPy AR )
PRI g1 Y

LTI SN STLR W VR L 1T iy

WY IO a1 s avys picy Eas Ny YWY | R SR ) Ry WR gl RUNUIANA R A TSV INY
- U3 BEH O3 B0 S W s a0 (1 T EANAY VEIVHTSITY "o%T0 SN NN Iaonuepy, Aoy y ey § o BT LT
YD Pt % I S s PO Gy 99 uy Wity fon ML Vidis ad
A R I AN (Y 1 (TI TR ] [LUSRRY AL A T LU URAV I (RS NIRCRI AR By FRURQ sty Sty
WA OOT I SIS PG (] [AYRN T RS Hopine Pryiliresime g ooyt SUbi e | g ISV
SVTOREIN NN Y T d

WY LT 0 s iy (s Nyt w7 $ldn ST s R soppitg oddiy Spaog foagp s g NUEHAVIN LTI
ARSI R RTINS (VR IR WNG LN SHOI Y MPREEL W] Py ug NEPRV N MONSD IO
HAN Gt i ~uPLs X)) a1l MR m.n q —N xm_/: [LRAYRY :::._.:_..: RA 14} #,X_r.:._ Ju..:.:_..u Az:_._ A\ _EC? v v_v_v: N
OO s PR s g siy b QUL 601 Iap waun g Ufowio Ve g [0 peoy HPHIYN Wiy
UL YRR VY ST IO e MK fye o b MO GEOS PR S YWORTU [ B0 Y ISEN M 108 0 1 NI et L {0
i A0 0T 0N Py ey IR WIS BOPIRY |1 G YIS fy INVHN UG N0
NN g3 B ks g ol oy [RUCRM YRR LR R FFLILN 1..:_::: POty WaJIER Ry P ey SMUE] WY IAT RO AV AN
URANTIN ST = UPHS POy (G [P NOVL AP YN g Mol nad 31 oy goany ) o VI NOSNINN U
YW LG0T WUt O ey | 1evt! ML S CON TSI I INOTSONINS ONTSVH O T A T Lebdy s NI BN
00T e surigsy gy gloosy S YT LHELINL sednog) onaig g | A HIAGESIHI ) " Vad ]
T UMY ag oy ar s e gy Qe 1 7 'y LIt A BOpUL | dpiney our g ioiny 7y NULHWIN SSEN i
T [ 7 1P sewis proy ey it Vio CHOH MONYOE Ioqgy 08y Iy WG] IRV A S ML
NP D O P SIS PG (T [ELIEIN A R N e R T s A R S BT VHM L ONY MiD
M ED 0300 S WPy iy (L Eguy LY DN o) 18 0N ST TS g G wPiapy e Qeimey wa, LAV OV NG NNV
W p o WPy (Gl 11 T [Ve s THE sy i T e ey I
HWS {1 O0F 0 s ey prOy (ijog ) Lo | LAOSTIN ST PRAHR) ] Y suRy, 38 67 ININAVIs auore by
MW 0O WSS DI OenH 3 LEI] HIC[E T {8 N uoljog) poosaw o nmy Sy ry v ung )
W g7 s gy prey (e Ny VEHs Ly ] OHE=DRO0 ] RSP PIRHE W DO HHON R AV NOTY
Yowy :_ anyar. :..:1 __z.v «_ :m..‘ (4§ 3 _w. wq: TN hls ;«:::_ _:___.:; r:.:_.f _:4 J:v_ L THE AR IN by ,.-, r._”_.;.v .«__ 7.:_ m "y
WO W Ses aey (s A ] I I TR TR e T I HMPHE Progp MNP TN SSTIHA LY
WW Yo gT e sueys pigy Mooy iyt AV 5 GTIN CMPUT Py gty Wy CHANVO D0V W
W P O pagy )y e DRI ENS HOJOHOH BIVIN RSN NI Y HIEY IS0H NOURST RN NIV THHOWH T %
WY RGO IV A gy it vt Hay 1508 SIS PInEHY] TFUIDIG BRI gy NUMV IS HINOON
S 10T I aeys i) 3it 3 1y 0 CHOZTRE PRHVSNNSE S INIY VO NN LT NODREIIZNOS NOH CMonb L
HW2 00T WAty ) )ty ot SPURPIAIN, PG N FovgT gp ol ey S1) S HSINA
H TG IS pug) (Y il Pt RSN A Y BN UN T TOHS ISHON S VS NONTINS

(ORI ERERTT
PEW sty o siieiagy AN Y, RN RN Ol Grna oy DPOYMITLY, o M

SATATOHTTAVHS ANVAINGD)




"oz [ ey ey e

NUG TSt Y

LT6 st Gt |

SIVLOL

IRITHNTRITY

MY LKL OF P S TS pagy |

A

s 1T

VO LT | topan ey sraey sacnbe oyt ) <C

A PRR DYy AP IR RILIII AN
Ll SO TN T RN U Y AR INTRITIR oY
RN ISARE LN DT
AR AU 3}y s waso
iy ey aaopy

Y fi a3 I 1 pigy ]

1§

{60 R

His KT WS Bort v ey jed gy

JUHSHINDENG BN PRIV
SNEJEY I N1 bl 0ol d
sl S S N
GV T IV TRV D SNTEHD D
NOHET 10 ey s evedie s an
HECEE TG SNE IO s 8o

HXO [ 03 N sty pagy |

Tty 1%

ta —._’rf !

FIES S0 apiie ey, e on

ALHESH AN TS
SANLTEDYNO T LT o ey

e AR S RN A
CLDHEd Y PVIIAN Y SNE N
SO ey s aawdies s

W VS TR Y NGO LI

(U RURE T TTAS TRNTI. R

:_—_ RN TN

_uq J; N 4..—._‘"_/.

wy :/

Ui tbsod g sty

Fl :.T:_z: 1N b TATET N

SUHAWTOHHAVHS INVANOD




Rule 2 29

Statement of affairs

Form 2 14B

Name of Company
2E2 MANAGED OPERATIONS LIMITED

Company number

3202152
In the HIGH CQURT OF JUSTICE Court case number
CHANCERY DIVISION 607 of 2013
COMPANIES COURT

{#) lasert name and address of  Statement as to the affairs of {a)2e2 Managed Operations LimitedThe Mansion House, Benham
regustered office of the company  Valence, Newbury Berks RG20 8LU

(b} Insert date

on the (b)28 January 2013, the date that the company entered sdmumstration

Statement of Truth

1 believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the
affasrs of the above named company as at (b) 28 January 2013, the date that the company entered

administration

Full name _ TR T oduiadm BT

Signed ‘CCé

e

Dated 2 — G2 — 23




A — Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge

Assets subject to floating charge

Uncharged assets
Amounts owed by group undertakings — Netstore Ltd

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature :&\* Date 26!<—IL IZ‘-"S

———

Book Estimated to
Value Realise

£ i

1 0

1 0




Al - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential
creditors (carried from page A)
Liabilities
Preferential creditors -

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors

Estimated prescnibed part of net property where apphicable (to carry
forward)

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders

Debis secured by floating charges

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges
Estumated prescribed part of net property where apphcable {brought
down)

Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferental claims {excludmg any shortfall to floatmg

charge holders)- refer to Appendix B
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors

{excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards credifors
Issued and called up capital

Estimated totat deficiency/surplus as regards members

Estumate to
realise
£

)

0

1

(161,500,701)

0

(161,500,701)

(161,500,700) | (161,500,701)

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0
(161,500,700) | (161,500,701)
(161,500,700) | (161.500,701)

(1) (D
(161,500,701 | (161,500,702)

= A

Signature

R —

Date 2‘6/01-{/ Zery



|

207 ﬁ 0 ww\w areq

ainzeusig

Fmoquiaxn ‘Smoquiaxn- 4e§ s3upjoy
Z881 - 111013 swne[png any ‘s 11 Aeg ooe1n
449¢ 4ol epeuE)
‘UOpUOT] “3ULT UBMS 7 “ISTIOL] JUBQIIATY JO jueq pAoy
{(102°00s°191) 8007 AMUJ (10£°005°191)
OHS p1d uopuo arenbg vpeue) 91-g |  9id dued DESH
SVS queg souvulg
MI9 [ I M ‘vopuor] ‘arenbg Asjariag Q¢ Aeiodio) gn
dHS p13 "uopuoT a0e[d |Iyamny) 1 | did yueg mzm_oam]_
¥
U2A18 Jojipalo Aq 190p {apooisod yym) ueuneg]) 1o
¥ Aunoss Jo onfea | Kiundss ojeqy | pray Aunoss £ue jo ikl 10 unoury SS2IppY JOMPaId JO ureN

uoissassod s Auedwos ayy w Auadord 1940 oy jo uonuaies Jurunepo SI0MP1D puD $IDIAILS 10 spo03 Jo Apddns syj Jo soueApe wi pred siunoure
Fuwurie]d SIBWOISND pup SUBUISAISE SES [BUORIPUOD 10 Buisea] [aneyo “aseydind-auny rapun SIOIPSIO J[B AJNUOPI PUR SIONPAID [[& SPA[OUT ISALE NO A 0N

SYOLITAD ANVINOD



—f f are = aumeudg
Soz[To]3z ™ Y
q STVLIOL
I £€L°T19

uondiuapal 3O sIAL AUE 1900 100 18 020y

op Ao *siySu (dn Surpms vo Fmpnpsu) TATHS> A9

uonnqLysIp pendes pue puoprap ‘Funoa AdNIMAN
{1y Wi3L O} PIYDRNE ARY SHIRYS MY} HINTIVA WVHNIE BOPEPYED PRI 2101513

V-ABUpIQ 00 13 l yTI6T dSNOH NOISNYIN JHL

uondurapal Jo syydur Aue Jojwoo jou 118 025y

op L ‘syFus (dn Swpuim uo Fnpnour) HAIHSAYEd

uonnqQIsTp feydes pue puspiaip ‘Sunoa AdNIMAN
[[7 W3t o) pYaEme dAwy sa1eys oy, TINFTYA WYVHNIY 60pOHPED PRI I0IS15N

AreUpicy 09 13 ! 68K 12E 9SNOH NOISNYIN AHL

anfep P13y sa1gys
PIeY saseyg Jo spela(g [RUIoN Jo oN (apocssod yim) ssoappy 19p[oyaleys Jo sweN
SYAATOHFYYHS ANVJIANOD




Rule 229

Statement of affairs

Form 2 14B
Name of Company Company number
MORSE GROUP LIMITED 02212268
In the HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE Court case number
CHANCERY DIVISION 611 of 2013
COMPANIES CQURT

(3) Insert name and address of  Statement as to the affairs of (a)Morse Group Limited, The Mansion House, Benham Valence,

registered office of the company

(b) Insert date

Newbury Berks RG20 8LU

on the (b)28 Japuary 2013, the date that the company entered admunistration

Statement of Truth

1 beheve that the facts stated m ths statement of affaurs are a full, true and complete statement of the
affairs of the above named company as at (b) 2B January 2013, the date that the company entered

adnmuntstration

Full name  Wohpoec € phuivn Boer

BN
Signed “EE:%E \/
Dated 26 '—0_’-—2(.‘13




A — Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge

Assets subject to floating charge

Uncharged assets
Amounts owed by group undertakings — 2e2 UK Ltd

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature ‘5&\, Date Z@l)z_/ Zoag
o [/

Book Estimated to
Vahie Realise
£ £
5 0
5 0




Al — Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential
creditors (carried from page A)
Liabilities
Preferential credstors -

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors

Estimated prescribed part of net property where apphicable (to carry
forward)

Estimated total assets avaitable for floating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges

(Iiisnm)ated prescnbed part of net property where apphcable (brought
owr

Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferennal claims (excluding any shortfall to floating
charge holders) - refer to Appendix B

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{exclading any shortfall to floating charge holders)

Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

Issued and called up capital

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

Estimate to

realise

£ £

5 0

0 0

5 0

0 0

5 0
(161,500,701) | (161,500,701)
(161,500,696) { (161,500,701)

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0
(161,500,696) | (161,500,701)
(161,500,696) | (161,500,701)

&) (5)

(161,500,701)

(161,500,706)

LTS@L Date

Signature

I gy

2e ’@;’./ 2GR



S

[

L

OGN\ \Nn%_ Sr a1 L/\m. ameugig
dmoquroxn (g s3uipjoy
‘BmoquaxnT 7ggl - 71 [[OXY swnepjing any ‘g 11 Aegj 2081
d9¢ 4¥0d epeue)
UOPUOT] “SUBT UBMS 7 “ISNOJ] JUBQIIATY Jo jueg edoy
(102°008°191) 800T Amuagaq (102°005°191) OHS v13 uopuo arenbg epeue) 91-3 | o1d Jueg HGSH
SV§
yued asueurj
MHE9 [TM ‘Uopuo-] ‘azenbg Aajayiag o aresodio) an
dHS P13 “WOPUOT “33eld [yInyD | | 9|4 Yueq skejoreg
3
udAI3 Joypamn Aq 199p (apomsod yim) juBwiE[) 10
7 Anmnoas jo anfep | funoss syeqg | pray Anmoas Aue Josperag Jo wmoury $SAIPPY 30)1pa1d Jo swigN

uoissassod s Aueduwiod a
Surunepd siswoisns pup syuawssde

Y ut Auadosd 5940 311 J0 uonua)a1 BuIe]d SIONPAID pu SIIALIS IO spood jo Ajddns au} Jo saweape w pred syunowe
S[Es [BUONTPUOI 10 Juisea) jeedo ‘aseyomd-any Jpun SI01(PaId [[e AJUSPI PUE SIONPAID [[B apn[sul ISNUE N0 K :3joN]

SYOLIdTIO ANVINOD




e ampeudig
Ciez \ 0 \ S, ™ %
STV1OL
1000 0 000°0S
uondwapal Jo spya
Aue 19ju02 10u 0p A3y ‘syBu (dn Y18 0204
Burpuia uo Bupn|pur) voungquastp TIHSMYId
[e2dea pur puapialp ‘Bunoa AdngmanN
[17J WIdy3 01 PAYIBIR AAvY SIILYS SY, HONTTVA WYHNHEH poumIT 73z
ATRUIDIO 1000 0F 10000 000'08 GSNOH NOISNVIW JH.L
anep Pl2Y sareys
PIaY sareys Jo speiacg [BURLION 3o oN (spoasod ynm) sseippy 19p[oyaIeY§ JO SweN

SYHATOHTIVHS ANVINOD




Rule 2 29 Form 2 14B

Statement of affairs

Name of Company Company number
DIAGONAL QUEST LIMITED 03852299

In the HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE Court case number
CHANCERY DIVISION 609 of 2013
COMPANIES COURT

(2) Insert name and address of  Statement as to the affairs of (a)DragonalQuest LimitedThe Mansion House, Benham Valence,
regustered office of the company  Newbury Berks RG20 S8LU

on the (b)28 January 2013, the date that the company entered administration
(b) Insert date

Statement of Truth

I believe that the facts stated n this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the
affairs of the above named comparty as at (b) 28 January 2013, the date that the company entered
admanistration

Fuil name TI:'RENC&.’ [T A Ciy §

Signed ‘T_;____’c;!)\/'

— s

Dated Jho e OF — 2R




A — Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge

Assets subject to tloating charge

Uncharged assets
Amounts owed by Group Company — Dragonal Ltd

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature ‘Z“’)%\/‘ Date 2491024 2Ty

Book Estimated to
Value Realise
£ £
1 0
1 0




Al — Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential
creditors (carried from page A)
Liabilities
Preferental creditors -

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors
Estimated prescnibed part of net property where applicable (to carry
forward)
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders
Debts secured by floating charges
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges
Estimated prescnibed part of net property where apphicable (brought
down)
Total assets available to unsecured creditors
Unsecured non-preferennal clamms {(excluding any shortfall to floating

charge holders)- refer to Appendix B
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors

{excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

Issued and called up capital

Estimated tfotal deficiency/surplus as regards members

Estimate to
realise

£ £

I 0

0 0

1 0

0 0

1 0
(161,500,701) | (161,500,701)
(161,500,700) | (161,500,701}

0 0

0 0

‘ 0 0

0 0

( (161,500,700)

(161,500,701)

(161,500,700)

(1)

(161,500,701)

(161,500,701)

(1
(161,500,702)

=5\

Signature Date

Zg_.,l

oz |2a 3
12

B —

!




/. ;
oy \ sNO\.QN areCy A\J.MVM.MQ ameudig

gmoqusxn-} 11 s3uip[o}y
‘Finoquiaxny 7881 - 1 10Xy dWne[jmy any g 1] Keg ssein
49¢€ drdd epeue’
| ‘UOPUDTT “DURT UEME 7 “9SROH NUBGIAATY JO jueq feioy
, (10L°005°191) 0102 2mMIu3ga(C (10£°005'191) DHS $1g Uopuo] arenbg wpeues) 9i-3 |  9d MRg HFSH
SVS
Nuesy oUBULY
A9 (1M ‘uopuor] ‘arenbg Asjeyieg 0f arerodio) gn
dHS F1H “aopuo ‘308l [[lyany) | | 2id jued siejoreg
! 3
uoa1gd 0Npaid Aq qQ9p (epooisod yum) eang|) Io
T AJUN23S Jo anjep | AImods e | ploy AIunoas Aue jo sprelsqg Jo unowry SSAPPY JONP3ID JO weN

uorssassad s Auedwios sy wr Apadord 1240 3 JO TOWUIIRI BUIUNERD §10)IPaID pup SAOIAIAS 10 spood jo Aiddns 213 Jo asueape wi pred sjgnoure
SuiwIre}d SI9WO0ISND pup SJUSWASIZR 2]ES [BHOIIPUOD IO SUISES| [21EYD “2STYInd-a1y JApUn SIONPAID [[8 AJNUSPT PUB SIOUPAIS {[k IPRIOUS ISR NOL 2J0N

SYOLIATID ANVANOD



! ! =
3
Lrogfzo/vz (,@\QF. TS
STVIOL
13 T
uondwapal jo siyBi
&ue 135005 300 Op Aoy ‘syBu (dn N8 02DY
Burputa uo Burpnpown) uonnginsip TUIHSXY3d
Tendes pur puaptarp ‘Burjos AANEMEN
1IN WY} 0F PAYOVIIE FATY SIIRYS A HONTTVA WYHNIE | £SCESIZ0 panwr] [euofei(g
Arempio) 13 13 1 HSO0H NOISNVYN AHLL
anjea PlaY s2a1eys
PI2Y $a1vys JO S[IBla(] [BUILON Jo oN (apoasod yrim) ssarppy 13pjoyaseyg jo seN
SYIATOHAYVHS ANVINOD




Rule 229

Statement of affairs

Form 2 14B

Name of Company Company number
2E2 MS LIMITED 4543345

In the HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE Court case number
CHANCERY DIVISION 1066 of 2013
COMPANIES COURT

{#) Insert name and address of  Statement as to the affairs of (a)2e2 MS LimunedThe Mansion House, Benham Valence, Newbury

regastered office of the company

(b} Insert date

Berks RG20 8LU

on the (5)28 January 2013, the date that the company entered admitustration

Statement of Truth

I behieve that the facts stated i this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the
affairs of the above named company as at (b) 28 January 2013, the date that the company entered

admmstration

Full name  VEVASCE o BUET

.
Sgned . ‘_5:____%’ L

Dated Fam— QL P02k




A — Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge

Assets subject to floating charge

Uncharged assets
Amounts owed by group undertakings — 2¢2 UK Ltd

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature LZ_)@/L Date_2¢, /0?_! Zo i}

—————

Book Estimated to
Value Realise
£ £
417,745 0
417,745 0




Al — Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential
creditors (carried from page A)
Liabilities
Preferential creditors -

Estimated deficiency/surphus as regards preferential creditors
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry
forward)
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders
Debts secured by floating charges
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges
Estimated prescnibed part of net property where applcable (brought
down)
Total assets available to unsecured creditors
Unsecured non-preferential clams (excluding any shortfall to floating

charge holders)- refer to Appendix B
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors

(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Shortfall to floahng charge holders (brought down)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

Issued and called up capital

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

Estimate to
realise
£ £
417745 0
] 0
417,745 0
0 0
417,745 0

(161,500,701)

(161,500,701)

(161,082,956) | (161,500,701)
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

(161,082,956)

(161,500,701)

(161,082,956)
(66,838)

(161,149,794)

(161,500,701)
(66,838)

(161,567,539)

Date

2¢ Jor | Zen3
| ]




. )
oz “ =0 \ D7 g |\f.m =~ smyeusg
G
Fianoquuaxn |eg sgutpjoy
‘BmoquiaxnT zgg{ - T [10XY SWNB[MO) a0y < 11 Avgg oovin
Adt 9yOd Epeue])

‘UOPUOT ‘JURT UBMG T “3SNOF] YUBQISATY Jo queg [e£oy]

(10£°005191) 8002 31musga(t (10L°008°191) OHS b4 wopuoy arenbg epeue) 91-g | 9|4 Jueg dgsH
SVS
Jueg soueu f
MO [IM ‘Uopuo ‘asenbg Laraniag o sjeiodio) g0
dHS 1 "UOpUOTY 938} Iny) | | ofd Yueg sAejoreg
usAg 3
Anumoas 1031paIa Aq 1q9p (spodsod yym) juswig|) 10
F A1Mo3s Jo anjep e P12y &31n2as Aue Jo sprels(] Jo wnoury $S2IppY I0UPAIA JO JuIEN

uo1ssassod s, Auedwoo ay ur Apadoad 140 apy jo nonuael Sunuerd SI0UPa1d pup $33IAISS 10 5Po0T Jo Alddns sy jo sdurape w pied sjunowe
Sunures s10u0isN0 pup suswsISe O{ES [BUCTIPUOD 1o Fuisea] [oHRYD “9seyomd-oI1y 1apun SI01paId [[e AJuuapt pue SIONPAIO |8 SPNIOUT ISNW NOK 13J0N

SAOLIATID ANVINOD




.—(/,ON ,\ - \ 2 ARG l\f\nM@, amendg
S1VIOL
10°07 Or8'ER9’s
uopdiuapas jo
s3ybiur Aue J3juco jJou op Asyy ‘sybp (1'18 620¥
{dn Surpujm vo Bulpnul) yorngus)p SAUTE
{ended pue puspinp ‘BuRoa |y AUNGMIN
W3y} 0] PAYORIE DARY SALRYS Y} Aeuipip dAONATVA WYHNAG PRI JIOISTN

AJBUIPIO 10 0F 1D 03 0r8’'£g9’'o dSNOH NOISNVIN AH.L

anjep PIay saieys

PIaY S31BYS JO sjiera(] [EUTWON 30 oN {spooisod yum) ssappy Iaploya.eyg JO awenN

SYFATOHTIVHS ANVIANOD



Rule 229

Statement of affairs

Form 2 14B

Name of Company
DIAGONAL LIMITED

Company number
2153353

In the HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE
CHANCERY DIVISION
COMPANIES COURT

Court case number
1067 of 2013

(=) Insert name and address of  Statement as to the affairs of (a)Diagonal LimitedThe Mansion House, Benham Valence, Newbury

registered office of the company

(b) Insert date

Berks RG20 LU

on the (b)28 January 2013, the date that the company entered administration

Siatement of Truth

I believe that the facts stated 1n this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the
affairs of the above named company as at (1) 28 January 2013, the date that the company entered

admrnmistration

Full name _ TEXNTE v A BL2T

Signed m L'

Dated T ~ G2~ 22T}




A — Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge

Assets subject to floating charge

Uncharged assets

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature %ﬂ(‘ Date Z4& jo;z,_j&:/ll
Y ==

Book Estimated to
Value Realise
£ £
0 0




Al — Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential
creditors (carried from page A)
Liabilities
Preferential creditors -

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors

Estimated prescnbed part of net property where applicable (to carry
forward)

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders

Pebts secured by floating charges

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges

gsnm)ated prescribed part of net property where apphcable (brought
own

Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferentral clamms (excluding any shortfatl to floating
charge holders)- refer to Appendix B

Estimated deficiency/surplus as repards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

Issued and called up capital

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

Estimate to
realise
£ £
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
(161,500,701) | (161,500,701)

(161,500,701)

(161,500,701)

0 0
0 0
{ 0 0
0 0

L(IGI,SOO,‘IOI )

(161,500,701)

(161,500,701)
©)

(161,500,701)

(161,500,701)
0

(161,500,701)

Signature L&\/‘

Date

——

Z¢ !/cz;LZOQ




o \P,d\nwﬂ 21e(]

‘illﬂ"l

% ameusig
D ]
SmoquiaxnT ‘Bmoquiaxnny eg s3uipjoy
7881 - 1101 swnejing any ‘g IT Aeg 3oe1n)
d8€ d¥Od Epeuen
‘UOPUOT ‘QUBT UBMS 7 ‘3SNOL] JUBQIDATY Jo yueg [eAoy
(102°005°191) 010z AM3uRq3(] (10L°005°191) OHS 13 uopuor arenbg epeue) o1-§ |  old Weq HESH
SV§
yueq aoueurg
M9 [1M ‘uopuoT ‘arenbg Lspaxseg of Aesodio) g0
dHS ¥1d UopuoT ‘aed [[yoiny) [ | 91d Yueq sAr[oreg
¥
UsAI3 101pa1d Aq 192p {apoaisod yum) jaeweE)) 10
3 Ajumoas jo anjep | Anmoss sre) | ppoy Aunoes Kue Jospmag Jo junoury sS2IpPpY 103ipald Jo JweN

uorssassod s Aueduwroo syt wi Auadold mao o
Suiume)d SI2WoIsNd pun sjuswasISe ayes [BUOYIPUOD JO

SYOLIATYD ANVAANOD

133 JO UORUD)ID1 FUILIE[d SIONPaIS pup $301A15S 10 SPeof jo Ajddns ay Jo soueape ui pred sjunoure
Burses] [a1eYyo “oseyond-aury 1apun SIONPIIO [[E AJHUSPT PUT SIONPIID [[2 SPAIOUL JSNUI NO{ oy




[ — el

Yz \_ ..NO\. o pd 21ed t\(MMJ ameusig

STVLOL
03 Q

uoidwRpal No . N18 070"

s3yB)2 Aue Jajuod Jou op Aay) !s1ybu T
(dn Buipuym vo Buipnpul) wepnqIsip S:i5d
[eaded pue puapiap ‘Bupoa jjny AdNgmanN

way] o} PIYDLTE BABY SIRYS B Aewpio HONITVA WYHNIA PaMWIT 3810
Aleuipio 03 o3 0 HSNAOH NOISNYIN 9HL
anfea P[ay sareys
PIeY saleys Jo speia] [euTton Jo oN (apooisod yya) ssaIppy 13pIoy=avy§ JO suren

SYAT'TOHHIVHS ANVJINOD




Rule 229

Statement of affairs

Form 2 14B

Name of Company Company number
MORSE LTD 05929340

In the HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE Court case number
CHANCERY DIVISION 1062 of 2013
COMPANIES COURT

(2) Insert name and address of  Statement as to the affairs of (a)Morse Ltd, The Manston House, Benham Valence, Newbury Berks

regastered office of the company R (520 8LU

on the (b)28 January 2013, the date that the company entered adminstration

(b) Insert date

Statement of Truth

T believe that the facts stated 1n thus statement of affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the
affairs of the above named company as at (b) 28 January 2013, the date that the company entered

administration

Full name TEfeCE duorhen 207

£ .

Dated 26 G2 —2a\3




A — Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge

Assets subject to floating charge
Inter-company debtor balance with 2¢2 Limuted

Uncharged assets

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature ‘&/\’ Date Z@:f/ OL)ZQLJ

,"7"—_”_

Book Estimated to
Value Realise
£ £
10
10




Al — Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential
creditors (carried from page A)
Liabilities
Preferential creditors -

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors
Estirnated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry
forward)
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders
Debts secured by floating charges — refer to Appendix A
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges
Estimated prescnbed part of net property where apphicable (brought
down)
Total assets available to unsecured creditors
Unsecured non-preferential clamms (excluding any shortfall to floating

charge holders)- refer to Appendix B
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors

{excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Shortfall to floatng charge holders (brought down)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

Issued and called up capital- refer to Appendix C

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

Estimate to
realise
£ £

10 0
(161,500,701) (161,500,701)
(161,500,701)
(i2) (12)
(161,500,701)
(2) (2)
(161,500,705) | (161,500,715)

Signature tﬁlﬂ Date  2¢, r/ 02_1!2015_

—_—



oreq

ameudig

10£°005°1917 |'TV.LOL
~ [0z Sinoquioxn z881 - 71 [|043 dwinepinn any ‘g [es suipjoy ] Aeg 2ouin
1oz J9€ U$Dd ‘Uopuo ‘aue| UBm§ 7 ‘3SNOH JUBQISANY eprUR)) JO yuRg [BAOY
10L°005°191F & 110T 10L°008° 1917 | OHS p14 uopuo] dzenbs epeue) 91-8 jued DYSH
10z MIY (1M ‘uopuo ‘auenbg AS[yag 0f[ SV'S Jueq 2oueuly aelodio)) 30
L 1102 d1iS 19 “U0puoT 0eyd fjwoinyd | 34 Hueg sAejdleq
¥
usAId JOUpAID 1qap jo (apoaisod yum) EBWIE|D JO
3 Aunoas jo onjea | Awunses ajeqy  {AQ pray Alunaas Aue Jo SjRla|  Unouwy $SaIppY JOJIP3Id JO JWEN

uoissassod s Auedwod sy wr Awadoud 1340 310 JO uonUIAL SUIIIR]D SIONPAID PUE SNAIIS 10 Spood Jo A|ddns ayt Jo aoueapr wi pied sjunowe

Suiwe]d SIBUICISHD pUE SIUIWAITR LS [BUONIPUOD 1O TuIsea] [A1eyDd ‘aseyoind-a1y Jopun SI0)PID |[8 AJIUSPT PUR SIOIIPAIO J|8 SPN[IUT ISNUI NO A 310
1 P [es [BUOnIP! [ [1e0 "asey qlap P42 1B AJuapt p |B apn| A Q10N

V XIANIddV




4

Cl

WN0208 S]] U0 IDUB[RY YRIPIIAQ

¥
wunowy

1031paId Jo AweN

SYOLIATID AAANDASNN
d X1IANdddV




e

amputhg

A 1STH05°9€1 STVIOL
yoEs £77 10000000 03 1 sareys LeuIpiO| T3 1S2'%05°9¢1 1718 0ZDY ‘UdAdG ‘20U[BA WEYUIH ‘ISNOH UOISURIA aY], panuir] zag
P2y sauels
P12y saJeys JO S|IEd(] aN[BA JeUIWON Jo oN (apomsod ynm) ssaippy 13p{OYaIRYS JO JWeN

SYIATOHJIVHS ANVANOD




Rule 229

Statement of affairs

Form 2 14B
Name of Company Company number
MORSE OVERSEAS HOLDINGS LTD 05929340
In the HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE Court case number
CHANCERY DIVISION 605 of 2013
COMPANIES COURT

(2) Insert name and address of ~ Statement as 1o the affairs of (a)Morse Overseas Holdings Ltd, The Mansion House, Benham Valence,

registered office of the company

(b) Insert date

Newbury Berks RG20 81U

on the (b)28 January 2013, the date that the company entered admmsiration

Statement of Truth

I behieve that the facts stated 1n this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the
affairs of the above named company as at (b) 28 January 2013, the date that the company entered
admnistration

Full name TERBNCE i & 7ooT

Signed é !g
—

Dated Z2e-02-2a13




A — Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge

Investment 1n Morse Spain
Investment 1n Morse Ireland

Debts secured by fixed charge

Sub-total

Assets subject to floating charge

Sterling equivalent of HSBC euro bank account €10,186,257
HSBC sterling bank account balance

Inter-company debtor balance with 2e2 Limited

Uncharged assets

Estimated total assets available for preferental creditors

Signature ﬁ\/
-r"‘:_-_.r:;———____

Date <L [IQLI, 2t

Book Estimated to
Value Realise

£ £
6,401,000 5,000,000
2,484 000 5,000,000
0 {10,000,000)
8,885,000 0
8,677,278 8,677,278
66,953 66,953
2,143 620 0
19,772,851 8,744 231




Al - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential
creditors (carried from page A)
Liabilities
Preferential creditors -

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors
Esumated prescnbed part of net property where apphicable (to carry
forward)
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders
Debts secured by floating charges- refer to Appendix A
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges
Estimated prescnibed part of net property where applhicable (brought
down)
Total assets available to unsecured creditors
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excludmg any shortfall to floatng

charge holders)- refer to Appendix B
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-prefereutial creditors

(excludwsg any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Shortfall to floatng charge holders (brought down)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors
Issued and called up capital- refer to Appendix C

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

£

Estimate to
realise
£

19,772,851

8.744,231

0

8,744,231

(600,000)

L (161,500,701)

8,144 231

(151,500,701)

(151,500,701)

600,000

(8,757,719)

600,000

(8,757,719)

(8,157,719)

(151,500,701}

(5,000,000)

(155,485,569)

(159.658,420)
(5,000,000)

(156,514,189)

Date

ZQT/QZ,JZCJQ



ane(] ameudig

[(0L°00$°191% | TVIOL
r 1107 ~ Smnoquioxn-1 788 | - T ||04Y swmne((inny ony ‘¢  Ieg sduipjo}] || Aeg doein
1102 AEE UPDH ‘WOPUOT ‘UBT UBMS T ‘ISNIOH HUBGIAATY epeue)) Jo juey |eA0Y
10L°005° 1917 ) 10T 10L°005° 1917 | OHS 14 uopuoT asenbs epeue) 91-8 jueq DUSH
1102 MHY 1A “uopuoT ‘azenbg A3fxiag 0g| SVS Yued doueu] ajesodio) 10
L 110t ﬁ dHS $19 ‘uopuo aoe|d [[igomy) | ofd Juey shepdreg
¥
uaAId Jo31pauad 1q8p Jo (aposisod yum) uewie) Jo
F A1noos jo onjeA|  Andos e [Aq play A1noas Aue Jo sfielag|  unowy SSAIPPY 1031pald JO aweN

uolssassod s Auedwon sy ur Auadoid 1240 apin Jo uonulal Sutwie]d SIONPAI pue SIAAKS 10 spood Jo Ajddns aip jo ssueape w pied sjunowe
Suiune(d SI9WOSND pue SUAWAIZE a[es [RUONIPUOS IO Fulsea] [aNeYd dseydind-uy J3pun SIONPAID [[& AJNUSPT PUR SIONPAID [[B SPN[OUI ISHUL NOA 2ION

V XIANTddV




61L°LSL'8
SLT'9TR'Y puB[aI] 3SIO - 03 anp ueo| Auedwod Joju]
196'698°C ureds asiopy - 01 anp ueo] Auedwod 1auf
976°01 panwir] dnoiny zag - 01 anp ueo| Auedwod 1]
LES0S paywi s3uIp|oH 73z - 01 anp ueo| Auedwod Jaju]
K]
Junowy 1031paId Kuedwos-1)ul jo awey
SUHOLIATAD ALANIASNN

d XIANHddV




are(]

amjeudig

000°000°SF 000°000°S STVIOL
yoe 00 13 I® saseys AeuIpIO{000°000°SF 000°000°S N8 0ZOY ‘U23dS ‘30U A WEYUSE SN0 UOISUBI Y], panuI 7ag
PI9Y SarBys
PIAY sareyg Jo s[ielac] AN[EA [RULION Jo oN {spoosod ynm) ssaIppy JIp|oyaIeys JO JUkN

SYHA'TOHTIVHS ANVJANOD




Rule 229 Form 2 14B
Statement of affairs
Name of Company Company number
2E2 LIMITED 05929340
In the HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE Court case number
CHANCERY DIVISION 615 of 2013
COMPANIES COURT

(&) Insert name and address of ~ Statement as to the affairs of (a)2E2 Limuted, The Mansion House, Benham Valence, Newbury Berks

registered office of the company R G20 SLU

on the (b)28 January 2013, the date that the company entered admumnistration

(b) Insext date

Statement of Truth

1 believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the

affaurs of the above named company as at (b) 28 January 2013, the date that the company entered

admmnustration

Full name _€%swcg e B2T

2
Signed &% \:__,—...
——
Dated o —02 203




A — Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge

[nvestment In Subsidiaries - refer to Appendix A

Debts secured by fixed charge

Sub-total

Assets subject to floating charge

Video gear re podcasts

Prepayments- Blueprint support and NLA fee

DLA cash held- Hutton Collins purchase of management shares
Input VAT

Balance on Barclays Bank Account

Loan fees

Inter-company debtor balances — refer to Appendix B

Uncharged assets

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature L&/\f Date ZE:IUZ-IZOIS

Book Estimated to
Value Realise
£ £
255,385,905 10,000
0 (10,000)
255,385,905 0
344 4]
1,148 0
1 0
31,085 0
8,782 8,782
2,271,412 0
94,926,260 0
352,624 937 8,782
|




Al — Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential
creditors (carried from page A)
Liabilities
Preferentral creditors -refer to Appendix C

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors
Estnmated prescnibed part of net property where appiscable {to carry
forward)
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders
Debts secured by floating charges - refer to Appendix D
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges
Estimated prescribed part of net property where apphcable (brought

down)
Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating

charge holders)— refer to Appendix E

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors

(excluding any shortfall ¢o floating charge holders)
Shortfail to floating charge holders (brought down)

Estimate to
realise
£ £
352,624,937 8,782
(38,588) (38,588)
{29,806)
{161,500,701) | (161,490,701)

(161,4590,701)

0

(250,863,183)

0

(250,863,183)

(250,863,183)

(161,490,701)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (412,353 884)

Issued and called up capital— refer to Appendix F (103,233) (103,233)

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (59,880,768) | (412,486,923)
Signature ué\(’ Date 2o '[ 02_./ 2ol

e .




ssijeaH WE O} anp AIRes 18U ¢ Alenuef

LIEL

8LF'Y 33eip, prae( o1 anp Alejes jou ¢ Kienuef
L¥S'o UBWISSOIN) YOIN 01 anp AIB[es 12U ¢] Alenuef
008 ung uoulg 0) anp AJejes 1au ¢ Arenuef
008 Y3I2A N JIBN 01 anp AJeJeS 19U £ ] AJenuef
008 ung Aua] 01 anp Alejes 1au ¢ [ AJenuef
005°C ung uowis Jo 19adsal ut uoisuad eAtAy
80T°¢ Y31a A0 JaBA Jo 10adsas wr umsuad mipueys
TLLE ung Aus ] jo 19adsas ur uoisuad eipueyg
€EET ss1[eaH uieA Jo 10adsal i1 uoisusd eipueyg
0S6°'C UBWSSOID) ¥OIN JO 103dsaJ ur uoisuad BIpuBys
£80°C derp prae(] Jo 10adsas ur uoisuad eipueys

¥
Junowy

Jonpasd [enussayaud jo suren

SUOLIATYD TVIINTIA4ddd
O XIANAddV




885°8¢€

3

Junoury

Jo1pan jenuaidjaid jo swepN

SHOLIAIUD TVILNAIIATdd
O XIANdddV




ENe)

aneudig

10L°00S°191F |] V.1OL
2007 moquiaxn] 7] - T {[04Y wne[[inn sny ‘¢ |1eg sfuipjoH 11 Aeg 201D
2002 AEE PO ‘UopuoT ‘ouBT UBMS 7 ‘9SNOH YUBQIDALY EPEUB)) JO YUBR{ [RAGY
10£°00S° 1917 .4 8002 10L£°005°1917 | OHS +13 uopuoT 2Ienbg EPRUE) 9[- jueg] DHSH
8007 MT9 (1M ‘uopuoT] duenbg A31xs3¢t 0¢| SV queg ddueul Ariodio) 4O
800¢ dHS t13 ‘uopuo] ‘adejq [jIyany) | 3l Yyueg sAe[oreg
K]
UAATd I0MpaId 199p jo (apooisod yum) uewIE|D) 10
7 Anoas Jjoonea|  Awnoas ole  |Aq play Amanoss Aue o spereq|  unowry sSAIpPY JONIP2ID JO SUIEN

uossassod s Auedwoo oy1 u Auadoad 1940 91113 JO BONUIA SUIWIRID SI0)PAID PUB SINAIAS o Spood Jo A|ddns ay jo asueape w pied sjunouwe

Sutunerd s1awoisns pue sHudWSITe ajes [euonipuod 1o Swised] janeyd ‘aseydind-a11y JIpUN SIONPAID [[8 AJ1UIPT PUB SIONP3ID || IPN|OUL ISAW NOA 310N

A XIONIddV




0T9'Er 1T PI] SSUIP|OH] SBaSIBAQ) 3SIO - 01 anp ueo] Auedwiod Jau|
011°8LE°] pr] dnoiny uowmalg ay] - 0} anp ueo] Auedwiod Jau]
068°1LL'6 panwi dnoany Auadoly gag - 0} anp UE0| AUBAWOD IDju]
L1 P11 N[ WSWIBURA DIIAISG 1OBJNOA - 0} anp UBO] AURdLIOdIU]
#91°6T pPAWIT] (N 29T - 01 anp ueo] Auedwioodu]
§08°179°¢1 PaNWI SJUSWISIAU] ZAZ - 01 anp ueo] Auedwod 1du|
66L°LEL'SS panwi dnoiry gag - 01 anp ueo| Aueduiod 13ju]
991°L¥T'e paNwI SUIP|OY ZAE - 01 anp ueo| Auedwoo U]
ST6H'1 BYIO - S|y
0Z0°0vL SUBO] YUEQ U0 1SAIUJ - 5[BN1IDY
6vE91- WNoJdE pied J1pa1d Auedwos uo sauefeyg
£0CS1 syuawhed AIe[es €] Adenuer Jo 129dsal Ul JONUOY) INUIADY PUB[U|
¥
unowy 1011Pa1d PaINDSSUN JO SWEN]

SYOLITIO AFANIFSNN
d XIANHddV




€81°€98°05T

{(9npayos o1 1aja1) stonpar)) Auedwio))

01¥°8LT
86L'1E6°0¢ JUN02JE YUBq DESH 241 U0 dduejey
prI8YET P17 30ABY - 0] anNp UBD] AUBALUIOD JOIU]
19€°S£9°bT pr1 dnoan 3siop - 01 onp ueo] Auedwod 1]
¥
Junowy JOIP3ID PAINIISUN JO JWEN

SYOLIAFIYD AANIHSNI
d XIANHddV




ae( ameudig
0NP'8LTH TVI1IOL
VIN VIN VIN 990°¢63 dHS NZTOM ‘uopuoT ‘puens [ [1eyinog Jajung
V/IN VIN V/N CL6 713 NHZ 6dH d.:ﬁEn:m:‘s_uzm ‘Playsunaeag ‘puy UOPUOT §| “ASNOF PRaH SIuty suayda)g Jowjjiny
V/N VIN VN LIV OLIF 0S6 P11 ‘UopuoT flem USIBIW [91 ‘SPURINI0(] d7710Md
V/N VN VN k] A9 601 “Xass5 ‘[[IH 1ednpng asty sl ], ALY ‘apeied uonelg ¢ siueymsuoy) suswydIng
¥
usaIg IoNpaAId 1qap jJo {spooisod qum) ewnre) a0
7 Anmoas Jo anfeAl  Amndas aeqq  |4q play A1mnoss Kue Jo spieizq unowy SS2IppY 10JIPAID JO BN

uoissassod s,fuedwos ay ut Aladord saa0 21N Jo uonualal Suruield S101IPaId pue sa31AI3s J0 spood Jo Ajddns au Jo asueape w1 pred sjunowe

Suure)o srowo1sno pue sjuswaaiSe sfes [euonpuod 1o Jursea] jaieyd ‘aseydsind-aany IBpUN SIONPAID |[B AJIUSPI pUE SI0NPAID [[B IPN|OUL ISNW N0 JION

SYOLIATID ANVJINOD




€LTE01T

YEETE0

aeg

STVIOL

ameudig

YB3 0] OF 18 SRS AIRUIpIO)

£€T°E01F

PEETEO']

N8 0ZDY ‘uzadg ‘9ous[ep Weyuag ‘IsNOH UoIsUBA 3 |,

pr1dnoin zag

POy SaIeyg jo S[ed

aneA [EUILION

pIaY sareys

Jo ON

(aposisod yim) ssaippy

Iap|oyaIrys Jo aweN

SYAATOHIAVHS ANVJINOOD




Rule 229

Statement of affairs

Form 2 14B

Name of Company Company number
1E2 PROPERTY LTD 05929340

In the HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE Court case number
CHANCERY DIVISION 610 ¢f 2013
COMPANIES COURT

(2) Insert name and address of ~ Statement as to the affairs of (a)2e2 PropertyLtd, The Mansion House, Benham Valence, Newbury

registered office of the company

(b) Insert date

Berks RG20 8LU

on the (b)28 January 2013, the date that the company eniered admmstration

Statement of Truth

I believe that the facts stated 1 this statement of affairs are a foll, true and complete staiement of the
affairs of the above named company as at (b) 28 January 2013, the date that the company entered

admimstration

Full ame _18CunCE =il T

Signed bd Vv
ot ———

Dated 2e -2 -2 i}




A - Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge

Assets subject to floating charge
Debtor balance with Children Furst
Debtor balance with Screwfix
Bank account balance with HSBC
Input VAT balance

Inter-company debtor balance with 2¢2 Property Group Ltd
Prepaid rent

Uncharged assets

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature Kf\/‘ Date  Z2& !QZ,I 21}
Se—————

Book Estimated to
Value Realise
£ £
18,000 18,000
4,089 4,089
8,108 8,108
7.494 0
15,699 0
23,001 0
76,391 30,197




Al - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets gvailable for preferential
creditors (carried from page A)
Liabilities
Preferential creduors -

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry
forward)
Estimated tatal assets available for floating charge holders
Debts secured by floating charges- refer to Appendix A
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought
down)
Total assets available to unsecured credifors
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to {loatng

charge holders)- refer to Appendix B
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors

{excluding any shortfall to loating charge holders)
Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors
Issued and called up capital-- refer to Appendix C

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

Estimate to
realise
£

76,391

30,197

0

30,197

(9.,039)

(161,500,701)

21,158

(161,500,701)

9,039

(747,634)

9,039

(747,634)

(738,595)

(161,500,701)

(1,000,000)

(163,171,944)

(162,239,296)
(1,000,000)

(163,218,138)

J/\/ Date 26 [

e {

l/ijB



ae(] amppudig

10£°005°191% |"TV.LOL
= 2007 ~ Funoquoxn 7gg| - | jjo4 ewnemn any ‘| jJeg sSuipjoy| [[ Aeg 20viD) _
2002 A€1€ MpDg FUOpUOT ‘aueT UBMS T ‘9SNOH JUBQIIATY epeUR) JO YuRg [BADY
10L°00S°[91F L 8002 10£°005°1917 | OHS ¥14 uopuor asenbg epeue) 91-§ jueg DUSH
2002 M9 [1M “vopuo ‘alenbg Aapayiag o¢| SVS yueg 2aurut Awerodio)) 30
L 3002 B dHS 19 ‘UopuoT ‘e[ [jIyoIny) | 31d yueg sAejoIeg
]
usAId 1031pald 1qap Jo (sposisod yim) wewie) Jo
7 Aunoas Jo anfep|  Awmoas ajeqy |Aq proy Aungas Aue jo syl Junowy SSIPPY JONPaID JO JWIRN

uotssassod s Auedwon o) ur Auadoad 1240 (1) Jo uonuaL Jutwie)d SI0NPaId PUE SINAIS Jo spood jo Addns oy Jo sdueApe W pred sjunowe
Suiuned s1swoisnd pue s)uawaaide ajes [UONIPUOd 10 Fuised| [aNeyd ‘aseydind-aiiy Japun SIONPaID |18 AJHUIPI PUR SIONPILD [Je IPNOUL IS N0 L ON

V XIONdddV




011°9 PRHILIT 7T - 01 anp ueo| Auedwod 1]
s 99R[J Uapie)) §¢ “SLUOIUI JOURINSUI PALISJA(]
g1¢ PICISWIHY) “QWOIUL AdUBINSUT PALII]3(]
1L PIOJS[WAY ) ‘SLIOOUT S3IEUD 3DIAISS PaiIaa(]
61601 P10JSWIAY7) ‘ALUOIUL [BIUSI PaLI3)a(]
066°6 3IB[d UDPIBD) §C “DWUODLI [BIUI POLIAJA(]
181°¢1 00B[ ] UDPIED) OF *OWOdU [RIUD PALIS)I]
§L8°TTE 298| Uapee)) g5 ‘uoIsiaoxd 1Ua1 paInNdIsu)
L11°89 ploJsjway)) ‘uoisiaold suonepide(iq
$91°8C 20e[d uapie)) g¢ ‘uoisiaoid suonepideyiq
0LE°6C aoe[d uapIe)) 9¢ ‘uoisiaoid suonepideji(]
veyol LVA mding

¥
mnowy

10)IP3I3 PAINJASUN JO SUWEBN

SYOLIATID A4INIISNN
d XIANAddV




PE9'LYL

£99°0€1 panun dnoin Auadol] 7oz - 01 anp uro] Auedwod 1nu|

6£1' vl paNWI N 797 - O onp ueo| Augdwoasu]
3

mnowy JOJIPAID PINJISUN JO WEBN

SHOLIATYD A4dNOHSN/
d XIANAddV




aeq ameudig

000°000°13 000'000°] STV.LOL

Yoea 00 | ¥ 18 Saseys AreuIpI0[000°000° 13 000°000°1 N'18 0204 ‘usads ‘20UdJEA WEYUIE] “ISNO} | UOISUBIA A, pr] dnoin Auadold 7oz

Play sareys

PI3Yy sareys Jo speis(g IN[EA JEUILON Jo oN (apooisad yum) ssappy Iaproyareys Jo awrr N

SYAATOHHIVHS ANVINOD




